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RACE #NAME#RACENAME

ALPHABETICAL HORSE LISTING

1 2 6 6LOUMELO BALL A LITTLE KICK 
10 4 10 7LOVERS TROUBLE ACAPULCO SUNBURN 

1 6 11 3LYLEGROUND ALWAYS A WAY 
5 3 13 7LYONS MUSIC ALWAYS B GIBBY 
3 2 12 6MAJOR HOTHOOVES N AMERICAN MERCURY 
8 3 9 4MAMBA ARDEN MESSI N 
4 8 5 4MANSERTIVE AVANTI 

14 7 13 4MIKI MINAJ BACKSTREET LAWYER 
2 6 12 3MOMAS SON BYRNE BALLROOM AFFAIR 
7 3 6 3MONTANA GB BB LUCKY BOY 
7 2 7 7NAMASTE HANOVER BEAT COP 

11 10 2 1OBLITERATE ÞBEE ALERT 
3 7 6 5OOGLESAURUS BET A BUNDLE 
8 7 10 3ORDER ONE TO GO BETTORS DONTTELL 

11 9 1 8OUR CORELLI N BIG JACK HAMMER 
12 7 9 2PACK A PUNCH BLAZE ON N 
13 8 7 5POMPEO HANOVER BOBCAT BAY 
14 5 5 2QUALITY BUD BOLT THE COURT 
13 3 11 6RILKOFF BONDI SHAKE N 

5 10 2 7RISE UP DEO BORN TO DANCE 
4 4 11 4ROCK JAGGER BUILD THE WALL 

14 3 8 9ROCKIN JUKEBOX CAPTAIN CARTER 
10 5 4 5ROCKIN ON VENUS CAPTAIN UP 

8 5 14 6ROCKIN ROGER CAVIART LOTUS 
8 1 10 2ROCKME ROLLME CAVIART SARGENT 
3 10 7 9ROCKNROLL GOLD CELLMATE 
1 7 14 1ROCKY J COLE ON THE BEACH 
9 6 5 1SADDLE UP COMPENSATE ME 

12 4 14 8SAND SNIPER DA DELIGHTFUL 
4 1 12 10SANTANA HANOVER DANCE IT OUT 

12 5 10 8SAULSBROOK RAPTOR DANCE PARTNER 
1 3 9 3SEAWORTHY HANOVER DANCNINMYSOCKS 
1 10 14 4SEEUINNASHVILLE A DIRT ON MY BOOTS 
9 1 3 9SEEYOU AT THEBEACH DONT DROP THE BALL 
9 5 11 5SELECT FRIDAY DONTBOTHERMENONE N 
7 8 14 9SERGEANT WALT DREAMLANDCAPPUCINO 
3 6 2 3SHAW TIME DUNSAN HARRY 

12 9 3 3SHEZAFREAKLIKEME EFFINGHAM 
13 2 12 2SINBAD N EMINEM HANOVER 

4 7 3 4SMOOCH IN THE DARK EXPENSIVE EGO A 
13 9 6 4SNEAKY SQUEAKY FENDI HANOVER 
10 1 8 4SOHO SANTORINI A FERRAGAMO HANOVER 
12 8 4 2SOLID CHARACTER FUNTIME BAYAMA 
10 6 11 2SONO CONFUSO GALLIE GETAWAY 

7 4 8 10SOUTHWIND GENDRY GOLD GLOVE HANOVER 
9 8 13 1SPRINGSTEEN GOOD ROCKIN 
5 8 8 6STELLAR YANKEE GOODBYE STRANGER 

13 10 1 1STONE COLD SAVAGE HAGGARD 
11 8 7 6STOP THE SHOOTIN' HALF PAST MIDNIGHT 

1 5 9 7STORM THE COURT HES A SWEETHEART 
13 6 11 7STREAKIN PETE HIRANYA N 

9 10 8 8SUN OF A SHOW HP MOMENTUM 
7 10 4 6T H TYSON HUNGRYHUNGRY HIPPO 

12 1 14 2TAHUYA SILK HURRIKANE CHEYENNE 
3 1 2 4THISBEESTINGS DEO I DREAM OF JEANIE 
5 6 13 5TIP OF TIME IDIOSYNCRATIC 
7 1 11 1TRY LINE IT'S MAHOMES A 
9 9 2 2TWIN B MANHUNT JILLIBY DYNAMITE A 
2 5 6 1TWIST OF LEMON JUMPIN' JACK DEO 
3 8 6 7VIZCAYA KNEEDEEP N CUSTARD 
5 9 1 4WARRAWEE XCEED LIKE A SHADOW 
5 7 8 2WATER SPORTS TEEN LINDY THE BRAVE 
4 3 3 5WHAMMER JAMMER LITE N SWEET 
6 2 1 9WHERE'S DROGON LOCHINVAR AUSSIE 
5 5  LOUIS LITT N 

10987654321
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 3  12 -6 -10  26  35 -8 -25 -21 -46

 12  33 -5 -14  1  2 -22 -20  7 -7

-37  8  19  8  29  55 -10 -48 -35  2

 7  24  0  15  12  7 -27 -38  15  50

 62 -15 -18 -41  17  17 -29 -16 -50  8

 4  20 -19 -43  85  45  0 -27 -65 -50

ROI%ITM%SHOW%PLACE%WIN%STARTSUDRNAME

TOP 20 DRIVERS - LAST 12 MONTHS AT TRACK

BECKWITH, BRETT .324 862 19 17 12 48 -21

HERSCHBERGER, MARK .234 750 14 11 10 35 -8

DUNN, DEXTER .349 307 21 16 15 52 -35

BOYD, BRAXTEN .264 491 13 17 12 42 -39

MCCARTHY, ANDREW .287 338 18 12 12 42 -6

AHLE, JOHNATHAN .158 708 8 8 10 26 -34

BONGIORNO, JOE .297 298 18 15 10 43 -23

MCCARTHY, TODD .274 306 15 14 14 43 -37

BARTLETT, JASON .322 244 17 19 14 50 -31

CHISHOLM, BRADLEY .158 489 8 8 10 26 -12

ZERON, SCOTT .254 272 14 11 16 41 0

KELLY, COLIN .264 268 14 14 14 42 -5

TRITTON, LAUREN .266 206 18 7 14 39 -12

GINGRAS, YANNICK .269 236 14 13 17 44 -33

GINSBURG, VINCENT .176 339 8 10 12 30 +14

RYDER, PATRICK .141 510 5 11 9 25 -54

STRATTON, JORDAN .239 164 15 10 10 35 -12

HERNANDEZ, GEOVANY .261 180 13 17 11 41 -30

SHERIDAN, N. (YOGI) .189 197 11 7 12 30 -45

WARREN, RIDGE .167 190 8 9 11 28 -37

ROI%ITM%SHOW%PLACE%WIN%STARTSUTRNAME

TOP 20 TRAINERS - LAST 12 MONTHS AT TRACK

-184391222256.317ENGBLOM, PER

-354291519226.303HEIGHT, CHRIS

-4236141111377.218BURKE, RON

+2048111522178.340BONGIORNO, JOE

+53913818158.268TRITTON, SHANE

-2742111713201.261HERNANDEZ, GEOVANY

035131012205.219MAC KENZIE, BILL

-334281816148.287SILVA, MARK

-2238121115157.251POSNER, MICHAEL

-1248132114160.300CANCELLIERE, THOMAS

-28299812179.194SPICER, VERONICA

-540111514148.260ALAGNA, TONY

-2443101320100.306ROBINSON, ENRICO

-443491313136.232STRATTON, CORY

-3643131515117.277RYDER, CHRIS

+163211713134.206CZERMANN, JULIUS JR

-25431482083.291HARRIS, ANDREW

+274311141890.294SAGER, EDDIE

+637111313123.239LAUER, BRUCE

-5143161413122.261CANO, JUAN

PLATINUM PAST PERFORMANCES LEGEND

Top Power Rated Horse in Race

4-Star Power Play

Superior Post Posistion Statistic

Horse Moving Up/Down in Class

Top 3 Ranked Horses
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            MEADOWLANDS - SATURDAY, MARCH 28, 2026 PURSE $8,500
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 1st HALF DAILY 

DOUBLE (1-2) 20 CENT PICK 5 (1-2-3-4-5) 
(TAKEOUT 15%)

Horses & Geldings - TrackMaster Rating 71 (N/W L2 73) or Less ATOD Winner This Class or Higher Last Start or 
TM Rating Less Than 68 N/E Unless Winner TM 68 Last Start  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available1 POST - 6:00  CR 74

~~130~~~14~~ ~17~~~206/1 Owner - Thomas P Dicenzo,Boonton Twp,NJ;Heidi B Dicenzo,Boonton Township,NJ

1
Red

PP1 (+3)

Breeder -  Gary D Liles,IA

b g 7 Transcending-Sb Bettys Ideal(IA)-Village JoltSTONE COLD SAVAGE  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,640

Life  $104,871

2025
Off

   $6,640
  $22,856
  $36,178 PATRICK RYDER blk-r blu-wh (St 510 W 5% P 11% S 9% UDR .141)  THOMAS DICENZO (*St 30 W 7% P 10% S 3% UTR .136)

68.1
64.0 69

64 153
156
1534

1
4

M1
M1
M1

6
7
6

~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~32~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~37~~~~6~~ ~~5~~~~6

2026

L5

Ü 11

21Mar26 TM<68CD800050ftM11 272 356 127 1156 67 60  9Herschberger, Ma 1284 1561 4.932 2 3 StoneColdSavage, Dancninmyscks, MnwrdsHnvr1 1¼ ½hd1¾6 1
14Mar26 TM<68CD800043ftM114 274 357 4126 2156 67 61  9Herschberger, Ma 3293 1564 21.763 3 4 TheBigRagoo, Uilliam, RockyJ2½ 2½ 23¼2½9 4
28Feb26 TM<68CD800042ftM11 283 157 4125 4154 68 58  10Herschberger, Ma 029 1563 73.7810 10 9 SergeantWalt, AlwaysOnPar, TahuyaSilk9¼ 9½º 9½109º10 8
14Feb26 TM<68CD800038ftM11 28 157 2126 4154 65 57  10Ryder, Patrick -129 1563 20.085 5 6 CarsonStarChoice, TahuyaSilk, MoonwardsHnvr3½ 5¼º 97¾6¼º4 8
11Jan26 TM<68CD800044ftM14 274 56 3125 3157 68 57  8Ryder, Patrick 7312 158 2.333 3 3 ItsRockinRandy, StoneColdSavage, BourbnsCrg4¼ 4¾ 2¼2½4¾5 2HR: 62.16

~~~16~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~14/1 Owner - August N Santore,Berkeley Heights,NJ

2
Blue

PP2 (+12)

Breeder -  Walnridge Farm Inc & Sherri K Meirs,NJ

b g 3 Perfect Sting(NJ®)[$10,000]-Sweet Paprika(NJ)-ArtiscapeA LITTLE KICK® $47,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,735

Life   $18,485

2025
Off

   $6,680
  $11,805
     $970 STEVE SMITH gra-red-blk (St 168 W 5% P 10% S 10% UDR .139)  JOHN WYATT (*St 27 W 11% P 7% S 7% UTR .172)

71.4
67.0 74

68 155
155
1552

1
1

PhlÁ
M1
M1

2
3
3¹ ~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

2Ü

14Mar26 TM<68CD800043ftM12 272 55 1124 1155 69 68  8Bongiorno, Joe 3302 1551 6.134 4 4 ALittleKick, SergeantWalt, CheeseOmelet5¼ 3¼º ¾12¾ºº4 1
07Mar26 TM<68CD800047ftM114 27 55 1124 4153 68 65  10Boyd, Braxten 0303 1551 4.621 3 3 OurCorelliN, SeeuinnashvilleA, ALittleKick1¼ºº 1¼ 7¼52¼7 3
20Feb26 MADC 11150037syM15 272 456 126 4154 74 66  10Reisenweaver, St 7292 1563 90.776 10 9 YerSoBad, FerdinandA, TheOpener5½ 5½ 8¾7¼5¾4 7
13Feb26 MADC 11150031ftM13 271 356 1126 1155 74 62  10Reisenweaver, St 229 1561 37.166 6 7 FrazierHanover, UrbanRenewal, TheOpener6¾ 4½ 56¾52 8
24Jan26 TM<71CD850015ftM114 273 456 1126 157 72 61  10Smith, Steve 7301 1572 11.377 7 8 CaptainCarter, AhoyHanover, Jonah8 4½ 235½5 6HR: 68.04

~~~30~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~19/2 Owner - Cano Racing Stable LLC,Cream Ridge,NJ

3
White

PP3 (-6)

Breeder -  Jay M Burkholder,OH

b g 4 Dancin Yankee(OH®)[$2,500]-Velocity Abby(OH)-Rockin ImageDANCNINMYSOCKS $9,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,920

Life   $15,185

2025
Off

   $3,160
  $10,299
   $3,740 TODD MCCARTHY r blu-grn-wh (St 306 W 15% P 14% S 14% UDR .274)  JUAN CANO (St 122 W 13% P 14% S 16% UTR .261)

67.1
67.0 72

67 155

155 DTNÁ

DTNÁ

3

3
~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~13~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

Ü

21Mar26 TM<68CD800050ftM11 272 356 127 1156 67 60  9Tritton, Lauren 1283 1561 4.843 4 5 StoneColdSavage, Dancninmyscks, MnwrdsHnvr2¼ 2¼ ½1¼3¼1 2
13Mar26 MADC 11150042ftM15 271 356 127 3156 73 66  10Beltrami, Tony 8294 1564 7.812 1 1 AlwaysAWay, WaltsNattyDatty, PackYourBags¼º 1¾ 1½11¼9 6
06Mar26 MADC 11150040ftM11 273 356 1126 155 73 68  10Beltrami, Tony 528 1554 53.3910 10 10 BizysBeatle, MeetTheCreeper, FerdinandA11 7½ 4½6¾8ºº10 8
28Feb26 TM<68CD800042ftM11 283 157 4125 4154 68 63  10Tritton, Lauren 0291 1553 12.944 4 5 SergeantWalt, AlwaysOnPar, TahuyaSilk1¼ 3½ 3¾2¼3¼1 6
16Feb26 7500CLHC800040gdPcDÁ8 282 58 4126 3155 75 64  8Napolitano, G Jr L 16311 1583 5.985 5 6 Lovenbury, RoseRunZeke, Fugleman5 5 1573¼ºº2 8HR: 68.09

~~103~~~11~~ ~16~~~1412/1 Owner - Backstreet Racing LLC,Baltic,OH

4
Green

PP4 (-10)

Breeder -  Warrawee Farm,ON, CA

b g 7 Sportswriter(ON®)[$6,500]-Warrawee Koine(ON)-AstreosWARRAWEE XCEED Â $12,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,815

Life   $77,162

2025
Off

   $1,815
  $29,807
   $9,081 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 298 W 18% P 15% S 10% UDR .297)  MICHAEL POLHEMUS (St 114 W 4% P 10% S 10% UTR .129)

66.8
71.0 75

71 154

1542

2

PhlÁ

PhlÁ

6

6
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~35~~~~2~~ ~~6~~~~4
~~~14~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~0

2026

L5

21Mar26 TM<71CD850050ftM114 264 356 4124 1153 74 62  10Bongiorno, Joe L 1292 1554 9.263 5 6 LearSeelster, Bettorseetheshow, AlwaysAWay2½ 3 12¾118½1 7
07Mar26 TM<71CD1100047ftM12 27 156 4125 1154 73 64  10Ingrassia, Jacqu L 0291 1553 28.733 2 2 Lyleground, HalfPastMidnight, ParklaneTerror2¾ºº 1¼º 74½2¾8 7
21Feb26 TM<74.5CD900041ftM113 273 56 2124 4152 75 71  9Bongiorno, Joe L -2284 1533 76.844 4 4 MasterMiki, ArtistBest, RockJagger3½ 3¾º 3¾2¾2¼º3 4
14Feb26 TM<71CD850038ftM115 274 56 4124 3153 74 62  10Kelly, Colin L -1303 1553 13.273 1 3 Xmarxthespot, HalfPastMidnight, ScottOnthRcks1¼ 1¼ 10¼6¼11 10
17Jan26 TM<74.5CD1150032gdM14 282 456 4126 3155 76 54  8Carter, William L 4311 1581 14.96i3 1 3 AmericanMercury, HalfPastMidnight, BoltTheCrt1¾º nsº 12¾41¼º5 7HR: 72.21

~~116~~~14~~ ~17~~~228/1 Owner - Chuck Mazzarella,Howell,NJ

5
Black

PP5 (+26)

Breeder -  Ashley Wilson,ON, CA;David Richard Hudson,TX

b g 6 He's Watching(ON®)[$5,000]-Lyonssweetie(ON)-No Pan IntendedHES A SWEETHEART Â $27,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,388

Life  $149,971

2025
Off

   $1,388
  $55,005
   $8,816 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 171 W 6% P 5% S 8% UDR .114)  NED URBANSKI (St 59 W 7% P 5% S 10% UTR .131)

69.1
72.0 76

71 152

1521

1

M1

MeaÁ

5

3
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~39~~~~6~~ ~~8~~~~7
~~~13~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~5

2026

L5

21Mar26 TM<71CD850050ftM114 264 356 4124 1153 74 66  10Stratton, Jordan L 1292 155 11.524 1 2 LearSeelster, Bettorseetheshow, AlwaysAWay2½º 1 9¼44½6 4
14Mar26 QUA50ftM17 294 257 1125 2152  4Chisholm, Bradle L293 155233 3 3 Huntinthelastdolar, MajorHothovsN, BlckbstrTrd3¼ 3¼ 1573¼3- - 4
21Feb26 10000CL900041ftM13 272 454 3123 1152 79  10Kelly, Colin L -249.45 10 BornToDance, BigJackHammer, LouOnTheBeach3¾º 19pu8- dnf
13Feb26 10000CL900031ftM19 274 156 4124 4152 78 65  10Warren, Ridge L 230 1553 52.477 7 6 SkywayMasterpiece, TheWillToPlay, QunSnRysr7 5½º 1474º5 7
11Jan26 10000CL900044ftM16 283 256 4123 2153 77 76  10Warren, Ridge L 7291 1543 80.069 7 7 DancingLew, LyonsLiberty, BornToDance9¼ 8¾º 6¼7½8½9 5HR: 72.13

~~127~~~13~~ ~25~~~205/2 Owner - Joseph Loprete,Clark,NJ

6
Yellow

PP6 (+35)

Breeder -  Wayne L Beechy & Jason Schwartz,IN

br g 6 Always A Virgin(IN®)[$6,000]-Ladybones(IN)-Bettor's DelightALWAYS A WAY Â $9,500 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,305

Life  $150,066

2025
Off

   $8,055
  $38,812
  $22,211 DEXTER DUNN red-blk-wh (St 307 W 21% P 16% S 15% UDR .349) JULIUS CZERMANN JR (St 134 W 13% P 7% S 11% UTR .206)

74.1
70.0 75

70 151
156
1542

3
4

TgDnÁ
M1
DTNÁ

5
6
4¹ ~~~~9~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

~~~42~~~~2~~ ~10~~~~5
~~~17~~~~2~~ ~~4~~~~0

2026

L5

1 12

21Mar26 TM<71CD850050ftM114 264 356 4124 1153 74 67  10Chisholm, Bradle L 128 1543 6.057 7 7 LearSeelster, Bettorseetheshow, AlwaysAWay6¼ 5¼º 7½9½9½º3 3
13Mar26 MADC 11150042ftM15 271 356 127 3156 73 66  10Lee, Joseph L 829 1563 *1.746 5 4 AlwaysAWay, WaltsNattyDatty, PackYourBags6¾ 5¼º ½2½3½º5 1
06Mar26 7500CL800040ftM111 272 56 4124 3153 77 74  10Chisholm, Bradle L 5283 1541 20.634 4 4 LeaveAndRoll, LyonsLiberty, JonesBeachDeVie4¼ 4½ 3½347 7
27Feb26 MADC 11150036ftM13 273 156 1124 1153 75 72  10Lee, Joseph L 028 1534 6.787 9 9 SelectFriday, TheOpener, SpiritOfTruth6¼ 5½ 2¾6¼86 6
20Feb26 7500CL800037syM110 274 356 125 1153 76 69  10Chisholm, Bradle L 2284 1544 28.965 5 5 IllHuntYouDown, BizysBeatle, LyonsLiberty5¾ 6¼ 86½5º4 6HR: 70.79

~~230~~~22~~ ~20~~~3915/1 Owner - Kubi Michael Erzene,Pemberton,NJ

7
Pink

PP7 (-8)

Breeder -  George T Golemes & Ronald C Michelon,IL

b g 10 Somebeachsomewhere(PA®)[$25,000]-Talkative(PA)-Well SaidCOLE ON THE BEACH Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,108

Life  $191,104

2025
Off

   $2,363
  $32,365
  $28,405 KUBI ERZENE red-blk-go (*St 12 W 0% P 0% S 17% UDR .057)  KUBI ERZENE (*St 39 W 8% P 5% S 15% UTR .158)

63.5
71.0 73

71 152

1533

4

M1

RcRÁ

9

4
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~35~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~5
~~~28~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~7

2026

L5

14Mar26 TM<71CD850043ftM113 273 256 2124 1153 73 69  10Erzene, Kubi L 329 1552104.9810 10 9 HalfPastMidnight, TryLine, Fredneck12 8 10¾9¾109 8
07Mar26 TM<71CD1100047ftM12 27 156 4125 1154 73 66  10Potter, Tasmyn L 0282 155 31.925 5 4 Lyleground, HalfPastMidnight, ParklaneTerror4 3½ 44½3¾ºº4 6
21Feb26 TM<71CD850041ftM114 271 155 124 1153 73 64  10Erzene, Kubi L -2301 155 24.493 5 4 LewHauber, CarsonStarChoice, TryLine1¼ 2¾ 9¼6¼3¾1 10
14Feb26 TM<71CD850038ftM115 274 56 4124 3153 74 65  10Erzene, Kubi L -1291 1551 26.0810 10 10 Xmarxthespot, HalfPastMidnight, ScottOnthRcks11 7¾º 8¼6¼6½º9 7
10Jan26 TM<74.5CD900042syM113 264 354 1124 2154 76 74  10Erzene, Kubi L 8301 1551 39.627 7 7 GaitwayPatriot, UrbanRenewal, ColeOnTheBeach7 6¼ 3¾14¼ºº3 3HR: 71.71

~~236~~~39~~ ~30~~~2110/1 Owner - Christopher J Height,Brielle,NJ

8
Gray

PP8 (-25)

Breeder -  P I Renwick,AS;Mrs P M Renwick,NZ

b g 12 Bettor's Delight(PA®)[$12,000]-Reklaw(NZL)-Christian CullenOUR CORELLI N Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,110

Life  $484,433

2025
Off

   $5,365
  $38,364
  $51,557 MARK HERSCHBERGER blk-s red (St 750 W 14% P 11% S 10% UDR .234)  CHRIS HEIGHT (St 226 W 19% P 15% S 9% UTR .303)

69.7
67.0 74

68 150
153
1522

4
3

M1
M1
PcDÁ

11
12
6

~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~40~~~~5~~ ~~3~~~~4
~~~25~~~~6~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L5

21Mar26 TM<71CD850050ftM114 264 356 4124 1153 74 59  10Herschberger, Ma L 1293 1563 13.699 8 9 LearSeelster, Bettorseetheshow, AlwaysAWay9 6½ºº 17½1511º8 9
14Mar26 TM<71CD850043ftM113 273 256 2124 1153 73 72  10Herschberger, Ma L 3293 1542 5.044 3 3 HalfPastMidnight, TryLine, Fredneck3¾ 2¼º 6¼3¾2½º1 5
07Mar26 TM<68CD800047ftM114 27 55 1124 4153 68 71  10Herschberger, Ma L 0293 1534 *2.013 2 1 OurCorelliN, SeeuinnashvilleA, ALittleKick1¼º ns 4½51¼6 1
20Feb26 MADC 11150037syM15 272 456 126 4154 74 66  10Lee, Joseph L 730 1562 21.653 4 5 YerSoBad, FerdinandA, TheOpener2¾ 2¾ 8¼5¾2½1 6
06Feb26 MADC 11150030ftM15 282 456 3126 4155 74 64  10Sheridan, N. L 6292 1563 11.384 6 7 SeizeControl, AdvanceMan, YerSoBad2½ 3½ 4½3½3½1 8HR: 68.10

~~~71~~~10~~ ~12~~~~512/1 Owner - Timothy Crudup,Barnegat,NJ

9
Purple

PP9 (-21)

Breeder -  Ray Kuhns,IN

br g 5 Freaky Feet Pete(IN®)[$3,500]-Nationalize(IN)-CamluckWHERE'S DROGON Â $11,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,091

Life   $95,848

2025
Off

   $2,091
  $26,675
  $18,542 BRADLEY CHISHOLM r blu-wh-go (St 489 W 8% P 8% S 10% UDR .158)  JIM KING SOLOMON (St 52 W 6% P 6% S 12% UTR .133)

69.5
68.0 75

70 152

1553 Wdstk½

HoPÂ

4

3
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~38~~~~2~~ ~~6~~~~5
~~~13~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L5

7

20Mar26 MADC 11150052ftM11 27 56 126 4154 73 60  10Beltrami, Tony L 0284 1561 10.1107 7 8 TakaraSting, SeizeControl, MeetTheCreeper6½ 6º 6¾76¾º4 9
14Mar26 QUA50ftM14 283 157 4125 153  5Solomon, Jimmie L302 157153 3 3 SneakySqueaky, Reincarnated, TwinFury3¾ 2¾ 21114¾2- - 5
24Jan26 TM<71CD850015ftM11 272 355 4124 155 74 65  10Boyd, Braxten L 7312 1563 4.722 2 2 BigBadBill, SelectFriday, HalfPastMidnight2¼ 2½ 7¾125 9
17Jan26 TM<74.5CD1150032gdM14 282 456 4126 3155 76 60  8Solomon, Jimmie L 4293 1564 13.855 4 4 AmericanMercury, HalfPastMidnight, BoltTheCrt4 2¾º 6¼3¼2½ºº1 5
11Jan26 TM<74.5CD900044ftM114 281 455 125 3154 75 69  10Symington, Kyle L 7294 1553 58.257 7 6 LikeAKing, FullDisclosure, LastMach7 6½ 52½4º1 4HR: 69.03

~~192~~~31~~ ~23~~~1615/1 Owner - Paul Piper Reid,Pine Beach,NJ;Alvin W Stafford,Carneys Point,NJ

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-46)

Breeder -  Alvin W Stafford & Paul Piper Reid,NJ

b g 10 Tobago Cays(DE®)[$2,000]-Cool Ashlee(DE)-Dragon AgainDIRT ON MY BOOTS Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,025

Life  $235,905

2025
Off

   $3,025
  $19,240
  $39,213 JOHNATHAN AHLE red-blk (St 708 W 8% P 8% S 10% UDR .158)  JODY DUNNING (*St 113 W 10% P 11% S 11% UTR .198)

70.5
69.0 76

70 150

1532 RcRÁ

PcDÁ

9

5¹ ~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~30~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~4
~~~31~~~~5~~ ~~6~~~~1

2026

L5

3

21Mar26 TM<71CD850050ftM114 264 356 4124 1153 74 65  10Ahle, Johnathan L 1282 1551 15.478 9 8 LearSeelster, Bettorseetheshow, AlwaysAWay7¾ 7½ 10¼12107 6
13Mar26 MADC 11150042ftM13 274 357 1126 3153 78 70  10Lee, Joseph L 8273 1553 14.2105 5 8 HashtagMoney, ThatDogWillHunt, SpiritOfTruth5½ 4½º 10½119¼º2 10
07Mar26 QUA49ftM15 281 57 2126 4152  7Herschberger, Ma L27 153423 3 2 Downbythewater, DirtOnMyBoots, GabeHanover6½ 1½ 4¾2¾21- - 2
24Jan26 TM<71CD850015ftM11 272 355 4124 155 74 63  10Marohn, James Jr L 7304 157 6.0105 5 6 BigBadBill, SelectFriday, HalfPastMidnight7¾ 6½ 106½6¾º1 10
17Jan26 TM<74.5CD900032gdM113 264 56 124 152 76 70  10Carter, William L 4293 1551 57.41010 10 9 NationalSport, OlliesZtam, Franco13 8½º 16128½º10 10HR: 70.20

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

OUR CORELLI N - 17%
COLE ON THE BEACH - 69

WARRAWEE XCEED
ALWAYS A WAY

None
OUR CORELLI N - $2,053
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            MEADOWLANDS - SATURDAY, MARCH 28, 2026 PURSE $13,500
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 2nd HALF DAILY 

DOUBLE 10 CENT SUPERFECTA PICK 3 (2-3-4)
Maidens - 5 Year Olds & Under No coupled entries per NJRC NJ SIRED HORSES ELIGIBLE FOR 25% BONUS  PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available2 POST - 6:25  CR 79

~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~05/2 Owner - Robert A Mondillo,OH;Craig W Henderson,IL;Fac Racing LLC,NY

1
Red

PP1 (+3)

Breeder -  D Robinson & M Robinson,OH;S Stewart,KY;J Daut,FL

br c 3 Perfect Sting(NJ®)[$10,000]-Triple V Hanover(KY)-SomebeachsomewhereOBLITERATE® $200,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,269

Life    $1,269

2025
Off

   $1,269
       $0
       $0 PATRICK RYDER blk-r blu-wh (St 510 W 5% P 11% S 9% UDR .141)  CHRIS RYDER (St 117 W 15% P 15% S 13% UTR .277)

75.1
82.0 75

81 157
1574

4
M1
M1

3Q
3Q¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

1

21Mar26 5U NW2CD1450050ftM14 28 156 2124 4150 75 81  8Ryder, Patrick 1264 152 10.844 4 4 SneakySqueaky, NorthernAttitude, Reincarnated2¾ 4¼ 5¾542 4
14Mar26 QUA50ftM16 323 101 3129 4157  6Ryder, Patrick281 157411 1 1 Obliterate, TwinBManhunt, JumpinJackDeo1º 2 1½1¼23- - 1
07Mar26 QUA49ftM17 293 258 127 3154  6Ryder, Patrick27 154444 4 4 Sundownsomewhere, Lousbodaciosgrl, SnnySttn5¼ 5¼ 123¾1- - 4

HR: 0.00
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~08/1 Owner - Dune Road Stables LLC,Montvale,NJ

2
Blue

PP2 (+12)

Breeder -  Twinbrook Limited,ON, CA

b g 3 Huntsville(NY®)[$8,500]-Twin B Peaches(ON)-BetterthancheddarTWIN B MANHUNT $160,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,500

Life    $8,500

2025
Off

       $0
   $8,500

       $0 DEXTER DUNN red-blk-wh (St 307 W 21% P 16% S 15% UDR .349)  R. NIFTY NORMAN (St 87 W 11% P 9% S 21% UTR .230)

71.9
57.0 66

65 201

2011

1

PhlÁ

PhlÁ

2Q

2Q¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~0
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

3Ü

21Mar26 QUA58ftM14 28 256 2125 2152  7Dunn, Dexter282 154143 3 3 BallroomAffair, LoumeloBall, ShawTime2¾ 2½ 8¾1¾ex2½2- - x6
14Mar26 QUA50ftM16 323 101 3129 4157  6Dunn, Dexter274 15833 3 3 Obliterate, TwinBManhunt, JumpinJackDeo2¼ 3½ 1½2¼3½4- - 2
19Aug25 QUA70ftPhlÁ9 323 2103 4132 1201  5Herschberger, Ma282 201111 1 1 TwinBManhunt, Arolndahaybluechip, OneMoreTl1¾ 2½ 8¾53½1- - 1
03Aug25 2YO NW21100081ftPhlÁ13 29 59 2127 2155 61 42 x 7Herschberger, Ma 1313 2003 *0.177 7 7 MarginHanover, VenomHanover, ArrivalStation11 8º 25¾158½1 7
19Jul25 NY EXCEL2000082ftStga½6 291 258 1127 4156 66 69  9Buter, Tyler -2293 1564 *1.022 1 1 Shakeitonthebeach, TwinBManhunt, TheQutCwby¾º 1½ hd1¼1½4 2
12Jul25 NW2PM 2YOC1400088ftPcDÁ4 291 458 4126 155 72 62  8Buter, Tyler -4274 155 *1.833 4 3 ArtInHeaven, TwinBManhunt, SoundsSoSweet2½ 4 ns¾2º1 2

HR: 0.00

~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~09/2 Owner - Burke Rcg Stb & Weaver Bruscemi,PA;Knox Services,OH;Beasty,NV

3
White

PP3 (-6)

Breeder -  Steve Jones,NY

b c 3 Huntsville(NY®)[$8,500]-Soft Wind Hanover(NY)-SportswriterSHAW TIME $77,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $21,535

Life   $21,535

2025
Off

       $0
  $21,535
   $3,865 YANNICK GINGRAS h grn-wh-go (St 236 W 14% P 13% S 17% UDR .269)  RON BURKE (St 377 W 11% P 11% S 14% UTR .218)

71.0
69.0 74

69
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

21Mar26 QUA58ftM14 28 256 2125 2152  7Bartlett, Jason271 152422 2 2 BallroomAffair, LoumeloBall, ShawTime1½ 1¼ 2½11¼1- - 3
24Aug25 NYSS11210075ftTgDnÁ5 27 56 2123 152 80 47  9Miller, Marcus -2331 1592 75.898 8 9 Fragment, HardToForget, Knoxville8¾ 12 3718145 9
01Aug25 KNDRGARTEN2500072ftM113 28 57 125 1152 70 48  9Miller, Andy -6302 1572 75.288 8 8 SignalCaller, Callmebigpapi, TalbotAndretti11 11 26¼17109 8
19Jul25 NYSS7590082ftStga½9 284 59 1127 3155 72 69 ip 6Beckwith, Brett -2283 1564 18.443 5 4 Quickaway, HuntOffThePress, CasperTheGhost3¾ 3¾ 5¾4½5¼1 5
09Jul25 NYSS5550077ftBR½5 284 457 2127 4156 77 70  8Bartlett, Jason 0302 1581 12.221 2 2 HuntOffThePress, ShawTime, TheQuietCowboy1¼ 1 7½3½21 2
19Jun25 NYSS 2CGP7730083gdYR½5 283 358 4126 1155 70 68  7Gingras, Yannick -3293 157 17.246 6 4 Fragment, HuntOffThePress, CasperTheGhost9¾ 8 8¾4¼3½4 5

HR: 62.67

~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~15/1 Owner - Burke Rcg Stb,Frdrcktwn,PA;L Karr,Rndlph,NJ;P Collura,Mntn Tp,PA;B Grant,ON

4
Green

PP4 (-10)

Breeder -  Deo Volente Farms LLC,NJ

br c 3 Perfect Sting(NJ®)[$10,000]-Stephanie Deo(NJ)-American IdealTHISBEESTINGS DEO® $90,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,544

Life    $9,044

2025
Off

     $544
   $8,500

       $0 TODD MCCARTHY r blu-grn-wh (St 306 W 15% P 14% S 14% UDR .274)  RON BURKE (St 377 W 11% P 11% S 14% UTR .218)

68.8
73.0 70

72
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

21Mar26 5U NW2CD1450050ftM14 28 156 2124 4150 75 81  8Kelly, Colin 1262 152 19.155 5 5 SneakySqueaky, NorthernAttitude, Reincarnated4¾ 5¾ 6¼5¼64 5
14Mar26 QUA50ftM13 292 159 1128 4154  6Bartlett, Jason264 155423 3 3 Ooglesaurus, ThisbeestingsDeo, TwistOfLemon3¼ 2¾ 4¾3¾4¼1- - 2
08Sep25 WILDCAT1000074ftLex13 284 357 4125 4153 69 67  6Bates, Brandon 5281 1541 2.223 3 2 DragonSting, ThisbeestingsDeo, BigHess3 2½ 2¼1¾1½2 2
26Aug25 GOLDENROD1500074ftLex19 282 356 125 3152 68 68  6Gingras, Yannick 2271 1532 3.966 6 6 DownTheLine, Gunmetal, CaptainTracy7½ 7½ 4½3¼66 5
17Aug25 GOLDENROD1500083ftLex19 282 356 2125 3152 69 68  9Gingras, Yannick 127 1531 3.854 4 4 KissInTheSky, BennyBHill, Gunmetal3¼ 4½ 3¼2¼4½1 5
01Aug25 NJSS FINAL22500072ftM16 27 55 4123 2151 67 70  9Gingras, Yannick -6282 1524 13.856 6 4 Sonofanutcracker, Rocknacious, BookieJ4½ 5¼º 7¼5¼3º3 7

HR: 76.28

~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~05/1 Owner - David H Mc Duffee,NH;Paul L Bordogna,NJ;Melvin Hartman,ON

5
Black

PP5 (+26)

Breeder -  Deo Volente Farms LLC & T L P Stable,NJ

b c 3 Captaintreacherous(PA®)-Rocklamation(NJ)-Rocknroll HanoverJUMPIN' JACK DEO $250,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $435

Life      $435

2025
Off

     $435
       $0
       $0 BRADLEY CHISHOLM r blu-wh-go (St 489 W 8% P 8% S 10% UDR .158)  BRETT PELLING (St 54 W 15% P 13% S 24% UTR .302)

71.1
80.0 75

80 155
1551

1
M1
M1

3Q
3Q

~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

21Mar26 5U NW2CD1450050ftM14 28 156 2124 4150 75 80  8Chisholm, Bradle 126 152 34.867 7 7 SneakySqueaky, NorthernAttitude, Reincarnated8 8½ 6½6½8¼3 6
14Mar26 QUA50ftM16 323 101 3129 4157  6Chisholm, Bradle28 15822 2 2 Obliterate, TwinBManhunt, JumpinJackDeo1 2 1½1¼22- - 3
07Mar26 QUA49ftM16 283 257 3126 1155  8Chisholm, Bradle27 155123 3 2 JumpinJackDeo, Rilkoff, BallroomAffair3½ 6¾ 2¼68º1- - 1
25Feb26 QUA31ftPcDÁ4 291 457 3126 2154  4Chisholm, Bradle294 158133 3 3 TwinBFreshBet, JumpinJackDeo, MargaritaWish3½ 6¼ 18¾139¼2- - 2
18Feb26 QUA39syPcDÁ3 301 359 4127 3157  5Bairamukov, Taul291 159233 3 3 PepeLouPew, FaithfulJourney, JumpinJackDeo3¾ 7 9½14122- - 3
12Aug25 QUA76ftPhlÁ8 303 102 3131 2201  8Pelling, Jack291 201444 4 4 FennelHanover, MyBoyBranson, LennyHill3½ 5 1¾352- - 4

HR: 0.00

~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~02/1 Owner - Let It Ride Stables Inc,Boca Raton,FL;Odds On Racing,Boca Raton,FL

6
Yellow

PP6 (+35)

Breeder -  Let It Ride Stbs Inc & Bottom Line Rcg LLC,FL

b c 3 Papi Rob Hanover(PA®)-Discoforadollar(PA)-American IdealBALLROOM AFFAIR  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,600

Life    $6,600

2025
Off

       $0
   $6,600

       $0 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 298 W 18% P 15% S 10% UDR .297)  JOE BONGIORNO (St 178 W 22% P 15% S 11% UTR .340)

72.9
67.0 69

71 152
1522

2
M1
M1

3Q
3Q¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

2Ü

21Mar26 QUA58ftM14 28 256 2125 2152  7Bongiorno, Joe261 152234 4 4 BallroomAffair, LoumeloBall, ShawTime4½ 3¾ 1¾13¾7- - 1
07Mar26 QUA49ftM16 283 257 3126 1155  8Bongiorno, Joe263 155466 6 7 JumpinJackDeo, Rilkoff, BallroomAffair8¾ 11 3¼1213º8- - 3
14Aug25 TSS 2YOCG2000085ftPhlÁ7 28 256 3124 1152 70 71  6Mccarthy, Andrew -5283 1533 4.424 4 3 AnotherCNote, PaLuke, HeartfeltHanover4¾ 4½ 7½½2º1 4
03Aug25 TSS 2YRCG2000077ftPcDÁ6 274 158 2127 4154 68 63  8Buter, Tyler -2271 155 5.843 3 4 SouthwindSpencer, BallroomAffair, GhettoLpstr2½ 2½ 1½22¼4 2
18Jul25 QUA 2YO C78ftM112 283 157 126 3153  5Bongiorno, Joe282 15533 3 3 CaviartAnders, Treacherous, UpInPlace3 2½ 6¾2¾2¾1- - 4
25Jun25 QUA 2YO C91gdGty11 292 159 2126 2153  4Bongiorno, Joe273 154333 3 3 AlPapi, Winnercircleseeker, BallroomAffair3 3 63¼3½2- - 3

HR: 0.00

~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~030/1 Owner - William W Shults,Watchung,NJ

7
Pink

PP7 (-8)

Breeder -  Deo Volente Farms LLC,NJ

b g 3 Lazarus N(NJ®)[$10,000]-American Miss Deo(NJ)-American IdealRISE UP DEO®  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $465

Life      $465

2025
Off

       $0
     $465
       $0 MICHAEL SHULTS blk-b go-c red (*St 80 W 11% P 15% S 6% UDR .213)  MICHAEL SHULTS (St 68 W 7% P 10% S 7% UTR .149)

52.4
NA 73

33
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

Ü

21Mar26 QUA58ftM14 28 256 2125 2152  7Shults, Michael292 156477 7 7 BallroomAffair, LoumeloBall, ShawTime9½ 7¾ 2213106- - 7
18Jul25 2YOCNW2CD1550079ftM15 283 58 4126 1153 73 33  8Shults, Michael -8304 200 46.388 8 8 FearlessPartners, TalbotAndretti, StayFresh9¼ 12 3418128 8
11Jul25 QUA 2YO C79ftM17 294 100 128 1155  6Shults, Michael313 200331 2 2 CaptainWonderful, CaviartAnders, JcksHghHnvr1½ ½ 26¾115½3- - 4
04Jul25 QUA 2YO C76ftM112 293 258 3127 2156  6Shults, Michael321 201366 6 6 APerfectMoment, NoStrangerToMe, SneakySqky7º 8½ 261196- - 6

HR: 0.00

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

Insufficient Data
OBLITERATE - 81

SHAW TIME
JUMPIN' JACK DEO

TWIN B MANHUNT
SHAW TIME - $4,307
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            MEADOWLANDS - SATURDAY, MARCH 28, 2026 PURSE $12,500
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 

PK 8 (3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10)
MADC 2 ***PICK 8 SEEDED POOL: $50,000*** ***$1 MINIMUM WAGER - TAKEOUT 15%*** No coupled entries per 
NJRC Post Positions 1-3 - Drawn Post Positions 4-10 - Drawn  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available3 POST - 6:50  CR 81

~~~59~~~14~~ ~~9~~~~712/1 Owner - Newton M Sheridan,Manchester,NJ

1
Red

PP1 (+3)

Breeder -  Leonard W Gamble,ON, CA

b m 5 Big Jim(ON®)[$4,000]-Outofthefryingpan(ON)-No Pan IntendedI DREAM OF JEANIE  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,760

Life   $73,470

2025
Off

   $9,256
  $42,793
  $11,733 N. (YOGI) SHERIDAN k grn-wh-b go (St 197 W 11% P 7% S 12% UDR .189)  N. (YOGI) SHERIDAN (*St 66 W 11% P 11% S 21% UTR .241)

76.7
77.0 78

78 152
152
1531

1
1

M1
M1
M1

4
5
5

~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~31~~~11~~ ~~4~~~~2
~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~1

2026

L5

21Mar26 MADC 21250050ftM13 27 354 2124 1153 81 71  10Sheridan, N. 129 154 16.884 5 5 SeeyouAtThebeach, KnedpNCstrd, SmchInThDrk2¾ 3 4½2½3¼2 9
06Mar26 FMTM<77.5950040ftM19 263 255 2123 3151 79 63  9Sheridan, N. 5321 1562 4.191 1 5 CoverTheCrown, TurnUpTheMusic, BellaArtiste1¾ 1¼ 24123¾6 9
28Feb26 MADC 11150042ftM13 272 55 4123 1152 79 80  10Sheridan, N. 0282 1521 *1.111 1 1 IDreamOfJeanie, ThatDogWillHunt, FizzingNhdº ½º 2½1½2¾7 1
20Feb26 FMNW2500CD950037syM113 263 355 125 3153 76 78  9Tritton, Lauren 4283 1534 5.221 2 4 Prideful, IDreamOfJeanie, Catnap1 1¼ ¾2¼1½5 2
06Feb26 FMNW2500CD950030ftM12 264 155 3124 1153 79 74  10Kelly, Colin 630 1543 *2.221 1 1 Animation, Sunburnt, WontBackDown¾º 1¼ 7¼½¾7 10HR: 77.13

~~155~~~32~~ ~29~~~209/2 Owner - Jennifer Bongiorno Stable LLC,Freehold,NJ

2
Blue

PP2 (+12)

Breeder -  Steve H Stewart & Julie R Nash & Charles Nash,KY

b g 10 American Ideal(NY®)[$10,000]-Tessa Hanover(KY)-SomebeachsomewhereAMERICAN MERCURY Â $170,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $12,709

Life $1,114,561

2025
Off

  $23,789
  $12,972
  $68,881 ANTHONY VERRUSO r blu-wh-go (St 78 W 10% P 8% S 10% UDR .178)  MICHAEL POSNER (St 157 W 15% P 11% S 12% UTR .251)

83.0
76.0 76

76 149
152
154

3
3

M1
M1
Lex1

9
10
3¹ ~~~~8~~~~4~~ ~~1~~~~0

~~~16~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~2
~~~18~~~~2~~ ~~4~~~~4

2026

L5

1Ü

14Mar26 TM<74.5CD900043ftM14 271 355 3123 3152 76 81  10Siegelman, Austi L 3283 1523 4.122 3 3 AmericanMercury, Rilkoff, GalanteA1¼ 2½ 212½º5 1
07Mar26 TM<74.5CD1150047ftM15 27 155 4124 2151 75 60  10Brandstatter-Hal L 01562 10.596 6 fog AyrDaveGb, LewHauber, GalanteA5¼ 6¾º 24¾178 9
28Feb26 TM<71CD850042ftM114 273 156 4124 1153 75 76  9Siegelman, Austi L 0282 1531 *1.512 1 1 AmericanMercury, HalfPastMidnight, StreakinPt1¼ 1 nk¾¾8 1
14Feb26 TM<74.5CD900038ftM16 281 357 3126 154 76 69  10Siegelman, Austi L -1271 154 2.021 2 2 SonoConfuso, AmericanMercury, LewHauber¾ 1¼ ½11¼3 2
24Jan26 TM<77.5CD950015ftM112 282 57 125 3153 81 75  8Siegelman, Austi L 7282 1542 10.166 6 6 SeeyouAtThebeach, ShadowCat, NationalSport6¼ 5½º 4½3¾4¾ºº5 4HR: 77.11

~~159~~~15~~ ~21~~~2720/1 Owner - Chiodo Racing LLC,Jackson,NJ

3
White

PP3 (-6)

Breeder -  Chiodo Racing LLC,NJ

br m 8 Sweet Lou(PA®)[$7,500]-Nf One Rose(PA)-Blissfull HallSHEZAFREAKLIKEME  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,936

Life  $236,382

2025
Off

   $3,581
  $32,648
  $21,427 BRUNO CHIODO r blu-grn (*St 15 W 7% P 7% S 7% UDR .132)  STACY CHIODO (St 80 W 4% P 5% S 11% UTR .104)

72.5
76.0 79

76 150

1524

4

PhlÁ

M1

7

5
~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~33~~~~5~~ ~~1~~~~7
~~~19~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~4

2026

L5

20Mar26 MADC 11150052ftM18 27 56 2124 3152 78 71  9Chiodo, Bruno 0281 154 11.873 4 7 DuckIntoTheNite, WarraweeYankee, DuddiesLor3 2¾ 78½6¾1 6
13Mar26 MADC 11150042ftM13 274 357 1126 3153 78 70  10Chiodo, Bruno 8273 1553 6.487 7 9 HashtagMoney, ThatDogWillHunt, SpiritOfTruth9 5½º 10119¼ºº6 9
27Feb26 FMTM<74.5900036ftM18 272 255 3124 153 77 75  10Chiodo, Stacy 0274 1531 35.948 8 6 BellaArtiste, RomaAmor, Shezafreaklikeme6¾ 7½ 12¼4ºº7 3
20Feb26 FMNW2500CD950037syM113 263 355 125 3153 76 76  9Chiodo, Stacy 429 1541 16.257 5 3 Prideful, IDreamOfJeanie, Catnap7¾º 2½º 2¾4¼1¼ºº4 4
13Feb26 FMTM<74.5900031ftM12 271 55 2123 1152 74 76  8Chiodo, Stacy 2294 1532 16.732 3 2 AlwaysBeCity, WontBackDown^, HouseBlend1¼ 1¼ 62¾1¼2 5HR: 76.50

~~~33~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~45/2 Owner - Geovany Hernandez,Wrightstown,NJ

4
Green

PP4 (-10)

Breeder -  H& M Taylor Stable,PA;Order By Stable Ab,SD

b g 4 Tall Dark Stranger(PA®)-Sweet Smooch(PA)-Sweet LouSMOOCH IN THE DARK Â $26,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,235

Life   $42,161

2025
Off

   $8,940
  $33,221
     $375 GEOVANY HERNANDEZ r blu-wh-go (St 180 W 13% P 17% S 11% UDR .261)  GEOVANY HERNANDEZ (St 201 W 13% P 17% S 11% UTR .261)

76.9
80.0 80

80 153

153 PcDÁ

PcDÁ

3

3¹ ~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~24~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~3
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

3

21Mar26 MADC 21250050ftM13 27 354 2124 1153 81 76  10Hernandez, Geova L 1273 1532 6.0710 9 10 SeeyouAtThebeach, KnedpNCstrd, SmchInThDrk9¼ 7½º ¾27ºº10 3
10Mar26 12500CL OP1450076ftPcDÁ11 271 355 1123 3151 76 85  8Buter, Tyler L 2281 1513 2.122 3 2 Barrow, SmoochInTheDark, DarlinsCaptain1¼ 2½ ½1¼1¼º6 2
06Mar26 MADC 11150040ftM16 27 355 2126 2154 77 74  10Hernandez, Geova L 5271 1542 *1.4410 10 7 Lovethewayyoulie, SmoochInTheDark, TheOpenr11 8¼º ns¼4ºº7 2
28Feb26 15000CLHC1200042ftM14 273 355 2123 4150 83 81  10Hernandez, Geova L 0272 1514 28.275 7 8 SkywayMasterpiece, HurrikanChynn, RckmRllm4½ 4¼ 56½51 6
21Feb26 15000CL1100041ftM111 274 56 3123 2151 82 77  10Hernandez, Geova L -2281 1522 28.753 4 5 SkywayMasterpiece, DancingLew, HurriknChynn1¼ 3 4¾5½dx3¼6 4HR: 81.18

~~130~~~20~~ ~18~~~2215/1 Owner - James B Slendorn,Howell,NJ

5
Black

PP5 (+26)

Breeder -  Steve H Stewart,KY;Oakwood Farms,IN

b g 7 Always B Miki(PA®)[$12,500]-Somesleazetoplease(PA)-SomebeachsomewhereWHAMMER JAMMER Â $50,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,255

Life  $193,866

2025
Off

   $3,358
  $62,709
  $29,247 JAMES SLENDORN wh-grn-or (St 97 W 9% P 13% S 12% UDR .202)  KELVIN HARRISON (St 77 W 9% P 14% S 13% UTR .211)

76.4
78.0 82

79 151

152 M1

Lex1

6

4
~~~~8~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~36~~~~5~~ ~~9~~~~7
~~~19~~~~3~~ ~~0~~~~7

2026

L5

21Mar26 MADC 21250050ftM13 27 354 2124 1153 81 73  10Slendorn, James L 1283 1533 19.945 4 4 SeeyouAtThebeach, KnedpNCstrd, SmchInThDrk4 3º 2¾2¾ºº3 5
14Mar26 MADC 21250043ftM13 273 254 1123 2152 81 74  10Slendorn, James L 3291 154 43.089 9 9 HungryhungryHippo, LouisLittN, BeachVibes9¾ 9¾ 86¼8¼7 9
07Mar26 MADC 21250047ftM13 263 454 4123 3151 82 76  10Slendorn, James L 028 1531 44.599 9 9 GallieGetaway, LouisLittN, DunsanHarry11 8½º 8½8¼6¾º9 9
28Feb26 TM<80.5CD1050042ftM110 271 56 1123 151 81 73  10Slendorn, James L 0283 1534 96.71010 10 10 GoldGloveHanover, MarlbankRoad, AlwysBGbby13 8½ 1415109 9
21Feb26 TM<80.5CD1050041ftM14 274 156 2124 3151 82 72  10Slendorn, James L -228 1531 45.265 5 5 ExpeditedService, GoldGloveHnvr, AlwysBGbby4½ 5 8½6½3¾5 8HR: 80.09

~~~63~~~~7~~ ~15~~~~86/1 Owner - Hemlock Racing Stable Inc,NY;The Right Move Racing LLC,PA

6
Yellow

PP6 (+35)

Breeder -  Wayne C Oakes & Jessica R Hawkins,PE, CA

b g 5 Rollwithitharry-Can Art(PE)-Artistic FellaDUNSAN HARRY Â $9,500 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,290

Life   $65,339

2025
Off

   $4,635
  $36,615
   $6,428 TONY BELTRAMI mar-blk-wh (St 106 W 11% P 17% S 10% UDR .238)  EDDIE SAGER (St 90 W 18% P 14% S 11% UTR .294)

76.7
80.0 79

80 151

1514

4

M1

M1

4

4
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~28~~~~2~~ ~~9~~~~3
~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~0

2026

L5

Ý

21Mar26 NW5000L5CD1050050ftM18 263 255 1124 3150 88 80  10Kelly, Colin L 1263 152 28.066 6 7 SolidCharacter, IgnatiusA, AgedchedarHanover7½ 6¼ 7½65¾6 6
14Mar26 TM<77.5CD950043ftM111 263 253 3121 2151 80 85  10Kelly, Colin L 3282 1513 *1.748 8 8 Dreamlandcappucino, DunsanHarry, BornToDnc8¾ 8 1¼5¼8½ºº6 2
07Mar26 MADC 21250047ftM13 263 454 4123 3151 82 80  10Beltrami, Tony L 0281 1521 10.533 3 2 GallieGetaway, LouisLittN, DunsanHarry2¾ 2½ 3¼21º4 3
28Feb26 TM<77.5CD950042ftM111 273 355 2124 153 78 75  10Herschberger, Ma L 0274 1532 66.279 9 8 LikeAShadow, Mansertive, Lovethewayyoulie7¾ 8¼ 2¼1¾5¾8 4
21Feb26 TM<77.5CD950041ftM12 272 354 123 3151 79 68  10Chisholm, Bradle L -2284 1542 75.51010 10 10 RockTheCaptainN, Idiosyncratic, Mansertive13 15 14121310 10HR: 80.86

~~109~~~14~~ ~13~~~118/1 Owner - Fusco Strong LLC,Millstone,NJ

7
Pink

PP7 (-8)

Breeder -  Winbak Farm,MD

br g 7 Betting Line(PA®)[$10,000]-Amazing Control(MD)-Shadow PlayBET A BUNDLE Â $25,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,586

Life  $158,802

2025
Off

   $2,374
  $31,854
  $14,988 JOSEPH LEE n blu-wh-o go (St 74 W 7% P 5% S 9% UDR .128)  MARIA REID (St 112 W 12% P 15% S 7% UTR .227)

73.2
82.0 83

80 150

1502

1

PhlÁ

PhlÁ

6

4
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~30~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~2
~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L5

21Mar26 TM<80.5CD1050050ftM16 273 56 1123 151 84 83  9Ginsburg, Vincen L 1274 1513 31.856 5 5 RocknrollGold, BbLuckyBoy, GoodbyeStranger7½ 4 3¼3¾2¾5 7
14Mar26 TM<77.5CD950043ftM111 263 253 3121 2151 80 83  10Ginsburg, Vincen L 3294 1523 16.455 5 5 Dreamlandcappucino, DunsanHarry, BornToDnc6½º 6º 66½6½º8 5
07Mar26 TM<80.5CD1050047ftM17 282 455 4125 152 82 75  9Ginsburg, Vincen L 01532146.39fog 9 fog LindyTheBrave, RockinTheAces, HurrikanChynn5¾ 76¾8 9
21Feb26 TM<80.5CD1050041ftM14 274 156 2124 3151 82 74  10Ginsburg, Vincen L -2274 1531101.078 8 7 ExpeditedService, GoldGloveHnvr, AlwysBGbby10 8½ 86¾58 7
24Jan26 NW2500L5CD950015ftM113 282 257 3125 1154 84 70  10Ginsburg, Vincen L 7293 1553 7.564 2 3 MyPalJoe, RockinTheAces, HurrikaneJonnyboy4 1¼ 6¾5¼2½º1 8HR: 80.75

~~188~~~46~~ ~30~~~264/1 Owner - Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,PA

8
Gray

PP8 (-25)

Breeder -  Surdale Farms LTD,BC, CA

b g 10 Custard The Dragon(AB®)[$1,250]-Art Amour(BC)-ArtsplaceKNEEDEEP N CUSTARD Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,450

Life  $477,548

2025
Off

   $9,050
  $45,375
  $54,992 WILLIAM HARRISON (P)d br-wh (St 50 W 8% P 4% S 22% UDR .176)  ENRICO ROBINSON (St 100 W 20% P 13% S 10% UTR .306)

76.8
80.0 81

80 149
153
1522

3

VDÂ
M1
HoPÂ

9
10
5

~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~35~~~~4~~ ~~6~~~~6
~~~34~~~~7~~ ~~5~~~~6

2026

L5

21Mar26 MADC 21250050ftM13 27 354 2124 1153 81 75  10Harrison, Willia L 1273 1531 27.058 8 8 SeeyouAtThebeach, KnedpNCstrd, SmchInThDrk6½ 6¼º ½1¾5¾ºº7 2
14Mar26 TM<77.5CD950043ftM111 263 253 3121 2151 80 81  10Herschberger, Ma L 330 153 3.867 7 6 Dreamlandcappucino, DunsanHarry, BornToDnc7¾º 7¼º 7¾7½7¼ºº10 6
07Mar26 15000CLHC1200047ftM16 272 156 1125 2151 83 77  8Herschberger, Ma L 01523 38.75fog fog fog SkywayMasterpiece, RockmeRollme, DancingLw6½6¾1 4
28Feb26 TM<80.5CD1050042ftM110 271 56 1123 151 81 79  10Herschberger, Ma L 028 1523 52.478 7 7 GoldGloveHanover, MarlbankRoad, AlwysBGbby7¾ 4¼º 7¾107ºº8 8
21Feb26 25000CLHC1700041ftM19 273 56 2124 1151 87 75  8Herschberger, Ma L -2271 1524 47.486 7 8 BigBangBang, OrderOneToGo, LoversTrouble6¼ 6 7¾8¾5¾º5 8HR: 79.86

~~194~~~34~~ ~26~~~215/1 Owner - The Right Move Racing LLC,Pittston,PA

9
Purple

PP9 (-21)

Breeder -  Robert L Hamather,ON, CA

b g 9 Somebeachsomewhere(PA®)[$20,000]-Persistent(PA)-Western IdealSEEYOU AT THEBEACH Â $70,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $16,185

Life  $466,233

2025
Off

  $20,785
  $36,863
  $77,511 BRUCE BAKER (St 92 W 7% P 10% S 13% UDR .169)  EDDIE SAGER (St 90 W 18% P 14% S 11% UTR .294)

77.8
78.0 79

79 149
152
1524

1
4

PhlÁ
M1
MeaÁ

8
9
5¹ ~~~~6~~~~4~~ ~~0~~~~0

~~~41~~~~2~~ ~~7~~~~5
~~~29~~~~8~~ ~~4~~~~6

2026

L5

2

21Mar26 MADC 21250050ftM13 27 354 2124 1153 81 75  10Beltrami, Tony L 1281 1531 4.226 6 6 SeeyouAtThebeach, KnedpNCstrd, SmchInThDrk5¼º 5º ½ns3½ºº5 1
14Mar26 MADC 21250043ftM13 273 254 1123 2152 81 77  10Beltrami, Tony L 3284 1534 14.0910 10 10 HungryhungryHippo, LouisLittN, BeachVibes12 12 76¼9ºº9 7
07Mar26 16000CLHC1200047ftM16 272 156 1125 2151 83  80SCRATCHED - SICK SkywayMasterpiece, RockmeRollme, DancingLw-
21Feb26 17500CLHC1250041ftM16 264 154 4122 2151 84 79  9Warren, Ridge L -2284 152 8.824 4 4 RockmeRollme, GoodRockin, DecisionDay2¾ 3¾º 312¼º1 5
14Feb26 17500CLHC1250038ftM110 264 454 2123 3152 84 77  10Warren, Ridge L -1283 1523 6.334 5 4 SeeyouAtThebeach, DecisionDay^, FourByFour2 3¼ hd1¾3¼5 1HR: 79.39

~~~86~~~20~~ ~12~~~1015/1 Owner - George A & Rose Bonomo,Naperville,IL

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-46)

Breeder -  Twinbrook Limited,ON, CA

b g 6 Huntsville(NY®)[$6,000]-Twin B Bikini(OH)-Bettor's DelightCELLMATE Â $25,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,560

Life  $175,459

2025
Off

   $9,100
  $58,158
  $36,190 MICHAEL SHULTS blk-b go-c red (*St 80 W 11% P 15% S 6% UDR .213)  MARK FORD (*St 523 W 10% P 11% S 12% UTR .201)

76.3
81.0 83

81 152

1521 M1

M1

5

4
~~~10~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~3
~~~19~~~~7~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~15~~~~5~~ ~~3~~~~1

2026

L5

21Mar26 MADC 21250050ftM13 27 354 2124 1153 81 73  10Lee, Joseph L 1291 1534 11.333 2 2 SeeyouAtThebeach, KnedpNCstrd, SmchInThDrk1¼º ¾º 3¼hd¾º8 6
13Mar26 NW5000L51300040ftYR½9 291 158 1127 156 82 78  8Buter, Tyler L 4284 1563 5.143 3 4 BonniprinclouisN, FrancoNandorN, Cellmate3 4 2¾43½5 3
07Mar26 MADC 21250047ftM13 263 454 4123 3151 82 78  10Harrison, Willia L 0272 1524 19.4810 10 10 GallieGetaway, LouisLittN, DunsanHarry12 8¾ 6½7¾7¾10 7
25Feb26 20000CLM1400032ftYR½2 292 159 3127 2156 82 74  8Gingras, Yannick L 3282 157 15.585 5 6 ShakeIt, EverM, MovinOnUp5 6 3¼5¾54 6
18Feb26 20000CLM1400038gdYR½1 273 456 1125 4154 82 81  8Dube, Daniel L 6293 1561 12.166 6 6 EverM, SethHanover, BlackEditionN8 8 7¼67¼3 6HR: 81.00

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

I DREAM OF JEANIE - 24%
BET A BUNDLE - 83

I DREAM OF JEANIE
SMOOCH IN THE DARK

None
AMERICAN MERCURY - $7,191
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            MEADOWLANDS - SATURDAY, MARCH 28, 2026 PURSE $12,500
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 

PICK 3 (4-5-6)
N/W $7,500 (N/W L2 or NJSO $8,250) in Last 5 Starts AE: Starters N/W $7,500 or Less Last Start (Winner of This 
Class or Higher in Last Start Ineligible - Class Cap N/W $12,500) Scratched: No.1 Night Hawk (Judges)  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available4 POST - 7:15  CR 89

~~112~~~18~~ ~16~~~175/1 Owner - Vincent A Ali Jr,Old Bridge,NJ;Alma Iafelice,Cranbury,NJ

1
Red

PP1 (+3)

Breeder -  Birnam Wood Farms,FL

br g 8 Sweet Lou(PA®)[$7,500]-Armbro Dancer(PA)-Blissfull HallDANCE IT OUT Â $80,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,605

Life  $210,665

2025
Off

   $9,550
  $42,889
  $21,752 SCOTT ZERON r blu-wh-c red (St 272 W 14% P 11% S 16% UDR .254)  BILL MAC KENZIE (St 205 W 12% P 10% S 13% UTR .219)

81.3
85.0 85

86 150
150
1522

3
3

M1
M1
M1

7
8
8

~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~31~~~~2~~ ~~5~~~~9
~~~18~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~4

2026

L5

21Mar26 NW7500L5CD1250050ftM111 263 254 3122 2150 91 86  8Carter, William L 128 151 18.654 4 4 SinbadN, SohoSpectreA, ExpensiveEgoA2¼ 3¼ 2¾2¼2¼1 4
14Mar26 NW5000L5CD1050043ftM17 274 455 3123 2151 86 87  9Carter, William L 3274 1512 7.211 1 1 RockinOnVenus, DanceItOut, DontDropTheBall1½ 1½ ns11¼1 2
07Mar26 NW5000L5CD1050047ftM113 27 355 2123 4150 86 85  9Carter, William L 027 151 6.742 3 4 ExpensiveEgoA, DontDropTheBall, RockinOnVns¾ 2½ 1¼53½6 4
28Feb26 NW2500L5CD950042ftM12 264 454 122 3150 84 89  10Carter, William L 0281 1503 28.131 2 4 DanceItOut, CurbsidePickup, SeenHere1¼ 1¼ nk1¾210 1
21Feb26 TM<80.5CD1050041ftM14 274 156 2124 3151 82 75  10Carter, William L -2271 153 27.989 9 9 ExpeditedService, GoldGloveHnvr, AlwysBGbby11 9¾ 77¾7¼9 6
14Feb26 NW5000L5CD1050038ftM113 281 56 1124 3151 86 77  10Carter, William L -127 1524158.099 9 10 Rydingtothewire, Nuclear, BuildTheWall11 9 5¾8½8¼7 9

HR: 86.86

~~~58~~~12~~ ~12~~~~85/2 Owner - Burke Racing Stable LLC,PA;Weaver Bruscemi LLC,PA

2
Blue

PP2 (+12)

Breeder -  Winterwood Farm,OH

b g 5 Sweet Lou(PA®)-Riley Character(OH)-Shady CharacterSOLID CHARACTER Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,605

Life  $302,712

2025
Off

   $5,730
  $45,600
  $79,096 YANNICK GINGRAS h grn-wh-go (St 236 W 14% P 13% S 17% UDR .269)  RON BURKE (St 377 W 11% P 11% S 14% UTR .218)

88.3
88.0 87

88 149
150
1503

3
2

PcDÁ
M1
MeaÁ

4
5
3¹ ~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

~~~26~~~~4~~ ~~4~~~~4
~~~10~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~2

2026

L5

1

21Mar26 NW5000L5CD1050050ftM18 263 255 1124 3150 88 88  10Bongiorno, Joe L 1261 1503 2.921 2 2 SolidCharacter, IgnatiusA, AgedchedarHanover1¼ 1¼ ns¼1¼2 1
14Mar26 NW7500L5CD1250043ftM19 281 156 124 1151 91 44  8Bongiorno, Joe L 3354 200 20.742 2 2 ForOnceInmyLife, BuildTheWall, IgnatiusA1¼ 1¼ 44Ô71½ix1¼4 8
07Mar26 QUA49ftM14 283 357 125 151  7Borjas, Anibal L262 151442 2 2 Copperfield, CaptainCrusaderA, WishYouWell1½ 1¼ 4¼3½2½1- - 4
03Jan26 NW12500L51750029ftM18 273 354 2122 1150 89 71  10Chisholm, Bradle L 4304 155 57.7108 8 9 IgnatiusA, SouthBeachStar, BelmontRoyaleN12 7¾º 24128¾º8 10
20Dec25 NW7500L5CD1250035ftM18 272 455 2124 3151 88 92  10Bongiorno, Joe L 727 1513 23.721 2 2 SouthBeachStar, SolidCharacter, LiteNSweet1¾ 1¼ ns1¼1¼º8 2
13Dec25 NW7500L5CD1250036ftM13 262 155 1123 4150 89 85  8Bongiorno, Joe L 1281 1512 19.411 1 1 CaptainCrusaderA, DaDelightful, SolidCharacter1¼ 1½ 2¾ns1¼2 3

HR: 88.86

~~~89~~~~6~~ ~17~~~186/1 Owner - John Cancelliere,Clark,NJ

3
White

PP3 (-6)

Breeder -  John Cancelliere,NJ

b g 6 Sweet Lou(PA®)[$12,500]-Kahlua Queen(PA)-Art MajorLITE N SWEET Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,110

Life  $128,645

2025
Off

  $13,585
  $32,560
  $18,644 JASON BARTLETT red-blk-wh (St 244 W 17% P 19% S 14% UDR .322)  THOMAS CANCELLIERE (St 160 W 14% P 21% S 13% UTR .300)

80.5
88.0 88

88 150

1513

2

M1

PhlÁ

5

4
~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~3~~~~2
~~~26~~~~1~~ ~~6~~~~5
~~~16~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~3

2026

L5

21Mar26 NW9500L51300040ftPcDÁ2 271 355 2123 152 87 82  8Napolitano, G Jr L 429 1522 *0.511 1 1 ArdenMessiN, OnAccident, LiteNSweet1¼ 1½ 2½1¼¾2 3
14Mar26 NW9500L51300040ftPcDÁ2 28 356 3123 4151 88 89  7Napolitano, G Jr L 9281 152 1.222 2 2 BorninlockdownGb, LiteNSweet, RjsRedDevil1¼ 1¼ 1¼1¼1¼3 2
07Mar26 NW7500L5CD1250047ftM111 274 56 2124 3150 89 86  8Tritton, Lauren L 0262 151 10.723 2 3 Effingham, BorninlockdownGb, LiteNSweet1¼ 1¼ 1¾111 3
14Feb26 NW12500L51750038ftM19 263 254 4122 1149 91 89  10Tritton, Lauren L -1262 1502 69.788 8 8 RockinJukebox, SouthBeachStar, MasterChrlsA7¾ 8½º 5¾7¾6½ºº7 5
17Jan26 NW12500L51750032gdM18 272 455 4123 4150 89 86  10Carter, William L 4272 152 78.599 8 6 BettorsDonttell, MasterCharlesA, AmericanDlrN8¾ 5º 6¼5¼4¼ºº9 8
10Jan26 NW12500L51750042syM110 274 57 125 3151 88 89  9Beckwith, Brett L 6263 1514 7.834 4 4 SohoSpectreA, LiteNSweet, DontDropTheBall3¾ 3½º 131¼º4 2

HR: 88.80

~~~40~~~15~~ ~~8~~~~76/1 Owner - Fusco Strong LLC,Millstone,NJ

4
Green

PP4 (-10)

Breeder -  Crawford Farms LLC,NY

b g 5 Huntsville(NY®)[$6,000]-Traceuse Hanover(NY)-Bettor's DelightBUILD THE WALL Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $10,285

Life  $135,688

2025
Off

  $12,910
  $63,120
  $33,415 VINCENT GINSBURG grn-wh-s red (St 339 W 8% P 10% S 12% UDR .176)  MARIA REID (St 112 W 12% P 15% S 7% UTR .227)

82.6
87.0 88

88 150
152
1502

1
2

M1
M1
M1

4
5
4

~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~2
~~~19~~~~4~~ ~~4~~~~4
~~~~7~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L5

14Mar26 NW7500L5CD1250043ftM19 281 156 124 1151 91 85  8Ginsburg, Vincen L 3272 1513 18.834 4 3 ForOnceInmyLife, BuildTheWall, IgnatiusA4 3¾ 2½¾1¼º3 2
07Mar26 NW7500L5CD1250047ftM111 274 56 2124 3150 89 84  8Ginsburg, Vincen L 0261 1512 31.877 8 7 Effingham, BorninlockdownGb, LiteNSweet7 6½ 4¼54½º7 7
28Feb26 NW5000L5CD1050042ftM112 272 256 125 1152 87 79  7Ginsburg, Vincen L 0271 1521 *0.813 1 1 BuildTheWall, RockinTheAces, BetOnMac1¾ 1¼ nk1½11 1
21Feb26 NW5000L5CD1050041ftM112 264 155 123 2149 85 87  10Ginsburg, Vincen L -2262 1501 5.257 7 6 Nuclear, BlazeOnN, BuildTheWall10 6¼ 4½544 3
14Feb26 NW5000L5CD1050038ftM113 281 56 1124 3151 86 82  10Ginsburg, Vincen L -1272 1513 3.912 1 1 Rydingtothewire, Nuclear, BuildTheWall1¼º 1¼ nk11¼1 3
24Jan26 NW5000L5CD1050015ftM15 271 354 2123 3152 85 80  10Ginsburg, Vincen L 7294 1532 *0.626 i4 2 KomodoBeach, Haggard, SteelyKnife4¼ 3½ºº 4¼Ô71¼1º3 8

HR: 88.48

~~133~~~33~~ ~21~~~188/1 Owner - Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,PA

5
Black

PP5 (+26)

Breeder -  Emerald Highlands Farm,OH

b h 8 Rockin Image(IN®)[$4,000]-Venus Killean(OH)-Run The TableROCKIN ON VENUS Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,200

Life  $458,725

2025
Off

   $9,515
  $79,625
  $46,540 TODD MCCARTHY r blu-grn-wh (St 306 W 15% P 14% S 14% UDR .274)  ENRICO ROBINSON (St 100 W 20% P 13% S 10% UTR .306)

84.9
86.0 86

86 148
151
1491

2
2

PRcÁ
M1
M1

7
8
4¹ ~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1

~~~23~~~~7~~ ~~2~~~~3
~~~18~~~~5~~ ~~3~~~~3

2026

L5

3

21Mar26 NW6500L51100044ftPcDÁ8 272 255 2123 1152 85 83  8Kelly, Colin L 4292 1524 3.611 1 1 Mysweetboymax, PanettoneHanover, SantafsCch1¼ 1¼ 2¾hd¾8 4
14Mar26 NW5000L5CD1050043ftM17 274 455 3123 2151 86 87  9Kelly, Colin L 3271 1512 4.243 3 4 RockinOnVenus, DanceItOut, DontDropTheBall3 2¾ ns2½32 1
07Mar26 NW5000L5CD1050047ftM113 27 355 2123 4150 86 85  9Kelly, Colin L 0271 151 5.124 4 3 ExpensiveEgoA, DontDropTheBall, RockinOnVns2 3½º 1¼3½2¼º1 3
28Feb26 NW3900L5850057ftPcDÁ13 273 457 3125 154 84 72  8Boyd, Braxten L 2282 154 *0.511 1 1 MagnificoHanover, RockinOnVenus, WarrawYnk1¼ 1¼ ns1¼½3 2
21Feb26 NW5000L5CD1050041ftM112 264 155 123 2149 85 87  10Boyd, Braxten L -2271 1503 12.543 3 4 Nuclear, BlazeOnN, BuildTheWall3¾ 2½ 6¼4¾2½8 5
14Feb26 NW5000L5CD1050038ftM113 281 56 1124 3151 86 81  10Boyd, Braxten L -1264 1514 6.444 4 6 Rydingtothewire, Nuclear, BuildTheWall3¼ 3¾ 1¼2½3¾2 5

HR: 86.56

~~~47~~~~9~~ ~~8~~~~810/1 Owner - C J Ryder,Allentown,NJ;M T Nichol,ON;Fac Rcg LLC,Scarsdale,NY;R A Mond

6
Yellow

PP6 (+35)

Breeder -  Tara Hills Stud LTD,ON, CA

b g 5 Captain Crunch(PA®)-Future Headlines(PA)-SportswriterT H TYSON Â $100,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,160

Life  $157,405

2025
Off

  $18,740
  $74,420
  $25,860 PATRICK RYDER blk-r blu-wh (St 510 W 5% P 11% S 9% UDR .141)  CHRIS RYDER (St 117 W 15% P 15% S 13% UTR .277)

82.5
88.0 87

88 150
151
150

2
M1
M1
M1

4
5
4

~~~~7~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~28~~~~5~~ ~~5~~~~6
~~~~7~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

21Mar26 NW10500L51500050ftM19 273 356 3123 1150 88 81  7Ryder, Patrick L 1273 152 17.266 6 5 ForOnceInmyLife, SantanaHanover, MajrHthvsN6 3¾º 9¼6½4½º4 6
14Mar26 TM<90CD2500043ftM110 274 255 4123 4150 92 85  10Ahle, Johnathan L 327 1514 40.484 4 7 Copperfield, WishYouWell, WorldOfWishes2¾ 3¾ 4¾551 7
14Feb26 TM<86CD1500038ftM17 27 254 3121 150 87 88  10Ryder, Patrick L -1282 1501 *1.612 4 3 MomasSonByrne, FlagParty, THTyson¾ 1¾º 1½½1½º1 3
03Feb26 NW11201L51700023ftYR½8 28 257 3125 154 85 93  8Ryder, Patrick L 7281 154 2.422 2 2 BondiLockdownA, THTyson, MovinOnUp1¾ 1¾ ns1½1½3 2
27Jan26 NW10000L51700016ftYR½9 291 458 2128 157 87 82  7Ryder, Patrick L 13281 1574 18.877 7 7 ThenuCameAlongA, Wavemaker, BondiLockdwnA9½ 9½ 4¼8½6½º7 4
17Jan26 NW7500L5CD1250032gdM112 271 256 3124 4151 87 86  10Ryder, Patrick L 427 1514 2.331 2 2 THTyson, CaviartLotus, BlazeOnN1 1½ ½11¼7 1

HR: 88.40

~~~62~~~26~~ ~11~~~~36/1 Owner - Luke A McCarthy,Bordentown,NJ

7
Pink

PP7 (-8)

Breeder -  D J Lyon,AS

br h 10 Rock N Roll Heaven(NY®)[$8,500]-Art Start(AUS)-Perfect ArtEXPENSIVE EGO A Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,610

Life  $737,277

2025
Off

   $7,610
       $0
       $0 ANDREW MCCARTHY r blu-grn (St 338 W 18% P 12% S 12% UDR .287)  AARON LAMBERT (St 62 W 16% P 16% S 18% UTR .309)

85.0
87.0 89

87 150
1504

4
M1
M1

10
10¹ ~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

2

21Mar26 NW7500L5CD1250050ftM111 263 254 3122 2150 91 87  8Mccarthy, Andrew L 128 151 4.645 5 5 SinbadN, SohoSpectreA, ExpensiveEgoA3½ 4½ 2¾2¼2¼º7 3
07Mar26 NW5000L5CD1050047ftM113 27 355 2123 4150 86 86  9Chisholm, Bradle L 0272 1504 *2.013 1 1 ExpensiveEgoA, DontDropTheBall, RockinOnVns1¼º 1¼ 1¼3½25 1
28Feb26 NW7500L5CD1250042ftM15 272 454 3123 2150 88 85  10Siegelman, Austi L 0262 1512 71.4810 10 9 Nuclear, MasterCharlesA, ForOnceInmyLife8½ 11 55¼6¾10 9
21Feb26 NW12500L51750041ftM18 273 55 3122 3149 89 87  10Siegelman, Austi L -2264 1502 17.674 5 7 SouthBeachStar, ForOnceInmyLife, IgnatiusA3¾ 3¾ 4Ò55¼1 7
14Feb26 NW12500L51750038ftM19 263 254 4122 1149 91 87  10Siegelman, Austi L -127 1503 11.855 5 6 RockinJukebox, SouthBeachStar, MasterChrlsA3¾ 5 7¼6¾4½2 8
24Jan26 QUA18ftM14 30 158 3126 1154  8Siegelman, Austi272 154122 2 2 AllClass, ExpensiveEgoA, Vicious1½ 1¼ ½1¼1½1- - 2

HR: 86.74

~~~36~~~~6~~ ~10~~~~13/1 Owner - N Dicostanzo,NJ;Evans Nation,NY;J Ryan,FL;C J Ryan,PA

8
Gray

PP8 (-25)

Breeder -  Jake G Schwartz & Pond- A- Acres,IN

b g 4 Rockin Image(IN®)[$4,000]-Sayulita(IN)-SomebeachsomewhereAVANTI Â $92,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,675

Life  $260,087

2025
Off

   $4,550
  $90,387
   $2,375 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 298 W 18% P 15% S 10% UDR .297)  JOE BONGIORNO (St 178 W 22% P 15% S 11% UTR .340)

83.3
86.0 88

87 150

1501

1

HoPÂ

HoPÂ

3

3
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~22~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~0
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

21Mar26 6U W2-NW51750050ftM112 28 56 3123 150 88 90  8Bongiorno, Joe L 1262 150 3.411 1 1 ConfederatestarN, Avanti, MoneyhillGb1¼ 1¼ ½11¼6 2
14Mar26 6U W2-NW51750043ftM15 272 255 2123 3150 89 88  9Bongiorno, Joe L 3264 1513 18.399 9 9 Downbythewater, MoneyhillGb, LaserSpeed11 8¼ 54¾7½9 9
07Mar26 QUA49ftM14 283 357 125 151  7Bongiorno, Joe L254 15255 5 5 Copperfield, CaptainCrusaderA, WishYouWell5¼ 5¼ 55½6½7- - 5
22Nov25 NW7500L5CD1250043ftM111 264 155 2123 3151 86 84  10Stratton, Jordan L 2273 1513 11.844 4 4 PineappleCrunch, Avanti, SteelyKnife4¼ 4½ hd2¾2¾1 2
07Nov25 COWBOYHGP4900051ftHoPÂ13 262 454 4122 4150 89 86  10Wilfong, Kyle L 6274 152 48.187 7 7 ChandlerBing, ExtraSuds, WildBillWyatt8¼ 7¼º 6¼777 7
31Oct25 NW7500L41000050ftHoPÂ4 264 355 2124 151 89 82  6Bender, Atlee L 5263 1522 7.455 5 5 Noblesville, SeriousMiki, AlwaysALaser7¼ 6¼ 6¾77º5 5

HR: 88.20

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

EXPENSIVE EGO A - 42%
AVANTI - 90

DANCE IT OUT
LITE N SWEET

LITE N SWEET
EXPENSIVE EGO A - $11,892
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            MEADOWLANDS - SATURDAY, MARCH 28, 2026 PURSE $10,500
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 

PICK 3 (5-6-7)
Horses & Geldings - TrackMaster Rating 80.5 (N/W L2 82.75) or Less ATOD Winner This Class or Higher Last Start 
Ineligible AE: Not 1, 2, 3 This Class Last Start NJSO HORSES ELIGIBLE FOR 25% BONUS  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available5 POST - 7:40  CR 83

~~136~~~35~~ ~27~~~178/1 Owner - P T Stable,Brick,NJ

1
Red

PP1 (+3)

Breeder -  Cornerstone Stock Farm,KY

b g 8 Jk Endofanera(IN®)[$5,000]-Musette Mindale(IN)-The PanderosaSADDLE UP Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,910

Life  $489,633

2025
Off

       $0
 $155,150
  $38,260 WILLIAM CARTER c red-blk-wh (*St 1492 W 13% P 12% S 12% UDR .237)  JODY DUNNING (*St 113 W 10% P 11% S 11% UTR .198)

82.3
84.0 86

84 150

1524

1

YR½

HoPÂ

7

3¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~33~~~14~~ ~~5~~~~1
~~~11~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L5

1

21Mar26 QUA58ftM17 283 57 4124 3150  5Carter, William L273 153234 4 4 RedwoodHanover, ZeppoleHanover, SaddleUp4 4 13¾9¾4¾2- - 3
14Mar26 QUA50ftM18 292 458 4127 1155  6Carter, William L291 158165 5 5 RenaldoN, OddsOnWildfire, TwistedDestiny5 5 14¾9¼5¾2- - 6
01Dec25 30000CLM1600033ftYR½10 274 257 3125 1154 84 82  8Brennan, George L 1282 1551 22.966 6 6 PerfectPromises, ReigningDeo, SaranacBluChp9 8¼ 56¼66 6
24Nov25 30000CLM1600043ftYR½12 273 356 4124 1153 85 83  7Brennan, George L -4283 1534 4.322 2 2 WalkinshawN, RockinNTalkin, SaddleUp1½ 2 3¼32½1 3
11Nov25 NW7500L51500037ftYR½3 273 57 2125 4154 86 79  8Brennan, George L 0293 1552 4.132 2 3 PeaceOutPosse, PineBushItaliano, JimmyCnnrB1½ 1½ 2¾1¾23 5HR: 82.63

~~358~~~49~~ ~46~~~4912/1 Owner - My Buddy Stables,Bronxville,NY

2
Blue

PP2 (+12)

Breeder -  Larry J Smith & Jason A Shuck,IN

b g 13 Quality Western(IN®)[$2,500]-Rosebud-heather(IN)-Cam's Card SharkQUALITY BUD Â $700 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,885

Life  $622,837

2025
Off

   $4,735
  $63,470
  $64,938 PATRICK RYDER blk-r blu-wh (St 510 W 5% P 11% S 9% UDR .141)  LEO MARINO (*St 7 W 0% P 0% S 0% UTR  .000)

80.9
82.0 88

84 150

1531

1

YR½

M1

12

6¹ ~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~39~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~7
~~~45~~~~4~~ ~~6~~~~9

2026

L5

2 46

21Mar26 TM<83.5CD1250050ftM12 27 355 124 151 84 77  9Ryder, Patrick L 1274 1523 26.686 6 6 DancePartner, HurrikaneCheyenne, ItsMahomsA6¾ 5½ 8½6¾4½º3 8
14Mar26 40000CLHC1900043ftM112 264 155 3123 1151 90 75  6Ryder, Patrick L 329 1534 58.765 5 6 TyphoonBannerN, SunOfAShow, Iknowbetter3¾ 5 13761 6
07Mar26 40000CLHC1900047ftM18 27 453 1122 4149 90 87  9Ryder, Patrick L 01504121.78fog 9 fog TyphoonBannerN, BettorsDonttell, SunOfAShow6 4¾5¾4 7
21Feb26 40000CLHC1900041ftM17 262 253 1121 3149 90 75  10Siegelman, Austi L -2304 1524 63.994 5 6 StellarYankee, SohoSantoriniA, CaviartLotus2¾ 4¼ 15¾7¼3¾3 9
12Feb26 NW7500L51500030ftYR½3 282 258 1127 4156 84 87  6Siegelman, Austi L 15284 1564 6.4i55 5 5 Intimidation, StatesidelckdwnGb, QualityBud5¾ 6¼ nk3½4º4 3HR: 82.47

~~~47~~~~5~~ ~~4~~~~75/1 Owner - Lsc Stables,North Brunswick,NJ

3
White

PP3 (-6)

Breeder -  Andray Farm & Sergent Stables LLC,PA

b g 5 Always B Miki(PA®)-Mcgibson Beach(PA)-SomebeachsomewhereALWAYS B GIBBY Â $55,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,515

Life   $65,940

2025
Off

   $6,930
  $32,600
   $5,411 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 171 W 6% P 5% S 8% UDR .114)  R. NIFTY NORMAN (St 87 W 11% P 9% S 21% UTR .230)

75.8
82.0 83

82 151

151 PhlÁ

PhlÁ

4

4
~~~~8~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~3
~~~18~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~2
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

21Mar26 TM<80.5CD1050050ftM16 273 56 1123 151 84 84  9Siegelman, Austi L 1274 1512 2.834 4 4 RocknrollGold, BbLuckyBoy, GoodbyeStranger4¼ 2¼º 1¾3½2½ºº3 4
14Mar26 TM<80.5CD1050043ftM18 271 55 2122 4150 82 84  10Siegelman, Austi L 3281 1514 5.862 6 6 HurrikaneCheyenne, RockinTheAces, PompHnvr1¼ 3¼ 5¼6½5¾3 6
07Mar26 TM<80.5CD1050047ftM17 282 455 4125 152 82 78  9Siegelman, Austi L 01522 3.85fog 4 fog LindyTheBrave, RockinTheAces, HurrikanChynn2¼ 2¼33 4
28Feb26 TM<80.5CD1050042ftM110 271 56 1123 151 81 84  10Siegelman, Austi L 0273 1511 3.532 3 3 GoldGloveHanover, MarlbankRoad, AlwysBGbby1¼ 1¼ 11½1¾1 3
21Feb26 TM<80.5CD1050041ftM14 274 156 2124 3151 82 80  10Siegelman, Austi L -2271 1514 3.313 3 3 ExpeditedService, GoldGloveHnvr, AlwysBGbby1½ 2½ 1¼ns1¼º2 3HR: 83.14

~~~50~~~~4~~ ~10~~~~38/1 Owner - Jeffrey T Dauplaise,West Orange,NJ;Antal Zeleszko Jr,Cedar Grove,NJ

4
Green

PP4 (-10)

Breeder -  Diamond Creek Farm LLC,PA

b g 5 Captain Crunch(PA®)-Naughtytiltheend(OH)-Western IdealMANSERTIVE Â $48,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,806

Life   $48,032

2025
Off

   $8,156
  $16,971
   $5,997 MARK HERSCHBERGER blk-s red (St 750 W 14% P 11% S 10% UDR .234)  TRAVIS KOLACZYNSKI (St 50 W 6% P 14% S 6% UTR .158)

72.0
81.0 78

82 153

1533

3

M1

M1

4

4
~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~18~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

21Mar26 TM<80.5CD1050050ftM16 273 56 1123 151 84 85  9Herschberger, Ma L 1272 1513 58.168 8 9 RocknrollGold, BbLuckyBoy, GoodbyeStranger10 6¼ 2¾4¼5¼8 6
14Mar26 TM<80.5CD1050043ftM18 271 55 2122 4150 82 84  10Herschberger, Ma L 3284 152 39.236 5 5 HurrikaneCheyenne, RockinTheAces, PompHnvr5¾ 3¼º 64¾4½º2 7
28Feb26 TM<77.5CD950042ftM111 273 355 2124 153 78 75  10Ahle, Johnathan L 0274 153 *1.346 6 6 LikeAShadow, Mansertive, Lovethewayyoulie3½ 4¼º hd1¼3¾º2 2
21Feb26 TM<77.5CD950041ftM12 272 354 123 3151 79 78  10Ahle, Johnathan L -228 152 3.346 6 6 RockTheCaptainN, Idiosyncratic, Mansertive5¾ 6¾ 2¼5¾53 3
14Feb26 TM<77.5CD950038ftM114 271 55 2123 1152 79 79  9Ahle, Johnathan L -1282 1521 3.325 5 3 GaitwayPatriot, Mansertive, NationalSport2½ 4º hdhd2º1 2HR: 82.61

~~136~~~16~~ ~31~~~176/1 Owner - Nancy A Grbelja,Clarksburg,NJ;Cano Racing Stable LLC,Cream Ridge,NJ

5
Black

PP5 (+26)

Breeder -  Breckon Farms LTD,NZ

b g 10 Art Major(NY®)[$12,000]-Big Lucy(NZL)-Badlands HanoverLOUIS LITT N Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,209

Life  $161,628

2025
Off

  $14,788
  $43,918
  $13,528 LAUREN TRITTON blk-pnk (St 206 W 18% P 7% S 14% UDR .266)  JUAN CANO (St 122 W 13% P 14% S 16% UTR .261)

76.8
81.0 81

82 150

1504

4

M1

M1

9

9
~~~~9~~~~0~~ ~~5~~~~0
~~~36~~~~2~~ ~~7~~~~7
~~~10~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~2

2026

L5

21Mar26 MADC 21250050ftM13 27 354 2124 1153 81 71  10Baker, Bruce L 1293 154 *1.411 1 1 SeeyouAtThebeach, KnedpNCstrd, SmchInThDrk1º ¾ 4ns¾4 7
14Mar26 MADC 21250043ftM13 273 254 1123 2152 81 83  10Baker, Bruce L 3291 1522 5.111 1 1 HungryhungryHippo, LouisLittN, BeachVibes¼ 1¼ ½1hd8 2
07Mar26 MADC 21250047ftM13 263 454 4123 3151 82 81  10Baker, Bruce L 028 152 8.121 2 3 GallieGetaway, LouisLittN, DunsanHarry1½ 1 1¾11½7 2
28Feb26 TM<80.5CD1050042ftM110 271 56 1123 151 81 80  10Smith, Steve L 0273 1522 55.389 9 9 GoldGloveHanover, MarlbankRoad, AlwysBGbby9¼ 5¾º 7½108¼º10 7
21Feb26 TM<80.5CD1050041ftM14 274 156 2124 3151 82 76  10Smith, Steve L -2271 1522 4.156 6 6 ExpeditedService, GoldGloveHnvr, AlwysBGbby6 6¼º 4¼4¼3¾º6 5HR: 82.28

~~109~~~21~~ ~19~~~~810/1 Owner - Morgan O Paquet,Trenton,NJ

6
Yellow

PP6 (+35)

Breeder -  Burke Racing Stable LLC & Weaver Bruscemi LLC,PA

b g 6 Sweet Lou(PA®)[$12,500]-Continual Velocity(PA)-Real ArtistIDIOSYNCRATIC Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,134

Life  $222,822

2025
Off

   $5,134
  $63,468
  $21,913 JASON BARTLETT red-blk-wh (St 244 W 17% P 19% S 14% UDR .322)  CAMERON CAPONE (St 126 W 9% P 17% S 9% UTR .214)

78.7
80.0 79

80 150

1513

3

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

5

3¹ ~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~0
~~~43~~~~7~~ ~~7~~~~4
~~~19~~~~2~~ ~~4~~~~0

2026

L5

3

21Mar26 12500CLHC950050ftM15 27 55 3123 2151 79 76  10Kelly, Colin L 1284 1532 9.198 7 6 DancingLew, IllHuntYouDown, MasterMiki9º 5½º 109¾5º10 10
14Mar26 10000CLHC950043ftM11 28 355 2124 2153 79  83SCRATCHED - SICK SwiftyLazar, JonesBeachDeVie, BigJackHammr-
07Mar26 10000CLHC950047ftM14 272 255 1124 2152 80 79  10Kelly, Colin L 0281 1522 *1.814 2 1 Palomar, Idiosyncratic, AltaBluesA2¾ 1º hd1½1¼4 2
28Feb26 15000CLHC1200042ftM14 273 355 2123 4150 83 78  10Kelly, Colin L 0282 1522 9.683 5 5 SkywayMasterpiece, HurrikanChynn, RckmRllm3½ 2¾ 8½73½3 9
21Feb26 TM<77.5CD950041ftM12 272 354 123 3151 79 81  10Kelly, Colin L -228 1513 11.835 5 4 RockTheCaptainN, Idiosyncratic, Mansertive4¼ 5 nk3¼3¼2 2HR: 80.82

~~110~~~18~~ ~18~~~154/1 Owner - Just Enough LLC,Mount Laurel,NJ

7
Pink

PP7 (-8)

Breeder -  Lindy Farms Of Conn,CT

b g 6 Fear The Dragon(OH®)[$6,000]-Think Pink(KY)-Yankee CruiserLINDY THE BRAVE Â $25,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $15,324

Life  $195,181

2025
Off

  $29,512
  $49,517
  $14,006 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 268 W 14% P 14% S 14% UDR .264)  BRUCE LAUER (St 123 W 13% P 13% S 11% UTR .239)

75.5
81.0 81

82 151
152
1532

2

Stga½
M1
M1

5
6
4

~~~~8~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~0
~~~37~~~~7~~ ~~5~~~~3
~~~11~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

23Mar26 3-6YO30CLM1600040ftYR½1 282 57 2125 154 82 82  8Kelly, Colin L -1283 1542 8.222 2 2 TopvilleSomebeach, LindyTheBrave, EverM1¾ 2 2½221 2
16Mar26 3-6YO30CLM1600055syYR½1 273 456 4125 4154 83 80  8Siegelman, Austi L 1283 1553 13.345 5 5 TopvilleSomebeach, TheWickedOne, HardToCtch7¼ 7¼ 4½5¾6º5 4
07Mar26 TM<80.5CD1050047ftM17 282 455 4125 152 82 81  9Kelly, Colin L 0152 6.23fog 5 fog LindyTheBrave, RockinTheAces, HurrikanChynn3½º 1¼½4 1
28Feb26 TM<83.5CD1250042ftM17 273 255 124 2151 85 81  9Siegelman, Austi L 027 1514 64.786 6 6 BeatCop, CompensateMe, DancePartner5½ 6¼ 2½43¾3 6
19Feb26 3-6YO20CLM1400035ftYR½7 274 256 1125 3155 81 84  8Holland, Brent L 7293 156 17.368 8 8 OverTheHorizon, LindyTheBrave, Dancininthefir6¾ 8¼ 2¼3¼6¼ºº6 2HR: 82.11

~~~29~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~53/1 Owner - Sergio Lozada,Manalapan,NJ

8
Gray

PP8 (-25)

Breeder -  David S Willmot & Clay Harland Horner,ON, CA

b g 4 Tall Dark Stranger(PA®)-Solar Sister(ON)-Mach ThreeGOODBYE STRANGER Â $97,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,851

Life   $42,751

2025
Off

   $2,231
  $40,520
   $4,000 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 862 W 19% P 17% S 12% UDR .324)  SERGIO LOZADA (*St 80 W 8% P 11% S 14% UTR .188)

73.9
81.0 82

81 152

1523

3

PhlÁ

PhlÁ

3

3
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~26~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~4
~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

21Mar26 TM<80.5CD1050050ftM16 273 56 1123 151 84 84  9Beckwith, Brett L 1272 1512 23.677 7 7 RocknrollGold, BbLuckyBoy, GoodbyeStranger8¾ 5 1¾4½46 3
14Mar26 QUA50ftM14 283 157 4125 153  5Ahle, Johnathan L29 15634 4 4 SneakySqueaky, Reincarnated, TwinFury6½ 4¼ 14¾961- - 4
11Jan26 5U W2-NW51750044ftM110 274 155 123 152 84 76  10Symington, Kyle L 7294 1543114.0109 9 9 PackAPunch, BettorNot, Federer10 10 12¾109½º9 10
03Jan26 5U W2-NW51750029ftM16 283 57 125 1152 83 80  10Symington, Kyle L 427 1531 43.377 7 7 LochlanHanover, BookemDanno, BlueOnyx6¼ 7¼º 4¾7¾5¾º8 5
28Dec25 CGNW5PM1350036gdPhlÁ11 283 357 3125 4153 81 78  8Pelling, Jack L 7274 1544 83.368 8 7 TitoNCheddar, LazarusStar, LochlanHanover11 13º 4¾5¾7½8 6HR: 82.12

~~162~~~25~~ ~21~~~2415/1 Owner - Ashley L & Paul D Stratton,Hightstown,NJ

9
Purple

PP9 (-21)

Breeder -  Wild Dunes Stables & Westridge Stable,BC, CA

b g 8 Shadow Play(ON®)[$4,500]-Magic Number(BC)-Rocknroll HanoverLIKE A SHADOW Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,693

Life  $241,642

2025
Off

   $7,008
  $30,778
  $81,029 JORDAN STRATTON red-grn-wh (St 164 W 15% P 10% S 10% UDR .239)  PAUL STRATTON (St 51 W 10% P 8% S 10% UTR .178)

77.5
79.0 81

80 152
153
1522

2

M1
M1
MeaÁ

7
8
4

~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~26~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~2
~~~34~~~~8~~ ~~3~~~~3

2026

L5

14Mar26 TM<80.5CD1050043ftM18 271 55 2122 4150 82 82  10Miller, Tyler L 3281 1521 57.177 8 8 HurrikaneCheyenne, RockinTheAces, PompHnvr8½ 4¾ 77½7¾6 8
07Mar26 TM<80.5CD1050047ftM17 282 455 4125 152 82 76  9Miller, Tyler L 01524 48.88fog 6 fog LindyTheBrave, RockinTheAces, HurrikanChynn4¼ 4¼4¼5 8
28Feb26 TM<77.5CD950042ftM111 273 355 2124 153 78 75  10Miller, Tyler L 0281 153 13.434 5 3 LikeAShadow, Mansertive, Lovethewayyoulie1¾ 3º hd12º1 1
14Feb26 TM<77.5CD950038ftM114 271 55 2123 1152 79 73  9Miller, Tyler L -1291 1532 7.771 2 5 GaitwayPatriot, Mansertive, NationalSporthdº 1½ 5¾4¾4¼4 6
24Jan26 TM<80.5CD1050015ftM13 281 256 4123 4152 81 77  9Ahle, Johnathan L 7282 1542 81.198 8 9 GallieGetaway, LouisLittN, GoldGloveHanover9½ 10 8½8½118 8HR: 80.32

~~~85~~~13~~ ~19~~~1115/1 Owner - Glasser Racing LLC,Randolph,NJ

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-46)

Breeder -  Lomangino Standardbreds,NJ

b g 5 Dancin Yankee(OH®)[$2,500]-Born To Dream(OH)-CamluckBORN TO DANCE Â $23,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $12,632

Life  $141,123

2025
Off

  $20,770
  $26,269
  $12,585 BRAXTEN BOYD blk-k grn-wh (St 491 W 13% P 17% S 12% UDR .264)  MIKE WATSON (St 82 W 10% P 13% S 16% UTR .226)

75.4
78.0 78

79 152
152
1563

1
1

Stga½
M1
M1

4
5
5

~~~~9~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~2
~~~33~~~~1~~ ~~7~~~~5
~~~~7~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

21Mar26 MADC 21250050ftM13 27 354 2124 1153 81 69  10Glasser, Neil L 1293 1542 9.5102 3 3 SeeyouAtThebeach, KnedpNCstrd, SmchInThDrk1 1½ 631¾1 10
14Mar26 TM<77.5CD950043ftM111 263 253 3121 2151 80 85  10Boyd, Braxten L 3294 1514 3.834 4 3 Dreamlandcappucino, DunsanHarry, BornToDnc4½ 4½º 21¾2½3 3
07Mar26 ©12500CLHC950047ftM14 272 255 1124 2152 80 76  10Boyd, Braxten L 0284 1531 3.842 1 2 Palomar, Idiosyncratic, AltaBluesA1¼º 1 4¼21¼10 4
28Feb26 TM<74.5CD900042ftM113 272 255 2124 1153 77 74  10Boyd, Braxten L 0284 1531 *1.711 2 1 BornToDance, SonoConfuso, RockJagger1¼º ns nk11¼3 1
21Feb26 10000CL900041ftM13 272 454 3123 1152 79 78  10Boyd, Braxten L -2283 1521 *2.412 1 1 BornToDance, BigJackHammer, LouOnTheBeach¾º 1¼ 11¼1¼3 1HR: 79.67

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

SADDLE UP - 26%
MANSERTIVE - 85

SADDLE UP
GOODBYE STRANGER

LOUIS LITT N
SADDLE UP - $3,600
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            MEADOWLANDS - SATURDAY, MARCH 28, 2026 PURSE $14,500
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 50 CENT EARLY PICK 4 

(6-7-8-9) ($50,000 GUARANTEED POOL) 
(TAKEOUT 15%)

Horses & Geldings - 5 Year Olds & Under N/W 2 (N/W L2 or NJSO 3) Extended PM Races or $30,000 Life No coupled 
entries per NJRC NJ SIRED HORSES ELIGIBLE FOR 25% BONUS  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available6 POST - 8:05  CR 83

~~~13~~~~1~~ ~~4~~~~015/1 Owner - Jeffrey N Webster,Lakeworth,FL

1
Red

PP1 (+3)

Breeder -  Best Bet Stables LLC,FL

b c 3 Captain Crunch(PA®)-Lemon Zest(PA)-American IdealTWIST OF LEMON  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,915

Life   $20,415

2025
Off

       $0
  $20,415

       $0 MARK HERSCHBERGER blk-s red (St 750 W 14% P 11% S 10% UDR .234)  JEFFREY SMITH (St 129 W 10% P 8% S 14% UTR .191)

71.3
69.0 70

69 155

155 PhlÁ

PhlÁ

2

2
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~13~~~~1~~ ~~4~~~~0
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

Ü

21Mar26 QUA58ftM14 28 256 2125 2152  7Herschberger, Ma264 153266 6 6 BallroomAffair, LoumeloBall, ShawTime7¼ 6¼ 4¾5¼6¼4- - 5
14Mar26 QUA50ftM13 292 159 1128 4154  6Siegelman, Austi272 156132 2 2 Ooglesaurus, ThisbeestingsDeo, TwistOfLemon1¾ 1½ 7¼4¾33- - 3
06Nov25 NW 20000LT1750046ftM17 263 355 1124 1151 73 70  8Chisholm, Bradle 3291 1544151.787 7 6 Dismas, DoctorArroganto, Lastdrivedownmain9 7º 17¾126¾º7 8
02Nov25 CGNW1PM1050060ftPhlÁ9 274 157 3124 1153 69 70  8Ryder, Patrick 129 155 8.863 6 6 DoctorArroganto, YoungAndHungry, RollingStnd2½ 7½ 96½7¼5 4
19Oct25 2YO NW21100075ftPhlÁ7 281 358 3126 1155 68 63  8Callahan, Corey 529 1571 65.787 8 8 SilentInvestor, MickSteamy, Encryption10 7½º 10¼78º7 7
28Sep25 2YO NW21100078ftPhlÁ15 27 156 2124 4152 68 69  8Callahan, Corey -529 154 7.764 4 5 SamsonHanover, StayFresh, AlwaysHasBeen5¾ 4½ 6¼4½3º2 5

HR: 70.45

~~~13~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~38/1 Owner - Team Tritton Inc,Pinebush,NY

2
Blue

PP2 (+12)

Breeder -  Patrick D Lachance,NJ;M& M Harness Racing LLC,NY

b h 4 Bettor's Delight(ON®)[$20,000]-Penpal(NJ)-American IdealLOCHINVAR AUSSIE $105,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,685

Life   $21,165

2025
Off

   $7,055
  $14,110
  $10,370 LAUREN TRITTON blk-pnk (St 206 W 18% P 7% S 14% UDR .266)  SHANE TRITTON (St 158 W 18% P 8% S 13% UTR .268)

81.2
79.0 77

81 154
154
1541

2
1

PcDÁ
M1
PcDÁ

3
4
3¹ ~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~2
~~~~2~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

1

21Mar26 TM<80.5CD1050050ftM16 273 56 1123 151 84 81  9Tritton, Lauren 128 152 34.685 6 6 RocknrollGold, BbLuckyBoy, GoodbyeStranger5¾ 4º 5¼64ºº2 9
14Mar26 TM<80.5CD1050043ftM18 271 55 2122 4150 82 80  10Tritton, Lauren 3292 1523 19.595 4 4 HurrikaneCheyenne, RockinTheAces, PompHnvr4¼ 2º 9½9¼4ºº1 9
07Mar26 TM<80.5CD1050047ftM17 282 455 4125 152 82 77  9Tritton, Lauren 01523 21.97fog 8 fog LindyTheBrave, RockinTheAces, HurrikanChynn5¾º 3½47 5
24Feb26 NW2PM CG1450027ftPcDÁ11 28 157 1125 2155 70 68  6Boyd, Braxten 9303 1562 *0.955 5 4 CashBack, Ranzar, LochinvarAussie5 5¼ 4¾43º3 3
17Feb26 NW2PM CG1450044ftPcDÁ2 263 355 124 2154 71  7Tritton, Lauren 4*0.474 3 7 Telitonthemountain, CashBack, Arolndahayblchp5 7½ºx dsds242- 7
17Jan26 TM<83.5CD1250032gdM111 272 156 3124 4152 85  94SCRATCHED - JUDGES BuildingBoost, SolesseoMatucaA, WasaHetSkrN-

HR: 81.32

~~~20~~~~4~~ ~~4~~~~33/1 Owner - Burke Racing Stable LLC,PA;Weaver Bruscemi LLC,PA

3
White

PP3 (-6)

Breeder -  Steve Gilvear,UK

b g 5 Always B Miki(PA®)-The Player Hanover(GBR)-Rock N Roll HeavenMONTANA GB  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $12,160

Life   $19,187

2025
Off

  $12,160
   $3,329

       $0 YANNICK GINGRAS h grn-wh-go (St 236 W 14% P 13% S 17% UDR .269)  RON BURKE (St 377 W 11% P 11% S 14% UTR .218)

78.0
87.0 83

87 152
1522

2
M1
M1

5
5¹ ~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1

~~~10~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~2
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

3Ý

14Mar26 6U W2-NW51750043ftM15 272 255 2123 3150 89 86  9Kelly, Colin 3271 1512 7.087 7 5 Downbythewater, MoneyhillGb, LaserSpeed7¾ 6½º 4½4½3¾º5 8
07Mar26 6U W1-NW51750047ftM11 271 55 123 4149 86 88  10Bongiorno, Joe 027 1503 3.331 3 5 LaserSpeed, MontanaGb, ForwardFlash1 1½ 43½3¼4 2
21Feb26 6U W1-NW51750041ftM15 273 455 1124 3150 84 83  8Beckwith, Brett -2263 151 3.323 3 3 BettingOnCaesar, BigEgo, MontanaGb1¼ 2¼ 2½21¼º2 3
14Feb26 MAIDEN1350038ftM12 273 457 2125 2152 74 80  10Bongiorno, Joe -127 1522 2.912 1 1 MontanaGb, Vizcaya, NorthernAttitude¾º 1¼ hd119 1
17Jan26 QUA36gdM16 291 458 3127 4154  5Bongiorno, Joe272 155445 4 4 TahuyaDevil, AyrDaveGb, GoldGloveHanover4½ 4 54¼44- - 4
13Sep25 1013FT_GB4  mile rateGreenhorn, W2143 Coalfordonefs, Fllclsr, Onlybynthvllg- - 4

HR: 86.99

~~~~5~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~18/5 Owner - Morrison Racing Stables,Indiana,PA

4
Green

PP4 (-10)

Breeder -  Let It Ride Stbs Inc & Bottom Line Rcg LLC,FL

b g 3 Heston Blue Chip(PA®)-Squeaky(PA)-SomebeachsomewhereSNEAKY SQUEAKY Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $17,345

Life   $17,345

2025
Off

   $6,960
  $10,385

       $0 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 298 W 18% P 15% S 10% UDR .297)  JOE BONGIORNO (St 178 W 22% P 15% S 11% UTR .340)

78.5
81.0 72

76 150
150
1531

4
4

Lex1
M1
M1

2
3
3¹ ~~~~1~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

2Ü

* 2ND TIME LASIX *

21Mar26 5U NW2CD1450050ftM14 28 156 2124 4150 75 87  8Bongiorno, Joe L 1261 1504 *0.911 2 2 SneakySqueaky, NorthernAttitude, Reincarnated¼ 1¼ 211º7 1
14Mar26 QUA50ftM14 283 157 4125 153  5Bongiorno, Joe L271 15311 1 1 SneakySqueaky, Reincarnated, TwinFury1¼ 1¼ 4¼21¼4- - 1
26Aug25 GOLDENROD1500074ftLex14 292 157 2125 2153 72 67  8Bongiorno, Joe 2272 1534 8.987 6 6 BennyBHill, KissInTheSky, Fourbettor7¾ 5¼º 2½35½º5 7
17Aug25 GOLDENROD1500091ftLex18 274 57 3124 1151 70 75  9Bongiorno, Joe 1264 152 7.833 3 3 ThiagoHanover, AlwaysHasBeen, SneakySqueky3 3 4335 3
06Aug25 GOLDENROD1500074ftLex15 282 456 1125 1153 69 64  8Bongiorno, Joe -4272 153112 3 3 SneakySqueaky, RaysWish, DownTheLine1½ 3 hd235 1
18Jul25 2YOCNW2CD1550079ftM15 283 58 4126 1153 73 57  8Miller, Andy -8273 1551 7.741 3 5 FearlessPartners, TalbotAndretti, StayFresh1¼ 3 9¾6½44 4

HR: 80.42

~~~~6~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~16/1 Owner - Morrison Racing Stables,Indiana,PA

5
Black

PP5 (+26)

Breeder -  Matthew J Morrison,PA

b g 3 Lazarus N(NJ®)[$10,000]-Oogle Google(KY)-Real DesireOOGLESAURUS® Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $11,975

Life   $11,975

2025
Off

   $5,175
   $6,800

       $0 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 862 W 19% P 17% S 12% UDR .324)  JOE BONGIORNO (St 178 W 22% P 15% S 11% UTR .340)

75.6
70.0 69

70 154
154
1542

4
2

Lex1
M1
Lex1

2
3Q
2

~~~~1~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

Ü

* 2ND TIME LASIX *

21Mar26 TM<74.5CD900050ftM113 272 157 3127 1155 75 65  10Bongiorno, Joe L 1271 1551 *0.531 2 3 Ooglesaurus, GalanteA, Rilkoff1 1¼ 111¾2 1
14Mar26 QUA50ftM13 292 159 1128 4154  6Bongiorno, Joe L263 154411 1 1 Ooglesaurus, ThisbeestingsDeo, TwistOfLemon1¾ 1½ 4¾3¾36- - 1
26Aug25 WILDCAT1000074ftLex13 291 158 1127 2154 65 64  7Bongiorno, Joe 2271 1542 *0.613 1 1 Ooglesaurus, LousRodeo, CaviartTucker3 1¾ hd1½1½7 1
17Aug25 GOLDENROD1500091ftLex16 28 456 125 2152 70 71  8Bongiorno, Joe 127 1523 5.855 5 5 PushUp, SeaBistroHanover, Generationalwealth6 6¼º 1½3¼3½º2 6
05Aug25 GOLDENROD1500082ftLex12 28 157 4125 1153 68 70  9Bongiorno, Joe 4263 1532 18.946 6 5 PushUp, CaptainWonderful, Ooglesaurus4½ 5¾ 1½25º3 3
27Jul25 GOLDENROD1500090ftLex11 274 457 4125 3152 64 69  7Luna, Marvin 5274 154 40.137 3 2 FletchersField, CaviartCadet, BennyBHill8¾ 3¾º 751¾º6 6

HR: 69.08

~~~~7~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~05/1 Owner - Burke Rcg Stb & Weaver Bruscemi,PA;Libby& Purnel,FL;L Karr,NJ

6
Yellow

PP6 (+35)

Breeder -  Burke Rcg Stb & Weaver Bruscemi,PA;etc.

b c 3 Sweet Lou(PA®)-Fashion Fluzzy(PA)-Real ArtistLOUMELO BALL  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $25,000

Life   $27,510

2025
Off

       $0
  $27,510

       $0 ANDREW MCCARTHY r blu-grn (St 338 W 18% P 12% S 12% UDR .287)  RON BURKE (St 377 W 11% P 11% S 14% UTR .218)

77.2
73.0 72

72 153

1531

1

MeaÁ

MeaÁ

2

2
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~7~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

Ü

21Mar26 QUA58ftM14 28 256 2125 2152  7Mccarthy, Andrew272 152411 1 1 BallroomAffair, LoumeloBall, ShawTime1½ 1¼ 1¾11¼5- - 2
08Sep25 TSS FINAL4000070ftPcDÁ11 272 455 4123 3151 72 64  7Zeron, Scott -4293 1544 5.777 7 7 ReallyBright, Mchungry, AnotherCNote7¾ 8 16¼7¼7½7 7
21Aug25 TSS-2YOCG2000077ftMeaÁ3 273 356 125 1153 72 73  7Wrenn, Ronnie Jr -328 1531 *0.721 2 3 LoumeloBall, Mchungry, ReallyBright1º 1½ ½11½6 1
14Aug25 TSS 2YOCG2000085ftPhlÁ4 29 357 4125 2153 70 72  7Gingras, Yannick -5272 1532 3.321 2 2 LoumeloBall, SouthwindSpencer, PapiHour1½ 1½ 1¾½1½7 1
03Aug25 TSS 2YRCG2000071ftPcDÁ11 274 457 1127 1154 70 67  8Wrenn, Ronnie Jr -2264 1541 2.421 2 2 ReallyBright, LoumeloBall, SoundsSoSweet1¼ 1¼ ns1¼1¼3 2
26Jul25 PASS-2YOCG6998287ftMeaÁ13 263 355 2123 4150 74 71 x 8Wrenn, Ronnie Jr -528 153 8.088 8 8 FranticHanover, Aintplayinnice, Apocalypsblchp10 10 11¼107¾3 7

HR: 70.56

~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~06/1 Owner - Joseph Giaramita,NY;Alagna Racing LLC,NJ;Ronald Ostrow,NY

7
Pink

PP7 (-8)

Breeder -  Steve H Stewart,KY;Conquest Acres Lp,IN

br c 3 Bettor's Wish(PA®)-Captiva Island(KY)-Western HanoverVIZCAYA $17,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $15,335

Life   $15,335

2025
Off

  $15,335
       $0

   $3,125 ANIBAL BORJAS n blu-k grn-gra (St 207 W 7% P 10% S 6% UDR .146)  TONY ALAGNA (St 148 W 14% P 15% S 11% UTR .260)

77.6
78.0 73

78 154
154 PcDÁ

PcDÁ
3
3

~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~0
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

Ü

17Mar26 NW1PM CG1250032ftPcDÁ9 291 358 1126 154 69 77  8Borjas, Anibal 7274 154 *0.111 1 1 Vizcaya, Pucky, BestOfHungryhdº 1¼ 5½2½1¼4 1
10Mar26 NW1PM CG1250076ftPcDÁ7 273 58 125 4152 72 78  8Borjas, Anibal 2281 1531 *0.333 3 1 LennyHill, Vizcaya, Parousia2½ 2½ 2¼1¼nsº7 2
03Mar26 NW1PM CG1250034syPcDÁ4 29 59 3126 2154 78 77  7Borjas, Anibal 9274 1543 3.322 2 2 NorthernAttitude, Vizcaya, SoundsSoSweet1½ 1¼ ¾1¼1½3 2
24Feb26 NW1PM CG1250024ftPcDÁ4 293 59 3127 3155 69  59SCRATCHED - JUDGES NorthernAttitude, DancinDaddy, Pucky-
14Feb26 MAIDEN1350038ftM12 273 457 2125 2152 74 78  10Borjas, Anibal -1263 1522 3.721 2 3 MontanaGb, Vizcaya, NorthernAttitude¾ 1¼ hd124 2
06Feb26 QUA25ftM14 283 458 4127 1155  7Borjas, Anibal272 155111 1 1 Vizcaya, SergeantWalt, PerfectStu3½ 1¼ 3½2½1½7- - 1

HR: 77.85

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

SNEAKY SQUEAKY - 40%
SNEAKY SQUEAKY - 87

MONTANA GB
SNEAKY SQUEAKY

None
LOUMELO BALL - $3,930

Meadowlands - Saturday, March 28, 2026 - Race 6 - Page 7 of 15| 800-334-3800 | www.trackmaster.comHelp

http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260321&race=4&cardid=1&key=07be7406d0b3ec83a3e97bf3bd3f5b05
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260314&race=3&cardid=1&key=57dfa774047ff2d2764bf302b1a15e5d
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251106&race=7&cardid=6&key=2b3e57fae466829de167c60c9dddbfde
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251102&race=9&cardid=5&key=da1b64aa9d6c222be74784a88f1591c1
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251019&race=7&cardid=5&key=7e7fa9ae20d2f045b2d6e9eb72f28dfc
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20250928&race=15&cardid=5&key=cb5e00ed448c48d252a24fdf15589190
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260321&race=6&cardid=6&key=73406117fefa93118f9caaeecad836de
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260314&race=8&cardid=6&key=5e63ca26f0c84e8398434c2f2d23a499
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260307&race=7&cardid=6&key=7d67160037c63766710f9c8cd4df5f84
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20260224&race=11&cardid=5&key=b2fd0cca94fd3d9a259ecfde31ea368d
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20260217&race=2&cardid=5&key=f87a3c54342dc368ca075f4271f52b43
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260117&race=11&cardid=6&key=de6ca06c6e737ef5c4f3b34cf6176678
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260314&race=5&cardid=6&key=dedc5eb8044bd2c1337982ccd15929c5
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260307&race=1&cardid=6&key=c13882f77dbc0a0da21e102ded6df612
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260221&race=5&cardid=6&key=9aac2a7c175940bf46a4e6125b69a49b
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260214&race=2&cardid=6&key=16f79b955ece822c4f34066b4279851b
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260117&race=6&cardid=1&key=4271d3a109e21835e5193a82a85338b9
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=FT_GB&date=20250913&race=4&cardid=0&key=09db693e723eb7d2c77cf72b38af4728
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260321&race=4&cardid=6&key=f946941ab8ef076fc9fe5e63f01851fd
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260314&race=4&cardid=1&key=5bddc3d33249c70a808f1f0c5c67d179
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=LEX&date=20250826&race=4&cardid=5&key=e3cefeb07385b4650d9ca91f14662c15
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=LEX&date=20250817&race=8&cardid=6&key=ae32e996175272bcc5a23d8f2c6e399a
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=LEX&date=20250806&race=5&cardid=5&key=ec4bc6dd19950c67efa6aa7c912ccb43
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20250718&race=5&cardid=6&key=dc8643418d6a1e99718836177c22f7a2
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260321&race=13&cardid=6&key=17a339047499b8d9c456d72d6ea72506
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260314&race=3&cardid=1&key=57dfa774047ff2d2764bf302b1a15e5d
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=LEX&date=20250826&race=3&cardid=5&key=fbe8c65333832cf12bbe43b7851d29e6
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=LEX&date=20250817&race=6&cardid=6&key=a701d7199008abbe4f60bede9b57d8ae
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=LEX&date=20250805&race=2&cardid=5&key=9f9e24ec61f848aa73a066e868b872f0
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=LEX&date=20250727&race=1&cardid=6&key=82c06055c5f32904353a845a9a56e3e6
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260321&race=4&cardid=1&key=07be7406d0b3ec83a3e97bf3bd3f5b05
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20250908&race=11&cardid=5&key=0b36fb8b823181650b4b211fb84fdae8
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=MEA&date=20250821&race=3&cardid=5&key=e7b667a6390e9bb28992cc2a8f75d9c5
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20250814&race=4&cardid=5&key=94201d16566c044f53a71f7298174f19
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20250803&race=11&cardid=6&key=b95715752291c3000b1a6684ba4545ea
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=MEA&date=20250726&race=13&cardid=5&key=616b427e13b3b6ad4415a4466cad2db1
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20260317&race=9&cardid=5&key=ab499129c97541542403dcb6502ded1b
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20260310&race=7&cardid=5&key=82e57d3cd0e6d227d26a8f7871b3a223
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20260303&race=4&cardid=5&key=e9fd839d5e2b28598ed04cbc2c248f88
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20260224&race=4&cardid=5&key=96b7e838577ed12ea28b02a7d6dcc229
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260214&race=2&cardid=6&key=16f79b955ece822c4f34066b4279851b
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260206&race=4&cardid=1&key=6d86783e7ed92e9f86326c74a572b596
http://info.trackmaster.com/harness/hpl.pdf
http://info.trackmaster.com/harness/hpl.pdf


            MEADOWLANDS - SATURDAY, MARCH 28, 2026 PURSE $12,500
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 

PICK 3 (7-8-9)
Horses & Geldings - TrackMaster Rating 83.5 (N/W L2 or NJSO 85.6) or Less ATOD Winner This Class or Higher 
Last Start Ineligible AE: Not 1, 2, 3 This Class Last Start NJSO HORSES ELIGIBLE FOR 25% BONUS  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available7 POST - 8:30  CR 85

~~~63~~~14~~ ~~8~~~119/2 Owner - Luke A McCarthy,Bordentown,NJ

1
Red

PP1 (+3)

Breeder -  J Stockton,AS

b g 7 Tintin In America-Esthers Light(AUS)-Jenna's Beach BoyIT'S MAHOMES A Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,070

Life  $157,246

2025
Off

   $5,770
  $16,080
   $9,990 ANDREW MCCARTHY r blu-grn (St 338 W 18% P 12% S 12% UDR .287)  AARON LAMBERT (St 62 W 16% P 16% S 18% UTR .309)

81.0
82.0 81

83 151

1511

1

PhlÁ

PhlÁ

6

6
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~20~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~5
~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~0

2026

L5

21Mar26 TM<83.5CD1250050ftM12 27 355 124 151 84 83  9Mccarthy, Andrew L 1271 1513 18.545 5 4 DancePartner, HurrikaneCheyenne, ItsMahomsA5½ 4½º 3½2¼1¾º2 3
28Feb26 TM<83.5CD1250042ftM17 273 255 124 2151 85  90SCRATCHED - SICK BeatCop, CompensateMe, DancePartner-
16Feb26 NW3500L5850040gdPcDÁ9 271 256 2124 3154 86 83  8Warren, Ridge L 1630 1543 12.922 2 2 GentleGiant, ItsMahomesA, DreamboatHanover1¼ 1¼ ½¾1¼5 2
24Jan26 TM<80.5CD1050015ftM13 281 256 4123 4152 81 80  9Siegelman, Austi L 7291 1532 5.454 5 4 GallieGetaway, LouisLittN, GoldGloveHanover2¾ 5º 3¼2½2½º3 6
10Jan26 TM<80.5CD1050042syM111 271 355 2124 1153 81 79  10Siegelman, Austi L 728 1534 18.549 9 9 PompeoHanover, ItsMahomesA, AvengerForce10 8 3½57¼ºi9 2HR: 83.10

~~~44~~~18~~ ~~7~~~~33/1 Owner - P T Stable,Brick,NJ

2
Blue

PP2 (+12)

Breeder -  Gretchen L Roland,IA

b g 5 Dragon King(DE®)[$1,500]-Beat The Beat(IA)-Art MajorBEAT COP Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $10,044

Life  $289,876

2025
Off

  $25,070
  $13,901
  $19,950 DEXTER DUNN red-blk-wh (St 307 W 21% P 16% S 15% UDR .349)  EDDIE SAGER (St 90 W 18% P 14% S 11% UTR .294)

88.0
84.0 85

85 151
151
1553

2
2

DDÁ
M1
M1

4
5
5¹ ~~~~8~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~0

~~~15~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~0
~~~~7~~~~4~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

1 14

21Mar26 NW10500L51500050ftM19 273 356 3123 1150 88 84  7Warren, Ridge L 1264 1512 50.354 5 6 ForOnceInmyLife, SantanaHanover, MajrHthvsN3¼ 2¾ 6¼5½5¼1 4
14Mar26 TM<90CD2500043ftM110 274 255 4123 4150 92 82  10Warren, Ridge L 3272 1522 53.895 6 8 Copperfield, WishYouWell, WorldOfWishes4½ 5 876¼º2 9
28Feb26 TM<83.5CD1250042ftM17 273 255 124 2151 85 84  9Warren, Ridge L 0272 1512 5.611 1 1 BeatCop, CompensateMe, DancePartner1º 1¼ hd1½1¼4 1
21Feb26 TM<86CD1500041ftM110 28 455 3123 1150 87 82  10Warren, Ridge L -2262 1513 66.899 9 9 Rydingtothewire, TahuyaDevil, PrimaryColors10 9¼ 7¼8¾7¾8 9
14Feb26 TM<86CD1500038ftM17 27 254 3121 150 87 85  10Warren, Ridge L -128 1512 48.31010 10 10 MomasSonByrne, FlagParty, THTyson8 5½º 6¾7½9º10 8HR: 84.85

~~133~~~33~~ ~~9~~~114/1 Owner - Paul V Kautz,Franklin Lakes,NJ

3
White

PP3 (-6)

Breeder -  Martin Schmucker,IN

b g 7 Luck Be Withyou(IN®)[$4,000]-Lets Go B B(IN)-DontgetinmywayBB LUCKY BOY Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $13,068

Life  $278,537

2025
Off

  $13,983
  $67,260
  $36,245 JASON BARTLETT red-blk-wh (St 244 W 17% P 19% S 14% UDR .322)  CAMERON CAPONE (St 126 W 9% P 17% S 9% UTR .214)

81.3
82.0 84

83 149
152
1501

2
1

VDÂ
PcDÁ
PcDÁ

6
7
3¹ ~~~~7~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~0

~~~35~~~~8~~ ~~5~~~~0
~~~21~~~~5~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

3 32

21Mar26 TM<80.5CD1050050ftM16 273 56 1123 151 84 86  9Mccarthy, Andrew L 1274 151 3.411 1 1 RocknrollGold, BbLuckyBoy, GoodbyeStranger1½ ¾ ½1½1¼4 2
14Mar26 24000CLHC1400042ftPcDÁ6 263 55 2123 153 84 79  7Napolitano, Anth L 9302 1541 3.122 2 2 BlowinSmoke, SantafesCoach, JustasecN1½ 1¼ 6¼1¼26 5
07Mar26 25000CL1600047ftM110 27 55 2123 4150 85 84  9Boyd, Braxten L 0273 1513 9.041 2 5 CaptainUp, FourByFour, SaulsbrookRaptorhdº ns 4½43½8 8
28Feb26 NW6500L51100057ftPcDÁ14 27 57 4123 2152 84 81  8Napolitano, Anth L 2283 1522 1.711 1 1 BbLuckyBoy, TobinsChester, JustasecN¼º ½ ½½¼5 1
21Feb26 NW1700L5700040ftPcDÁ12 274 356 124 4152 80 84  6Warren, Ridge L 8284 1524 *1.511 1 1 BbLuckyBoy, WarraweeYankee, StormyWoodsA1¼ 1¼ nk1¼1¼4 1HR: 83.66

~~~26~~~~7~~ ~~5~~~~36/1 Owner - Albert G Ajia,Clifton,NJ;Nicholas V Sodano,Colts Neck,NJ

4
Green

PP4 (-10)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA;Frank D Baldachino,NJ

b g 4 Papi Rob Hanover(PA®)-Go On Bb(PA)-DontgetinmywayGOLD GLOVE HANOVER Â $85,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $10,838

Life   $84,435

2025
Off

  $10,838
  $73,597
  $11,000 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 862 W 19% P 17% S 12% UDR .324)  NICHOLAS SODANO (*St 56 W 4% P 11% S 11% UTR .138)

79.0
82.0 82

82 151
151
1521 PcDÁ

M1
M1

3
4
4

~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~21~~~~6~~ ~~4~~~~2
~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

21Mar26 TM<83.5CD1250050ftM12 27 355 124 151 84 81  9Beckwith, Brett L 1274 152 4.932 2 3 DancePartner, HurrikaneCheyenne, ItsMahomsA1½ 1¼ 51¼x15 5
07Mar26 TM<83.5CD1250047ftM112 27 55 4123 151 84  80SCRATCHED - SICK Seasideescape, DancePartner, Springsteen-
28Feb26 TM<80.5CD1050042ftM110 271 56 1123 151 81 85  10Beckwith, Brett L 0274 151 *0.711 1 1 GoldGloveHanover, MarlbankRoad, AlwysBGbby1¼ 1 ns1½½5 1
21Feb26 TM<80.5CD1050041ftM14 274 156 2124 3151 82 80  10Boyd, Braxten L -2264 1513 *1.424 4 4 ExpeditedService, GoldGloveHnvr, AlwysBGbby3 3¾ ½ns2½º4 2
14Feb26 TM<80.5CD1050038ftM14 264 155 1124 2151 82 76  9Herschberger, Ma L -1283 1524 3.511 1 1 SpiritOfStlouisN, LouisLittN, BobcatBay1½ ns 7½1¼7 5HR: 83.40

~~118~~~13~~ ~~6~~~138/1 Owner - Patrick Mc Cann,Poughkeepsie,NY

5
Black

PP5 (+26)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 7 Betting Line(PA®)[$10,000]-Panera Hanover(PA)-Rocknroll HanoverPOMPEO HANOVER Â $120,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,385

Life  $117,342

2025
Off

   $7,965
  $34,125
  $10,127 RIDGE WARREN c red-wh-blk (St 190 W 8% P 9% S 11% UDR .167)  JAKE LEAMON (St 97 W 13% P 8% S 16% UTR .228)

76.5
82.0 84

83 150
153
1504

1
4

M1
M1
M1

6
7
6

~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~33~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~4
~~~16~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

21Mar26 TM<83.5CD1250050ftM12 27 355 124 151 84 80  9Chisholm, Bradle L 127 1521 35.478 8 8 DancePartner, HurrikaneCheyenne, ItsMahomsA9¾ 8 6¼5½67 7
14Mar26 TM<80.5CD1050043ftM18 271 55 2122 4150 82 85  10Warren, Ridge L 3284 1513 6.323 2 2 HurrikaneCheyenne, RockinTheAces, PompHnvr1¼º ¾ 4½3½2½5 3
07Mar26 TM<83.5CD1250047ftM112 27 55 4123 151 84 82  8Warren, Ridge L 027 1514117.857 7 6 Seasideescape, DancePartner, Springsteen8½ 7 4¼457 6
28Feb26 NW5000L5CD1050042ftM112 272 256 125 1152 87  70SCRATCHED - SICK BuildTheWall, RockinTheAces, BetOnMac-
21Feb26 NW5000L5CD1050041ftM112 264 155 123 2149 85 82  10Warren, Ridge L -2271 1512 49.399 9 8 Nuclear, BlazeOnN, BuildTheWall13 8¾º 9¾8½5¾º7 9HR: 83.02

~~110~~~13~~ ~23~~~118/1 Owner - Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,PA

6
Yellow

PP6 (+35)

Breeder -  Geis Enterprise LLC,IL

b g 7 He's Watching(ON®)[$5,000]-Ms Maggie(ON)-Richess HanoverSTOP THE SHOOTIN' Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,540

Life  $160,740

2025
Off

   $6,665
  $21,615
  $14,626 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 268 W 14% P 14% S 14% UDR .264)  ENRICO ROBINSON (St 100 W 20% P 13% S 10% UTR .306)

77.2
83.0 83

83 151
152
1532

3
TgDnÁ
M1
WbsbÂ

6
7
4

~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~26~~~~2~~ ~~6~~~~2
~~~13~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~0

2026

L5

21Mar26 TM<83.5CD1250050ftM12 27 355 124 151 84 82  9Kelly, Colin L 1264 1514 33.657 7 7 DancePartner, HurrikaneCheyenne, ItsMahomsA8¼ 6¾ 4¼3¾4¾4 4
14Feb26 TM<83.5CD1250038ftM111 264 354 123 4150 85 82  10Kelly, Colin L -1274 1513 8.384 5 6 TahuyaDevil, DancePartner, CompensateMe2½ 3¾ 43½4¼º2 7
24Jan26 TM<80.5CD1050015ftM111 27 255 124 3152 84 85  8Kelly, Colin L 7274 1523 3.427 7 5 StopTheShootin, WasaHeatSeekerN, JahanHanvr10 5¾º nk1¼3¾ºº6 1
17Jan26 TM<83.5CD1250032gdM111 272 156 3124 4152 85 79  9Kelly, Colin L 4272 1531 14.064 5 8 BuildingBoost, SolesseoMatucaA, WasaHetSkrN3¼ 3¾ 1¾4½5¾1 5
28Dec25 NW5000L4750036syPhlÁ6 28 258 4126 155 84 84  8Herschberger, Ma L 15282 1551 1.811 1 1 DracarysZ, StopTheShootin, CrushKillDestroy1½ 1½ ¾1½1½5 2HR: 83.08

~~~33~~~~5~~ ~~4~~~~68/1 Owner - Anthony J Ruggeri,White Plains,NY;Son Of A Beach Racing,Sparta,NJ

7
Pink

PP7 (-8)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA;Edwin R Harwood,MI

b h 4 Papi Rob Hanover(PA®)-Naughty Marietta(PA)-Bettor's DelightNAMASTE HANOVER Â $45,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $14,167

Life   $74,561

2025
Off

       $0
  $28,707
   $7,860 TODD MCCARTHY r blu-grn-wh (St 306 W 15% P 14% S 14% UDR .274)  CHRISTOPHER CHOATE (*St 119 W 13% P 10% S 13% UTR .229)

75.8
84.0 85

84 151

1513

3

PhlÁ

PhlÁ

3

3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~21~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~2
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

* BACK ON LASIX *

21Mar26 QUA58ftM16 284 157 1125 152  7Mccarthy, Andrew L282 155436 6 3 TwistedDestiny, FloorItFreddie, NamasteHanovr10 12 19¼1311º6- - 3
01Nov25 W4-6PM CG1750052ftPcDÁ12 283 456 2124 4151 86 75  8Kelly, Colin 4281 1542 99.488 8 8 OakwoodHeymikiIr, BeachBumHarley, CaptnLffy8 9¼ 13½98¾8 8
25Oct25 SIMPSON3427052ftPcDÁ6 264 54 4122 1151 84 83  7Kelly, Colin 1283 1514 8.214 3 3 DreamboatHanover, NamasteHanover, SwetPrly2¾ 3¼ 31¼2º6 2
18Oct25 W4-6PM CG1750066ftPcDÁ6 271 55 2122 2151 85 84  8Kelly, Colin 1284 1512 8.921 2 2 MakesSense, DreamBird, NamasteHanover1¼ 1¼ ½1¼1¼5 3
04Oct25 W4-6PM CG1750080ftPcDÁ10 27 155 1123 3150 85 83  7Kelly, Colin -327 1504 42.255 5 6 CaptainMooreA, Avellino, MakesSense3¼ 5 1½233 4HR: 85.06

~~~43~~~~5~~ ~~3~~~~520/1 Owner - Sergio Lozada,Manalapan,NJ

8
Gray

PP8 (-25)

Breeder -  Dreamland Farms,NJ

b h 4 Captain Crunch(PA®)-Heck Of A Band(NJ)-Rock N Roll HeavenDREAMLANDCAPPUCINO Â $9,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $14,260

Life   $51,199

2025
Off

   $6,303
  $38,396
   $3,280 JOHNATHAN AHLE red-blk (St 708 W 8% P 8% S 10% UDR .158)  SERGIO LOZADA (*St 80 W 8% P 11% S 14% UTR .188)

73.2
80.0 82

80 151
151
153

2
2

M1
M1
M1

3
4
4

~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~29~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~5
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

21Mar26 6U W2-NW51750050ftM112 28 56 3123 150 88 78  8Ahle, Johnathan L 128 1523 89.977 7 7 ConfederatestarN, Avanti, MoneyhillGb7¾ 8¼ 13105½3 7
14Mar26 TM<77.5CD950043ftM111 263 253 3121 2151 80 87  10Ahle, Johnathan L 3293 1512 9.723 2 2 Dreamlandcappucino, DunsanHarry, BornToDnc2 1½ 1¼¾1¼1 1
07Mar26 QUA49ftM15 281 57 2126 4152  7Ahle, Johnathan L271 154355 5 4 Downbythewater, DirtOnMyBoots, GabeHanover12 7¾ 8¾6¾4¾4- - 5
03Jan26 TM<80.5CD1050029ftM112 264 354 4122 2151 84 72  10Marohn, James Jr L 4303 1543 7.5106 6 7 BondiShakeN, DontbothermenoneN, FendiHanovr5¼ 4¼º 16½116º9 10
27Dec25 TM<77.5CD950023ftM112 28 456 4124 153 78 77  10Marohn, James Jr L 0281 153 2.714 1 1 Dreamlandcappucino, GabeHanover, MsclFctryA2½º 1¼ 111¼8 1HR: 81.31

~~141~~~22~~ ~20~~~205/1 Owner - Kelly A Lancaster-Dailey,Columbus,NJ;Ryan Duane Dailey,Columbus,NJ

9
Purple

PP9 (-21)

Breeder -  Watermark Farm LLC,FL

b g 7 A Rocknroll Dance(PA®)[$5,000]-Queen's Gold(KY)-Riverboat KingROCKNROLL GOLD Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,978

Life  $300,039

2025
Off

   $6,563
  $42,905
  $18,690 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 298 W 18% P 15% S 10% UDR .297)  KELLY LANCASTER-DAILEY (*St 111 W 11% P 16% S 12% UTR .239)

81.5
86.0 86

86 150
151
153

4

PhlÁ
M1
PhlÁ

6
7
3¹ ~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

~~~37~~~~3~~ ~~6~~~~6
~~~15~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L5

2

21Mar26 TM<80.5CD1050050ftM16 273 56 1123 151 84 86  9Bongiorno, Joe L 1273 151 4.022 3 2 RocknrollGold, BbLuckyBoy, GoodbyeStranger1½ 1¼ ½1½1¼7 1
14Mar26 TM<80.5CD1050043ftM18 271 55 2122 4150 82 85  10Bongiorno, Joe L 3281 1514 27.858 7 7 HurrikaneCheyenne, RockinTheAces, PompHnvr10 4¼º 4¾66½º7 5
07Mar26 QUA49ftM15 281 57 2126 4152  7Borjas, Anibal L261 15446 6 6 Downbythewater, DirtOnMyBoots, GabeHanover13 9¼ 6¼6¾6¾6- - 4
30Nov25 NW5000L5CD920038ftStga½5 271 57 2125 2156 82 75  7Devaux, James L 6312 1572 2.154 4 4 BoldExpress, PLOctavius, HughHeston4¾ 2¾º 4¾4¾3ºº6 7
21Nov25 NW5000L4750055ftPhlÁ1 271 256 4123 1152 85 79  6Herschberger, Ma L 0284 1524 7.744 4 4 CupidShuffle, SpiritOfStlouisN, CaptainUp5½ 4¾ 3½2½1½º3 5HR: 83.81

~~~75~~~~6~~ ~10~~~1020/1 Owner - S& S Equine LLC,Atco,NJ

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-46)

Breeder -  Joie De Vie Farm LLC,NJ

b g 6 Stay Hungry(PA®)[$6,000]-Breezy De Vie(OH)-Bettor's DelightHUNGRYHUNGRY HIPPO Â $35,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,872

Life   $71,386

2025
Off

  $13,326
  $22,195
  $16,915 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 171 W 6% P 5% S 8% UDR .114) BRIAN MAGIE JR (St 134 W 10% P 18% S 11% UTR .237)

73.7
81.0 81

81 152
152
153

2
2

M1
M1
M1

5
6
6

~~~~9~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~0
~~~23~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~3
~~~~9~~~~1~~ ~~4~~~~1

2026

L5

21Mar26 TM<83.5CD1250050ftM12 27 355 124 151 84 82  9Siegelman, Austi L 1273 1521 42.264 4 5 DancePartner, HurrikaneCheyenne, ItsMahomsA4 3¾ 6¼5¼3¼9 6
14Mar26 MADC 21250043ftM13 273 254 1123 2152 81 81  10Calabrese, John L 3291 1522 18.623 3 2 HungryhungryHippo, LouisLittN, BeachVibes1¼ 2½ ½1hdº6 1
07Mar26 TM<80.5CD1050047ftM17 282 455 4125 152 82  90SCRATCHED - SICK LindyTheBrave, RockinTheAces, HurrikanChynn-
28Feb26 TM<80.5CD1050042ftM110 271 56 1123 151 81 81  10Warren, Ridge L 0274 152 34.255 6 6 GoldGloveHanover, MarlbankRoad, AlwysBGbby5 4 575½4 5
21Feb26 TM<80.5CD1050041ftM14 274 156 2124 3151 82 77  10Warren, Ridge L -2274 1521 7.641 1 1 ExpeditedService, GoldGloveHnvr, AlwysBGbbynsº 1¼ 3½1½1¼1 4HR: 81.53

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

BEAT COP - 41%
BB LUCKY BOY - 86

BB LUCKY BOY
STOP THE SHOOTIN'

None
BEAT COP - $6,588
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            MEADOWLANDS - SATURDAY, MARCH 28, 2026 PURSE $19,000
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 
20 CENT PICK 6 (8-9-10-11-12-13) (TAKEOUT 

15%)

Claiming Handicap $40,000 - $60,000 Post Positions Drawn According to Base Price NJSO HORSES ELIGIBLE FOR 
25% BONUS  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available8 POST - 8:55  CR 90

~~194~~~25~~ ~32~~~2920/1 Owner - Dennis M Spinelli,NJ;Paul M Switzer,NJ;Christopher J Height,NJ

$40,000

1
Red

PP1 (+3)

Breeder -  Caviart Farms,VA

b g 8 Well Said(OH®)-Caviart Spring(KY)-SomebeachsomewhereCAVIART SARGENT Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,520

Life  $533,888

2025
Off

  $14,150
  $59,155
  $89,602 MARK HERSCHBERGER blk-s red (St 750 W 14% P 11% S 10% UDR .234)  CHRIS HEIGHT (St 226 W 19% P 15% S 9% UTR .303)

81.6
83.0 86

83 152
159
154

1
1

YR½
YR½
YR½

7
8
4

~~~10~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~41~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~9
~~~29~~~~9~~ ~~4~~~~3

2026

L5

21

21Mar26 40000CLHC1900050ftM110 26 354 1124 3151 90 79  7Herschberger, Ma L 1272 1522 97.874 5 6 SunOfAShow, KomodoBeach, TyphoonBannerN2½ 4¾ 4¼3½3¾ºº3 7
16Mar26 NW7500L51500055syYR½10 273 357 1126 4154 88 86  7Bartlett, Jason L 6284 1552 14.023 3 3 AmericanDealerN, Printville, CaviartSargent2¾ 3 3¼2¾21 3
05Mar26 NW5000L51300040syYR½8 283 259 4128 1159 84 84  7Marohn, James Jr L 25294 1591 9.356 7 5 CaviartSargent, Donttellmenow, HpMomentum7½ 7½ ½2¼3º4 1
27Feb26 NW5000L51300034ftYR½9 28 157 127 4156 83 71  8Marohn, James Jr L 5303 1581 15.751 1 3 CasinoActionN, AvengerForce, DreamboatHanvr1º 1½ 7¼4½37 8
17Feb26 NW5986L51300040ftYR½8 292 457 126 3154 84 76  8Holland, Brent L -1294 1561 61.452 2 4 CollectiveWorksA, PeaceOutPosse, CurbsdPckp1½ 1½ 8¼3¼2¼8 5HR: 82.66

~~129~~~26~~ ~16~~~235/1 Owner - Vincent P Ferriero Jr,Deland,FL

$40,000

2
Blue

PP2 (+12)

Breeder -  Robert J Key,PA

b g 8 Somebeachsomewhere(PA®)[$20,000]-Posey Tina(PA)-CamluckWATER SPORTS TEEN Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $20,120

Life  $449,886

2025
Off

  $20,120
  $71,180
 $106,326 ANDREW MCCARTHY r blu-grn (St 338 W 18% P 12% S 12% UDR .287)  AARON LAMBERT (St 62 W 16% P 16% S 18% UTR .309)

88.6
86.0 88

87 148
149
1493

3
2

PcDÁ
M1
MeaÁ

7
8
3¹ ~~~~7~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~0

~~~31~~~~6~~ ~~2~~~~8
~~~19~~~~5~~ ~~2~~~~4

2026

L5

1

21Mar26 25000CLHC1600050ftM17 263 255 3123 151 86 86  10Mccarthy, Andrew L 1272 151 *1.414 1 1 WaterSportsTeen, GallieGetaway, RockmeRollm1¾º 1¼ 1hd17 1
07Mar26 40000CLHC1900047ftM18 27 453 1122 4149 90 84  9Herschberger, Ma L 01511 *2.26fog 1 fog TyphoonBannerN, BettorsDonttell, SunOfAShownsx 75½5 8
28Feb26 25000CL1600042ftM16 271 55 2122 3149 86 92  8Herschberger, Ma L 0271 1493 6.211 1 1 WaterSportsTeen, LoversTrouble, SaulsbrkRptr2 1¼ 1¾1½1¼5 1
21Feb26 25000CLHC1700041ftM19 273 56 2124 1151 87 78  8Miller, Tyler L -227 1521 58.377 8 6 BigBangBang, OrderOneToGo, LoversTrouble7½ 7º 56¾4¼º7 6
15Jan26 CLM250001600027ftDDÁ11 273 156 3124 1154 87 83  9Stafford, A Jr L 5292 1541 2.213 4 3 CaptainsChoice, WaterSportsTeen, Alabamajmm2 2¼º ns¼1¼º1 2HR: 87.06

~~147~~~30~~ ~29~~~146/1 Owner - Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,PA

$40,000

3
White

PP3 (-6)

Breeder -  J R Stiven,NZ

b g 10 Bettor's Delight(ON®)[$12,000]-Tosca Hanover(NZL)-Walton HanoverARDEN MESSI N Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $13,200

Life  $330,654

2025
Off

  $15,100
  $78,105
  $43,365 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 862 W 19% P 17% S 12% UDR .324)  ENRICO ROBINSON (St 100 W 20% P 13% S 10% UTR .306)

83.4
89.0 88

89 149
152
1512

4

PhlÁ
PcDÁ
PhlÁ

9
10
8

~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~34~~~11~~ ~~4~~~~2
~~~20~~~~4~~ ~~4~~~~3

2026

L5

21Mar26 NW9500L51300040ftPcDÁ2 271 355 2123 152 87 85  8Beckwith, Brett L 428 152 3.733 3 4 ArdenMessiN, OnAccident, LiteNSweet2½ 2¾ ¾22¾5 1
14Mar26 NW9500L51300040ftPcDÁ2 28 356 3123 4151 88 84  7Beckwith, Brett L 9282 1532 15.677 7 7 BorninlockdownGb, LiteNSweet, RjsRedDevil8¼ 8 7¾57¼º6 5
07Mar26 40000CLHC1550050ftPcDÁ1 273 156 3123 4151 89 89  7Napolitano, G Jr L 728 152 11.935 5 3 LoversTrouble, Bonaparte, HesaKingslayerN5 4¼º 11¾1¾º6 4
28Feb26 NW9500L51300057ftPcDÁ9 264 355 4122 2151 88 83  8Napolitano, G Jr L 2283 1514 3.145 5 5 SantanaHanover, BeachTownBoy, ArdenMessiN5 5 2¼32º3 3
21Feb26 NW10500L51300040ftPcDÁ2 271 156 2124 1153 88 82  8Napolitano, G Jr L 829 1532 4.024 3 2 Sandbetweenmytoes, ArdenMessiN, SantanHnvr1½ 1¾º 1¼½½º2 2HR: 89.27

~~~76~~~14~~ ~14~~~158/1 Owner - David Linker,FL;Brian N Loman,IL;Robert H Venable,IN

$45,000

4
Green

PP4 (-10)

Breeder -  S A Johnson,AS

b g 8 Sunshine Beach(ON®)[$5,000]-Hannah Isabella A(AUS)-Jereme's JetSOHO SANTORINI A Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $17,100

Life  $150,772

2025
Off

  $18,540
  $51,185
   $1,520 JASON BARTLETT red-blk-wh (St 244 W 17% P 19% S 14% UDR .322) DOUG DILLOIAN JR (*St 523 W 23% P 17% S 16% UTR .378)

80.0
89.0 89

90 151
151 M1

M1
8
8

~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~22~~~~2~~ ~~4~~~~5
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

21Mar26 45000CLHC1900050ftM110 26 354 1124 3151 90 81  7Kelly, Colin L 1264 152 10.166 7 7 SunOfAShow, KomodoBeach, TyphoonBannerN3¾ 6¼ 2½34¾4 4
28Feb26 45000CLHC1900042ftM18 254 352 4120 1149 90 91  6Kelly, Colin L 0284 150 1.763 3 4 StellarYankee, BostonBound, Mamba1¼ 1¼ 3¾2¾1¾º2 4
21Feb26 45000CLHC1900041ftM17 262 253 1121 3149 90 90  10Kelly, Colin L -2274 1493 *1.346 6 5 StellarYankee, SohoSantoriniA, CaviartLotus3¾ 5¾ nk¾3º5 2
14Feb26 40000CLHC1900038ftM18 264 155 4123 151 90 85  10Kelly, Colin L -1263 151 3.143 3 5 SohoSantoriniA, CaviartLotus, Effingham1¾ 2½ ¾¼3½3 1
24Jan26 40000CLHC1900015ftM18 263 453 122 1151 90 91  9Kelly, Colin L 7283 1512 15.359 8 7 Mamba, SunOfAShow, SohoSantoriniA8¼ 6½ ¾34½5 3HR: 89.20

~~157~~~19~~ ~24~~~2912/1 Owner - J M F Racing LLC,Freehold,NJ

$45,000

5
Black

PP5 (+26)

Breeder -  Caviart Farms,VA

br g 8 Betting Line(PA®)[$10,000]-Lunar Tide(KY)-ArtsplaceCAVIART LOTUS Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $18,127

Life  $445,693

2025
Off

  $21,390
  $77,501
  $46,068 VINCENT GINSBURG grn-wh-s red (St 339 W 8% P 10% S 12% UDR .176)  VERONICA SPICER (St 179 W 12% P 8% S 9% UTR .194)

81.5
88.0 88

89 149
152
150

3

HoPÂ
M1
HoPÂ

7
8
5

~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~42~~~~3~~ ~~9~~~~7
~~~22~~~~2~~ ~~4~~~~3

2026

L5

21Mar26 40000CLHC1550042ftPcDÁ6 263 354 2122 2151 87  74SCRATCHED - SICK RumNRaisins, TwiggsPub, GreatestEnding-
14Mar26 45000CLHC1900043ftM112 264 155 3123 1151 90 86  6Ginsburg, Vincen L 3273 1513 8.356 6 3 TyphoonBannerN, SunOfAShow, Iknowbetter5 5º 2½1½2º4 4
28Feb26 45000CLHC1900042ftM18 254 352 4120 1149 90 89  6Ginsburg, Vincen L 0292 1501 10.354 4 3 StellarYankee, BostonBound, Mamba2¾ 2½ 5¾½ºº3 5
21Feb26 40000CLHC1900041ftM17 262 253 1121 3149 90 90  10Ginsburg, Vincen L -2274 1494 18.858 7 7 StellarYankee, SohoSantoriniA, CaviartLotus6¼ 8º ¾1½4½º2 3
14Feb26 40000CLHC1900038ftM18 264 155 4123 151 90 84  10Ginsburg, Vincen L -127 1511 31.126 6 4 SohoSantoriniA, CaviartLotus, Effingham5½ 4½º ¾ns2½º5 2HR: 88.13

~~198~~~34~~ ~22~~~296/1 Owner - Howard S Jacobs,West Orange,NJ

$45,000

6
Yellow

PP6 (+35)

Breeder -  C Keller III,MD;C Keller IV,FL;E Bittle,MD;etc.

b g 8 Always B Miki(PA®)-Somethinginawater(PA)-SomebeachsomewhereSTELLAR YANKEE Â $80,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $25,651

Life  $462,239

2025
Off

  $30,609
  $90,831
  $34,076 JORDAN STRATTON red-grn-wh (St 164 W 15% P 10% S 10% UDR .239)  CORY STRATTON (St 136 W 13% P 13% S 9% UTR .232)

82.2
89.0 89

90 149
149
1504

1
1

M1
M1
M1

7
8
8

~~~~8~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~38~~~~7~~ ~~5~~~~7
~~~24~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~5

2026

L5

14Mar26 50000CLHC1900043ftM112 264 155 3123 1151 90 85  6Stratton, Jordan L 3274 1513 *1.032 1 2 TyphoonBannerN, SunOfAShow, Iknowbetter¼º 1¼ 2½1½15 5
07Mar26 60000CLHC1900047ftM18 27 453 1122 4149 90 91  9Stratton, Jordan L 01502 2.53fog 4 fog TyphoonBannerN, BettorsDonttell, SunOfAShow2¼ºi 2¾49 5
28Feb26 50000CLHC1900042ftM18 254 352 4120 1149 90 94  6Stratton, Jordan L 0274 1491 2.426 6 6 StellarYankee, BostonBound, Mamba7 5½ 3ns3¼ºº5 1
21Feb26 40000CLHC1900041ftM17 262 253 1121 3149 90 91  10Stratton, Jordan L -228 1493 8.823 4 4 StellarYankee, SohoSantoriniA, CaviartLotus1½ 2½ nk½1¾ºº4 1
14Feb26 45000CLHC1900038ftM18 264 155 4123 151 90 82  10Symington, Kyle L -1264 1512 18.967 7 6 SohoSantoriniA, CaviartLotus, Effingham7 6º 21½4½º6 4HR: 89.58

~~145~~~30~~ ~30~~~279/2 Owner - Joshua M Kinney,Vernon,NY

$50,000

7
Pink

PP7 (-8)

Breeder -  Troy L Mark,ON, CA

b g 8 Bettor's Delight(ON®)[$15,000]-Donttellruss(ON)-PanspacificflightBETTORS DONTTELL Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $16,100

Life  $488,951

2025
Off

  $23,525
  $57,029
  $67,459 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 268 W 14% P 14% S 14% UDR .264)  CAMERON CAPONE (St 126 W 9% P 17% S 9% UTR .214)

81.8
89.0 89

90 147
150
1503

4
3

M1
M1
M1

7
8
4

~~~~7~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~31~~~~8~~ ~~5~~~~3
~~~16~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~4

2026

L5

21Mar26 50000CLHC1900050ftM110 26 354 1124 3151 90 79  7Beckwith, Brett L 128 1521 *1.015 1 1 SunOfAShow, KomodoBeach, TyphoonBannerN2½º 1º 3½1¾6 5
07Mar26 50000CLHC1900047ftM18 27 453 1122 4149 90 94  9Beckwith, Brett L 01494 3.12fog 2 fog TyphoonBannerN, BettorsDonttell, SunOfAShownsº nsns8 2
28Feb26 WO25000LT2750057ftPcDÁ10 27 454 122 2149 94 89  7Warren, Ridge L 228 151 29.377 7 7 LouHill, CatalpaRescueA, CaptainMooreA7½ 7¼ 7¾4¾5½6 7
21Feb26 WO25000LT2750040ftPcDÁ10 272 156 1124 1151 95 91  7Napolitano, G Jr L 8271 1513 7.334 4 2 LouHill, CatalpaRescueA, BettorsDonttell3½ 3¾ 2¼1¼¾º1 3
14Feb26 QUA50ftM12 273 56 3123 151  4Bongiorno, Joe L272 15111 1 1 BettorsDonttell, HiranyaN, MarlbankRoad2¾ 1¾ 6½651- - 1HR: 90.67

~~209~~~46~~ ~31~~~386/1 Owner - Wine Stable,Wilkes Barre,PA

$50,000

8
Gray

PP8 (-25)

Breeder -  Tara Hills Stud LTD,ON, CA

b g 10 Sunfire Blue Chip(ON®)[$4,000]-Star Of Show(ON)-AstreosSUN OF A SHOW Â $18,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $16,910

Life  $545,122

2025
Off

  $30,020
 $111,925
  $91,826 BRAXTEN BOYD blk-k grn-wh (St 491 W 13% P 17% S 12% UDR .264)  TEE WINE (*St 148 W 18% P 22% S 13% UTR .346)

81.3
88.0 89

89 150
150
1501

2
1

PcDÁ
M1
PcDÁ

9
10
9

~~~~7~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~38~~~~9~~ ~~4~~~10
~~~23~~~~7~~ ~~5~~~~0

2026

L5

21Mar26 45000CLHC1900050ftM110 26 354 1124 3151 90 83  7Boyd, Braxten L 1264 1513 6.151 3 5 SunOfAShow, KomodoBeach, TyphoonBannerN¼ 2¼ 1¾13¼5 1
14Mar26 40000CLHC1900043ftM112 264 155 3123 1151 90 87  6Boyd, Braxten L 3273 1511 8.413 3 1 TyphoonBannerN, SunOfAShow, Iknowbetter1¼ 2½ ½11º2 2
07Mar26 40000CLHC1900047ftM18 27 453 1122 4149 90 89  9Boyd, Braxten L 01501 14.94fog 5 fog TyphoonBannerN, BettorsDonttell, SunOfAShow2¼i 2½42 3
21Feb26 45000CLHC1900041ftM17 262 253 1121 3149 90 86  10Boyd, Braxten L -2292 1503 9.032 1 2 StellarYankee, SohoSantoriniA, CaviartLotus¼ hd 4¾¾¼6 8
14Feb26 45000CLHC1900038ftM18 264 155 4123 151 90 82  10Boyd, Braxten L -1272 1513 2.652 2 3 SohoSantoriniA, CaviartLotus, Effingham½ 1¼ 31½1¾7 6HR: 89.36

~~185~~~37~~ ~32~~~233/1 Owner - Joseph Bongiorno LLC,Monroe,NJ;Blair C Corbeil,AB;Mike W Mcallister,AB

$60,000

9
Purple

PP9 (-21)

Breeder -  Lawrence S Smith Estate,PA

b g 9 Rock N Roll Heaven(NJ®)[$6,500]-Plant A Kiss(PA)-Blissfull HallROCKIN JUKEBOX® Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $14,025

Life  $601,203

2025
Off

  $14,025
  $82,410
  $61,875 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 298 W 18% P 15% S 10% UDR .297)  JOE BONGIORNO (St 178 W 22% P 15% S 11% UTR .340)

85.2
90.0 90

91 149
149
1491

1
1

PcDÁ
M1
PcDÁ

8
9
8¹ ~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0

~~~33~~~~6~~ ~~4~~~~5
~~~22~~~~5~~ ~~4~~~~1

2026

L5

3 35

07Mar26 NW12500L51750047ftM19 271 355 3123 150 91 92  8Bongiorno, Joe L 0150 2.41fog fog fog Joemikiyoursofine, RockinJukebox, Nuclearnk28 2
28Feb26 NW17500L52000057ftPcDÁ12 262 255 3122 2151 91 85  6Kelly, Colin L 2291 1514 2.413 1 2 SouthBeachStar, Vici, HuntingZone1¾º 1¼ 1¾¾hd6 5
14Feb26 NW12500L51750038ftM19 263 254 4122 1149 91 94  10Bongiorno, Joe L -1261 1491 12.912 3 2 RockinJukebox, SouthBeachStar, MasterChrlsA¾ 2½ 4½2½1º5 1
09Feb26 NW15351L51900022ftYR½7 282 58 1126 155 90 83  8Bongiorno, Joe L 5284 1553 26.243 3 4 MataiPhilN, AardiesFlashN, HimselfN2 3¾ 3333 6
02Feb26 NW16681L51900022ftYR½8 272 57 1125 3153 90 94  8Bongiorno, Joe L 10274 1542 71.156 6 6 Whichwaytothebeach, SixDegrees, CurlyJamesA9½ 9 4½57½º5 5HR: 91.98

~~116~~~36~~ ~~7~~~208/1 Owner - Burke Rcg Stb & P Collura,PA;Knox Services,OH;J& T Silva- Purnel& Libby,F

$60,000

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-46)

Breeder -  Southwind Farms LLC,NJ

b g 8 Always B Miki(PA®)-Gambler's Passion(NJ)-Cam's Card SharkSOUTHWIND GENDRY Â $30,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,050

Life $1,363,737

2025
Off

   $4,625
  $84,975
 $245,517 YANNICK GINGRAS h grn-wh-go (St 236 W 14% P 13% S 17% UDR .269)  RON BURKE (St 377 W 11% P 11% S 14% UTR .218)

87.8
86.0 89

87 147
152
1474

2
2

PcDÁ
PcDÁ
PhlÁ

7
8
5¹ ~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

~~~32~~~~9~~ ~~0~~~~6
~~~18~~~~6~~ ~~1~~~~4

2026

L5

2Ü

17Mar26 NW3700L5850032ftPcDÁ14 273 256 124 2152 82 86  8Buter, Tyler L 7282 1522 *0.122 1 1 SouthwindGendry, BoardwalkBet, TobinsChester1¼ 1¼ 8¼221 1
07Mar26 NW7500L5CD1250047ftM111 274 56 2124 3150 89 83  8Bongiorno, Joe L 026 1512 6.986 6 8 Effingham, BorninlockdownGb, LiteNSweet5¾ 5½ 4¼5¼5¼6 5
28Feb26 QUA38ftM16 291 457 125 2152  4Borjas, Anibal L264 152223 3 3 SouthwindGendry, WishYouWell, Iknowbetter2¾ 3½ 11¼3¼2- - 1
13Dec25 TM<86CD1500036ftM17 271 354 123 4150 87 83  10Bongiorno, Joe L 1283 1514 2.841 2 2 StellarYankee, BettorsDonttell, TrumpsterBlues¾ 1¼ 5¼3¼1½4 7
06Dec25 NW12500L51750034ftM110 27 255 3123 1150 91 80  9Ahle, Johnathan L 127 1521 13.797 8 9 GoGoGrasshopper, SugarMan, LyonsSteel6¾º 6¼º 10¼9½8½º6 9HR: 87.23

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

SOUTHWIND GENDRY - 31%
ROCKIN JUKEBOX - 92

SUN OF A SHOW
ROCKIN JUKEBOX

STELLAR YANKEE, BETTORS DONTTELL
SOUTHWIND GENDRY - $11,756
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http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260307&race=8&cardid=6&key=56af4c74a23ba4314d40add86f3b53e7
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http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20260228&race=12&cardid=5&key=712f86829f6d44558477b3047ef1ce56
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            MEADOWLANDS - SATURDAY, MARCH 28, 2026 PURSE $10,500
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 

PICK 3 (9-10-11)
N/W $5,000 (NJSO or N/W L2 $6,000) in Last 5 Starts AE: Starters N/W $2,500 or Less Last Start (Winner of This 
Class or Higher in Last Start Ineligible - Class Cap N/W $8,000)  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available9 POST - 9:20  CR 88

~~~23~~~~6~~ ~~5~~~~53/1 Owner - David H Mc Duffee,Rye,NH

1
Red

PP1 (+3)

Breeder -  Let It Ride Stbs & Docs Fm & Bottom Line Rcg,FL

b g 4 Papi Rob Hanover(PA®)-Drop The Ball(PA)-Western TerrorDONT DROP THE BALL Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,785

Life   $71,925

2025
Off

   $7,335
  $53,065
   $5,600 BRAXTEN BOYD blk-k grn-wh (St 491 W 13% P 17% S 12% UDR .264)  R. NIFTY NORMAN (St 87 W 11% P 9% S 21% UTR .230)

84.9
86.0 87

86 151

151 M1

M1

3

3¹ ~~~~8~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~2
~~~12~~~~5~~ ~~3~~~~2
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

1

21Mar26 NW5000L5CD1050050ftM18 263 255 1124 3150 88 83  10Boyd, Braxten L 1261 1513 4.558 8 8 SolidCharacter, IgnatiusA, AgedchedarHanover10 8½º 5¼5¼5¾º7 4
14Mar26 NW5000L5CD1050043ftM17 274 455 3123 2151 86 86  9Boyd, Braxten L 3271 1513 2.637 7 6 RockinOnVenus, DanceItOut, DontDropTheBall8¾ 6º ¾2½4½º7 3
07Mar26 NW5000L5CD1050047ftM113 27 355 2123 4150 86 85  9Boyd, Braxten L 0262 151 2.236 6 6 ExpensiveEgoA, DontDropTheBall, RockinOnVns4¾ 6½º 1¼4½5¾º3 2
21Feb26 TM<86CD1500041ftM110 28 455 3123 1150 87 83  10Boyd, Braxten L -2262 1511 10.468 8 8 Rydingtothewire, TahuyaDevil, PrimaryColors8¾ 8 56½6½º7 5
14Feb26 TM<86CD1500038ftM17 27 254 3121 150 87 85  10Boyd, Braxten L -1292 151 2.523 1 1 MomasSonByrne, FlagParty, THTyson1º ½ 4¾½1½5 6HR: 86.41

~~~26~~~~5~~ ~~4~~~~68/1 Owner - John Cancelliere,Clark,NJ

2
Blue

PP2 (+12)

Breeder -  John Cancelliere,NJ

b g 4 Tall Dark Stranger(PA®)-Power Pack Hanover(PA)-SomebeachsomewherePACK A PUNCH Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,200

Life   $60,695

2025
Off

  $14,938
  $44,633
   $2,170 JASON BARTLETT red-blk-wh (St 244 W 17% P 19% S 14% UDR .322)  THOMAS CANCELLIERE (St 160 W 14% P 21% S 13% UTR .300)

84.7
87.0 86

88 151
152
1512

2

PhlÁ
M1
PhlÁ

3
4
3¹ ~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1

~~~17~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~5
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

2

21Mar26 W4-7PM CG1750044ftPcDÁ10 27 354 1123 3151 86 85  8Napolitano, G Jr L 4284 152 14.422 1 2 LochlanHanover, CaptainLuffy, KeayangKamkzA1¼ 1¼ 2¼1¼½1 6
14Mar26 W4-7PM CG1750044ftPcDÁ13 274 256 124 2152 86 83  8Napolitano, G Jr L 9291 1533 9.066 6 6 Federer, KeayangKamikazeA, CaptainLuffy6¼ 6¼ 6¼2½2½º7 5
07Mar26 6U W1-NW51750047ftM11 271 55 123 4149 86 84  10Ahle, Johnathan L 0274 1511 14.722 2 3 LaserSpeed, MontanaGb, ForwardFlash1º ¼ 7½2½25 4
14Feb26 6U W1-NW51750038ftM112 263 254 3122 2150 86 84  10Boyd, Braxten L -1282 1511 3.452 2 2 BettingOnCaesar, SetShot, BigEgo1¼ 1½ 4¼21º1 6
24Jan26 NW7500L5CD1250015ftM14 272 455 124 3152 86 87  9Boyd, Braxten L 7281 1523 7.031 2 3 AgedchedarHanover, PackAPunch, PointsNorth1º 1¼ ns1½29 2HR: 88.15

~~~32~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~69/2 Owner - Marvin J Rounick,Narberth,PA

3
White

PP3 (-6)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 4 Captaintreacherous(PA®)-Shortstory Hanover(PA)-Dragon AgainSEAWORTHY HANOVER Â $55,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,325

Life   $74,975

2025
Off

   $9,995
  $23,895
   $4,877 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 862 W 19% P 17% S 12% UDR .324)  JAKE LEAMON (St 97 W 13% P 8% S 16% UTR .228)

79.2
85.0 84

86 151
153
1512

2
2

PhlÁ
M1
PhlÁ

3
4
3

~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~13~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~4
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

21Mar26 6U W2-NW51750050ftM112 28 56 3123 150 88 88  8Beckwith, Brett L 1262 1503 47.444 4 4 ConfederatestarN, Avanti, MoneyhillGb3¾ 3¾ 3½3¼2¾1 4
14Mar26 6U W2-NW51750043ftM15 272 255 2123 3150 89 87  9Beckwith, Brett L 3263 1511 58.466 6 8 Downbythewater, MoneyhillGb, LaserSpeed6 6 3½3¾6¼1 7
07Mar26 6U W1-NW51750047ftM11 271 55 123 4149 86 80  10Tritton, Lauren L 0283 1522 67.089 9 6 LaserSpeed, MontanaGb, ForwardFlash7¼ 6º 13¼7½4½º9 9
21Feb26 6U W1-NW51750041ftM15 273 455 1124 3150 84 79  8Warren, Ridge L -2264 1514 21.066 7 6 BettingOnCaesar, BigEgo, MontanaGb5½ 4¾ 6½5½4½4 8
14Feb26 6U W1-NW51750038ftM112 263 254 3122 2150 86 85  10Warren, Ridge L -1271 1512 33.168 8 7 BettingOnCaesar, SetShot, BigEgo13 10 5¼47¾9 7HR: 84.91

~~104~~~16~~ ~24~~~134/1 Owner - Randy M Zane,Blainville,QC

4
Green

PP4 (-10)

Breeder -  Diamond Creek Farm LLC,PA

b g 6 Sweet Lou(PA®)[$12,500]-Loving Caroline(PA)-Art MajorMAMBA Â $80,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,560

Life  $365,954

2025
Off

  $13,490
  $63,610
  $21,181 STEVE SMITH gra-red-blk (St 168 W 5% P 10% S 10% UDR .139)  KAREN WILLIAMS (*St 28 W 4% P 21% S 14% UTR .203)

78.5
89.0 89

90 149
151
151

1
3

DTNÁ
M1
M1

5
6
3

~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~28~~~~5~~ ~~6~~~~3
~~~10~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~1

2026

L5

21Mar26 40000CLHC1900050ftM110 26 354 1124 3151 90 80  7Smith, Steve L 1274 1521 19.933 4 2 SunOfAShow, KomodoBeach, TyphoonBannerN1¼ 3½ 3½1¾º1 6
07Mar26 50000CLHC1900047ftM18 27 453 1122 4149 90 84  9Smith, Steve L 01512 21.09fog 8 fog TyphoonBannerN, BettorsDonttell, SunOfAShow5º 88¼7 9
28Feb26 50000CLHC1900042ftM18 254 352 4120 1149 90 91  6Smith, Steve L 0282 1494 13.845 5 5 StellarYankee, BostonBound, Mamba5¼ 3¾ 3¼½3¼4 3
21Feb26 50000CLHC1900041ftM17 262 253 1121 3149 90 90  10Smith, Steve L -2273 150 34.489 9 8 StellarYankee, SohoSantoriniA, CaviartLotus7½ 9¼º 2¼3¾5¾º8 5
14Feb26 ©50000CLHC1900038ftM18 264 155 4123 151 90 83  10Bongiorno, Joe L -128 1514 *2.531 1 1 SohoSantoriniA, CaviartLotus, Effingham½º 1¼ 3¾hd¾10 7HR: 90.56

~~141~~~35~~ ~19~~~158/1 Owner - Paul V Kautz,Franklin Lakes,NJ

5
Black

PP5 (+26)

Breeder -  S J Hooper & Birchbrook Breeding LTD,NZ

b g 9 Bettor's Delight(ON®)[$12,000]-Corbell(NZL)-Christian CullenDONTBOTHERMENONE N Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,483

Life  $334,420

2025
Off

  $15,427
  $53,160
  $62,456 YANNICK GINGRAS h grn-wh-go (St 236 W 14% P 13% S 17% UDR .269)  CAMERON CAPONE (St 126 W 9% P 17% S 9% UTR .214)

79.7
84.0 86

85 150
151
1502

4
TgDnÁ
M1
ScDÁ

8
9
7

~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~0
~~~34~~~~6~~ ~~4~~~~5
~~~12~~~~6~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L5

14Mar26 30000CLHC1550040ftPcDÁ1 263 154 123 2152 88 71  7Kelly, Colin L 9313 1554 37.576 6 7 Bonaparte, RumNRaisins, HesaKingslayerN5¾ 7¼ 17¼662 7
07Mar26 NW12500L51750047ftM19 271 355 3123 150 91 81  8Warren, Ridge L 0152 35.27fog fog fog Joemikiyoursofine, RockinJukebox, Nuclear9¾102 8
21Feb26 40000CLHC1900041ftM17 262 253 1121 3149 90 75  10Beckwith, Brett L -2294 1524 31.5107 8 10 StellarYankee, SohoSantoriniA, CaviartLotus5 9 16¼9¼8¾1 10
14Feb26 TM<86CD1500038ftM17 27 254 3121 150 87 79  10Kelly, Colin L -1294 1521 4.471 3 4 MomasSonByrne, FlagParty, THTyson¾º 1¼ 11744 10
17Jan26 TM<86CD1500032gdM17 271 55 123 150 87 91  10Kelly, Colin L 4273 1503 6.921 1 1 DaDelightful, DontbothermenoneN, BechClbMnty1½ 1¼ 2¾11¼6 2HR: 86.13

~~~48~~~14~~ ~10~~~~66/1 Owner - Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH

6
Yellow

PP6 (+35)

Breeder -  Burke Racing Stable LLC & Weaver Bruscemi LLC,PA

b g 4 Sweet Lou(PA®)-Breakheart Pass(PA)-Western HeroCOMPENSATE ME  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,975

Life  $133,681

2025
Off

  $15,325
  $92,165
  $47,099 JORDAN STRATTON red-grn-wh (St 164 W 15% P 10% S 10% UDR .239)  CORY STRATTON (St 136 W 13% P 13% S 9% UTR .232)

82.4
84.0 86

85 150
152
1504

3
4

PcDÁ
M1
PcDÁ

3
4
3

~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~3
~~~28~~~~8~~ ~~8~~~~3
~~~11~~~~5~~ ~~4~~~~2

2026

L5

9

21Mar26 NW7500L5CD1250050ftM111 263 254 3122 2150 91 77  8Stratton, Jordan 1284 1524 17.666 x6 6 SinbadN, SohoSpectreA, ExpensiveEgoA4¾ 8½ 11¾Ó78¼7¼2 6
07Mar26 TM<83.5CD1250047ftM112 27 55 4123 151 84 82  8Stratton, Jordan 0272 1514 *0.964 4 4 Seasideescape, DancePartner, Springsteen4¼ 3¾ 3¾4¼3º2 5
28Feb26 TM<83.5CD1250042ftM17 273 255 124 2151 85 85  9Stratton, Jordan 0264 1512 6.555 5 5 BeatCop, CompensateMe, DancePartner4¼ 5 hd22¾º8 2
14Feb26 TM<83.5CD1250038ftM111 264 354 123 4150 85 83  10Symington, Kyle -1281 1511 2.513 1 1 TahuyaDevil, DancePartner, CompensateMe1½º 1¼ 2½115 3
24Jan26 TM<86CD1500015ftM19 27 454 4122 152 87 86  10Symington, Kyle 729 1521 6.462 4 3 CaviartLotus, BuildingBoost, CompensateMe1¼ 1¼ 1½2½1¾6 3HR: 85.10

~~~71~~~16~~ ~15~~~~920/1 Owner - Mark A Silva,Millstone Township,NJ

7
Pink

PP7 (-8)

Breeder -  Steve Jones,NY

b g 6 Huntsville(NY®)[$6,000]-Soft Wind Hanover(NY)-SportswriterSTORM THE COURT Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,905

Life  $196,722

2025
Off

   $4,905
  $48,140
  $34,929 MARK SILVA blu-wh (St 77 W 13% P 13% S 9% UDR .232)  MARK SILVA (St 148 W 16% P 18% S 8% UTR .287)

76.7
83.0 87

84 150

1501

1

M1

M1

5

5
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~28~~~~5~~ ~~5~~~~1
~~~12~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~2

2026

L5

21Mar26 NW7500L5CD1250050ftM111 263 254 3122 2150 91 69  8Silva, Mark L 1284 1544 85.588 7 8 SinbadN, SohoSpectreA, ExpensiveEgoA8 14 21¾16178 8
21Feb26 NW6600L51100040ftPcDÁ11 271 256 4124 4152 84  78SCRATCHED - SICK Hellabalou, EliteMachine, RavenBannerN-
14Feb26 NW6700L51100041ftPcDÁ2 271 355 2123 2152 87 82  8Boyd, Braxten L 4283 1522 9.943 3 5 SantanaHanover, DracarysZ, StormTheCourt1¾ 2½ ½32¼1 3
24Jan26 NW5000L5CD1050015ftM15 271 354 2123 3152 85 84  10Boyd, Braxten L 7291 153 19.372 3 5 KomodoBeach, Haggard, SteelyKnifens 2½ 1¾42½7 4
17Jan26 NW7500L5CD1250032gdM112 271 256 3124 4151 87 80  10Beckwith, Brett L 4273 153 10.544 4 4 THTyson, CaviartLotus, BlazeOnN3 4½ 5¾3½3¾1 5HR: 83.05

~~196~~~28~~ ~30~~~2310/1 Owner - Melvin G Fink,Bloomfield Hills,MI

8
Gray

PP8 (-25)

Breeder -  Engle Equine LLC,MI

b g 10 Rockin Image(IN®)[$3,500]-Do Me Good(IN)-Keystone RaiderGOOD ROCKIN Â $55,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,345

Life  $319,169

2025
Off

   $4,660
  $62,194
  $23,745 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 268 W 14% P 14% S 14% UDR .264)  ANDREW ADAMCZYK (*St 721 W 20% P 17% S 15% UTR .344)

74.4
81.0 83

81 149

1494

4

M1

M1

9

9
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~33~~~~7~~ ~~3~~~~2
~~~25~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~2

2026

L5

Ü

14Mar26 MADC 21250043ftM13 273 254 1123 2152 81 73  10Adamczyk, Andrew L 3304 1542 3.072 2 3 HungryhungryHippo, LouisLittN, BeachVibes¼º 1¼ 10½6¼2½10 10
07Mar26 ©15000CLHC1200047ftM16 272 156 1125 2151 83 77  8Chisholm, Bradle L 01524 12.54fog fog fog SkywayMasterpiece, RockmeRollme, DancingLw6¾5¾2 5
28Feb26 15000CLHC1200042ftM14 273 355 2123 4150 83 80  10Chisholm, Bradle L 0273 1521 22.3910 9 9 SkywayMasterpiece, HurrikanChynn, RckmRllm9¾ 5½ 77¼6¼7 8
21Feb26 17500CLHC1250041ftM16 264 154 4122 2151 84 81  9Chisholm, Bradle L -2274 1512 27.638 8 7 RockmeRollme, GoodRockin, DecisionDay8½ 7½ nk1¾4º6 2
14Feb26 15000CLHC1250038ftM110 264 454 2123 3152 84 75  10Chisholm, Bradle L -1283 153 18.868 7 6 SeeyouAtThebeach, DecisionDay^, FourByFour6¼º 4½º 2¼3½52 5HR: 79.55

~~108~~~23~~ ~14~~~198/1 Owner - Peter Kleinhans,Flemington,NJ

9
Purple

PP9 (-21)

Breeder -  Levarg Racing Group,AS

b g 9 Captaintreacherous(PA®)[$15,000]-Jilliby Jitterbug(AUS)-Rock N Roll HeavenJILLIBY DYNAMITE A Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,175

Life  $264,320

2025
Off

   $7,925
  $39,245
  $47,930 MARK HERSCHBERGER blk-s red (St 750 W 14% P 11% S 10% UDR .234)  VERONICA SPICER (St 179 W 12% P 8% S 9% UTR .194)

83.4
88.0 89

89 148
152
1502

2

PhlÁ
M1
PhlÁ

8
9
6¹ ~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

~~~21~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~6
~~~12~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~1

2026

L5

3

21Mar26 NW7500L5CD1250050ftM111 263 254 3122 2150 91 73  8Herschberger, Ma L 1281 1533 9.577 ix8 7 SinbadN, SohoSpectreA, ExpensiveEgoA6 18 16Ô613143 7
14Mar26 NW7500L5CD1250043ftM19 281 156 124 1151 91 83  8Herschberger, Ma L 3271 1522 56.288 8 8 ForOnceInmyLife, BuildTheWall, IgnatiusA9¾ 9 6½5½6¼º8 5
28Feb26 NW7500L5CD1250042ftM15 272 454 3123 2150 88 85  10Herschberger, Ma L 027 151 27.665 5 4 Nuclear, MasterCharlesA, ForOnceInmyLife2¼ 4¾º 3½3½2½º2 6
14Feb26 NW12500L51750038ftM19 263 254 4122 1149 91 88  10Herschberger, Ma L -1261 1503 52.6109 9 10 RockinJukebox, SouthBeachStar, MasterChrlsA9¼ 10º 7½97¾ºº9 9
17Jan26 NW12500L51750032gdM18 272 455 4123 4150 89 88  10Chisholm, Bradle L 4262 1511 40.366 6 7 BettorsDonttell, MasterCharlesA, AmericanDlrN4¾ 3¾ 2½2½5¼1 5HR: 89.18

~~129~~~20~~ ~13~~~1915/1 Owner - Thomas Ceraso Jr,Stamford,CT

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-46)

Breeder -  Claude Hamel & Celine Paquin,QC, CA

br g 7 Control The Moment(ON®)[$6,000]-Amenable Hanover(QC)-Dragon AgainHP MOMENTUM Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,310

Life  $299,612

2025
Off

   $1,560
  $82,987
  $28,889 DEXTER DUNN red-blk-wh (St 307 W 21% P 16% S 15% UDR .349)  PAUL STAFFORD (*St 410 W 9% P 12% S 11% UTR .193)

80.1
87.0 89

88 148

1511

4

YR½

WbsbÂ

6

4
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~27~~~~6~~ ~~3~~~~0
~~~17~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L5

Ü

13Mar26 NW5000L51300040ftYR½9 291 158 1127 156 82 77  8Holland, Brent L 4291 1571 3.655 5 5 BonniprinclouisN, FrancoNandorN, Cellmate6¾ 8 5¾54º8 6
05Mar26 NW5000L51300040syYR½8 283 259 4128 1159 84 82  7Holland, Brent L 25304 1594 *1.437 6 3 CaviartSargent, Donttellmenow, HpMomentum9 6¾º 2¾¾1½º6 3
16Feb26 NW7500L51500033ftYR½3 28 157 126 4154 87 77  8Holland, Brent L 3291 1564 48.178 8 i7 KwickSandA, TwinBPowerball, Overthinking13 12 10888 7
09Feb26 NW10000L51700022ftYR½6 283 457 1126 4154 90 79  7Holland, Brent L 5284 1562 26.775 5 7 ImaPerfectChoice, ChevronArtN, TwinBPowerbll6¾ 7¾ 8½7¼74 7
27Jan26 QUA16ftYR½2 291 158 4126 2155  3Lachance, Pat L304 158222 2 2 PinnyTigerA, SheikhYabootyN, HpMomentum1¾ 2¾ 14¾742- - 3HR: 87.68

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

COMPENSATE ME - 29%
SEAWORTHY HANOVER - 88

PACK A PUNCH
JILLIBY DYNAMITE A

None
MAMBA - $3,519
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http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260221&race=10&cardid=6&key=1301a39d24bee2e9664725d5e9454463
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260214&race=7&cardid=6&key=1394ca0b518b4dc9320d35d0bff34b70
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20260321&race=10&cardid=5&key=6225d4277c1962b8d25fcacf18ef80f1
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20260314&race=13&cardid=5&key=e42b6ee627c4d436b13639478e78a376
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260307&race=1&cardid=6&key=c13882f77dbc0a0da21e102ded6df612
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260214&race=12&cardid=6&key=418d392c5221c37660dff2c4f50aee93
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260124&race=4&cardid=6&key=a985a7d0de6d870229b354a5fc29b831
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260321&race=12&cardid=6&key=1030344a2dc2d5177950d8d83bd23144
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260314&race=5&cardid=6&key=dedc5eb8044bd2c1337982ccd15929c5
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260307&race=1&cardid=6&key=c13882f77dbc0a0da21e102ded6df612
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260221&race=5&cardid=6&key=9aac2a7c175940bf46a4e6125b69a49b
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260214&race=12&cardid=6&key=418d392c5221c37660dff2c4f50aee93
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260321&race=10&cardid=6&key=9df97ddaf6f116a34ffe3abd42fda228
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260307&race=8&cardid=6&key=56af4c74a23ba4314d40add86f3b53e7
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260228&race=8&cardid=6&key=fd7c17fd04cb60d9a333facd7095aa62
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260221&race=7&cardid=6&key=44ea7a20e525d25ad7e33bf8a84c1ac8
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260214&race=8&cardid=6&key=2b5599bde42b5c76b3ed333c25349e8d
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20260314&race=1&cardid=5&key=dc1921dec1eff28c39e4d16bb50f1787
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260307&race=9&cardid=6&key=5a0ba3b953eccc9dc2097fc1c633c83a
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260221&race=7&cardid=6&key=44ea7a20e525d25ad7e33bf8a84c1ac8
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260214&race=7&cardid=6&key=1394ca0b518b4dc9320d35d0bff34b70
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260117&race=7&cardid=6&key=d136ddb588d055a71cd6aea5dc60a59e
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260321&race=11&cardid=6&key=77440e821db949b72a592d7366d11469
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260307&race=12&cardid=6&key=13ccea2230d8f803936497e90f719476
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260228&race=7&cardid=6&key=53b62228b2fbabc1895c283e2274f56b
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260214&race=11&cardid=6&key=536ce328ae4b86be4db464f2e0db4298
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260124&race=9&cardid=6&key=9db4f30921ea453246cf1b0b490ac476
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260321&race=11&cardid=6&key=77440e821db949b72a592d7366d11469
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20260221&race=11&cardid=5&key=c32368e7b5b90381dd221bf187307509
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20260214&race=2&cardid=5&key=688dda2a5828a531d06979999fffc4a3
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260124&race=5&cardid=6&key=6f1e62d5e3627e0d40b6a5fc0be1683d
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260117&race=12&cardid=6&key=0ec88fd2bada113c1e979dee6ccb83a0
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260314&race=3&cardid=6&key=3d362c7c23733554a89400d0a80904ea
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260307&race=6&cardid=6&key=44c64638e71619c201a88ad98ec877cf
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260228&race=4&cardid=6&key=ffe9d209cbbf6940e20170f5b3ba73e2
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260221&race=6&cardid=6&key=529286de07438445bb84f8726fc6854b
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260214&race=10&cardid=6&key=795077be70b3d71f0f1148837b55a9ae
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260321&race=11&cardid=6&key=77440e821db949b72a592d7366d11469
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260314&race=9&cardid=6&key=d685d3db7d5c08fe98815cecc6ca4277
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260228&race=5&cardid=6&key=28facde3fd15e3bd2ae5ca6dcac910b1
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260214&race=9&cardid=6&key=d3a33bfffb3c24da91cc7fbc4d8ea7c3
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260117&race=8&cardid=6&key=7476192b93ef1311fb5c7f366528adc1
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260313&race=9&cardid=6&key=83741f4ef4570308778af722cb9c32bc
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260305&race=8&cardid=6&key=4aedda0a55263b3ed4121c8977a359bc
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260216&race=3&cardid=6&key=3c6e2d37bb45e6a02d65625e1808d2bc
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260209&race=6&cardid=6&key=72fd8316000865ce8dab149de5d46130
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260127&race=2&cardid=1&key=bc5d2420a0c0b2346b6eb003d1f69cc3
http://info.trackmaster.com/harness/hpl.pdf
http://info.trackmaster.com/harness/hpl.pdf


            MEADOWLANDS - SATURDAY, MARCH 28, 2026 PURSE $16,000
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 50 CENT LATE PICK 4 
(10-11-12-13) ($50,000 GUARANTEED POOL) 

(TAKEOUT 15%)

Claiming Handicap $20,000 - $25,000 Post Positions Drawn According to Base Price NJSO HORSES ELIGIBLE FOR 
25% BONUS  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available10 POST - 9:45  CR 85

~~100~~~~5~~ ~10~~~1020/1 Owner - Mr Jordan Schafer,Winter Haven,FL

$20,000

1
Red

PP1 (+3)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 6 Sweet Lou(PA®)[$12,500]-Fashion Ecstasy(PA)-Western HanoverFERRAGAMO HANOVER $25,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,110

Life   $74,774

2025
Off

   $1,665
  $26,738
   $8,230 STEVE SMITH gra-red-blk (St 168 W 5% P 10% S 10% UDR .139)  PAUL BLUMENFELD (St 173 W 5% P 5% S 7% UTR .101)

69.5
70.0 77

72 151

1513

3

M1

M1

5

5
~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~39~~~~1~~ ~~5~~~~4
~~~12~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L5

Ü

14Mar26 TM<71CD850043ftM113 273 256 2124 1153 73 75  10Boyd, Braxten 328 154 48.159 9 7 HalfPastMidnight, TryLine, Fredneck11 6½ 4¼68½8 4
07Mar26 TM<71CD1100047ftM12 27 156 4125 1154 73 57  10Grubich, Christi 0293 157 68.01010 10 10 Lyleground, HalfPastMidnight, ParklaneTerror15 12 14½11810 10
21Feb26 TM<74.5CD900041ftM113 273 56 2124 4152 75 71  9Smith, Steve -2283 1533 66.865 5 5 MasterMiki, ArtistBest, RockJagger5 5 4¼4¼3¼4 5
12Feb26 3-6YO20CLM1400030ftYR½7 291 259 128 3157 78 71  8Smith, Steve 9293 1584 56.154 4 4 LindyTheBrave, JBGram, OnDayboo4¾ 4¾ 6½9¼6¼3 6
05Feb26 3-6YO20CLM1400022ftYR½7 281 458 1128 159 78 66  8Smith, Steve 8304 1594 64.477 7 8 Enforcer, RoseRunAstro, StareMeDown7½ 9 3¾4½4½6 6
24Jan26 TM<74.5CD900015ftM12 273 455 1124 152 77 69  10Ginsburg, Vincen 7302 1561133.8109 9 10 LoversTrouble, CaviartSkipper, BlueCollarMan11 9½ 21128¼9 10

HR: 73.06

~~232~~~39~~ ~34~~~376/1 Owner - Team Fine Racing LLC,Pine Bush,NY

$20,000

2
Blue

PP2 (+12)

Breeder -  Frederick W Hertrich III,DE

b g 10 A Rocknroll Dance(PA®)[$6,000]-Promysquous Lady(NJ)-Pro Bono BestROCKME ROLLME Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $14,384

Life  $528,021

2025
Off

  $32,310
  $40,537
 $104,291 JASON BARTLETT red-blk-wh (St 244 W 17% P 19% S 14% UDR .322)  AMANDA FINE (St 54 W 15% P 13% S 22% UTR .296)

84.9
85.0 84

86 149
151
1513

2
M1
M1
WbsbÂ

9
10
4¹ ~~~10~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~2

~~~34~~~~6~~ ~~2~~~~4
~~~28~~~~5~~ ~11~~~~1

2026

L5

1

21Mar26 ©20000CLHC1600050ftM17 263 255 3123 151 86 84  10Herschberger, Ma L 1273 1512 5.936 3 2 WaterSportsTeen, GallieGetaway, RockmeRollm3¾ 2½º 2¼11º4 3
14Mar26 20000CLHC1600043ftM16 27 254 1122 150 85 89  8Herschberger, Ma L 3273 151 12.187 8 8 KomodoBeach, FourByFour, CaptainUp8½ 6º 4¾66¼ºº3 4
07Mar26 ©17500CLHC1200047ftM16 272 156 1125 2151 83 82  8Bongiorno, Joe L 0152 4.02fog fog fog SkywayMasterpiece, RockmeRollme, DancingLw3¼2¼8 2
28Feb26 17500CLHC1200042ftM14 273 355 2123 4150 83 87  10Bongiorno, Joe L 0272 151 4.832 3 3 SkywayMasterpiece, HurrikanChynn, RckmRllm2 1 1½1¼1½10 3
21Feb26 ©17500CLHC1250041ftM16 264 154 4122 2151 84 82  9Beckwith, Brett L -228 1512 4.115 5 5 RockmeRollme, GoodRockin, DecisionDay4 5º nk12¾ºº2 1
14Feb26 17500CLHC1250038ftM110 264 454 2123 3152 84 75  10Herschberger, Ma L -1293 153 *2.711 2 1 SeeyouAtThebeach, DecisionDay^, FourByFour¾º ½ 2½¾1½4 6

HR: 86.69

~~126~~~22~~ ~20~~~245/1 Owner - Ray Lasky,Mechanicville,NY;Andrew S Harris,Allentown,NJ

$20,000

3
White

PP3 (-6)

Breeder -  William E Andrew,AB, CA

br g 7 Mystician(AB®)[$1,500]-One Hot Majorette(AB)-Art MajorORDER ONE TO GO Â $5,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $10,463

Life  $202,714

2025
Off

   $9,930
  $47,282
   $7,876 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 862 W 19% P 17% S 12% UDR .324)  ANDREW HARRIS (St 83 W 20% P 8% S 14% UTR .291)

79.8
84.0 86

85 150
152
150

1
WbsbÂ
M1
WbsbÂ

6
7
5¹ ~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0

~~~20~~~~4~~ ~~4~~~~3
~~~11~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L5

3

21Mar26 22000CLHC1600050ftM17 263 255 3123 151 86 79  10Beckwith, Brett L 127 1522 1.797 9 10 WaterSportsTeen, GallieGetaway, RockmeRollm5½ 6 7¼89¼ºº5 9
28Feb26 25000CL1600042ftM16 271 55 2122 3149 86 41  8Beckwith, Brett L 0364 200 *1.2x84 4 x4 WaterSportsTeen, LoversTrouble, SaulsbrkRptr4¾ 3¾ 5220x4x7 x8
21Feb26 25000CLHC1700041ftM19 273 56 2124 1151 87 82  8Beckwith, Brett L -2264 1512 *1.523 3 3 BigBangBang, OrderOneToGo, LoversTrouble2¼ 2½ 121½º4 2
14Feb26 15000CL1100038ftM15 272 455 3124 1152 81 81  10Beckwith, Brett L -1271 1521 2.926 6 3 OrderOneToGo, HurrikaneCheyenne, DancingLw5¼ 6º 2ns2º9 1
24Jan26 QUA18ftM13 293 259 1129 1157  6Beckwith, Brett L281 157221 1 1 WhiteLotus, ExpeditedService, OrderOneToGo1º 1½ 1¼11¼3- - 3
10Jan26 QUA42ftM18 292 258 2127 155  5Beckwith, Brett L27 15523 3 3 AyrDaveGb, OrderOneToGo, DanceItOut2¾ 2½ nk2¾3½1- - 2

HR: 81.36

~~122~~~22~~ ~18~~~206/1 Owner - Michael Polhemus,Lakehurst,NJ

$20,000

4
Green

PP4 (-10)

Breeder -  Millar Farms,ON, CA

b g 7 Big Jim(ON®)[$4,000]-Twelve Apostles(ON)-SportswriterACAPULCO SUNBURN Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,810

Life  $233,456

2025
Off

  $16,779
  $34,120
  $23,189 MARK HERSCHBERGER blk-s red (St 750 W 14% P 11% S 10% UDR .234)  MICHAEL POLHEMUS (St 114 W 4% P 10% S 10% UTR .129)

76.2
84.0 84

85 151
153
1522

4
1

M1
M1
WbsbÂ

6
7
4

~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~2
~~~29~~~~6~~ ~~3~~~~5
~~~12~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~1

2026

L5

* BACK ON LASIX *

14Mar26 ©20000CLHC1600043ftM16 27 254 1122 150 85 85  8Stratton, Jordan 3292 1514 5.474 4 3 KomodoBeach, FourByFour, CaptainUp4¼ 2½º 961½º1 8
07Mar26 25000CL1600047ftM110 27 55 2123 4150 85 83  9Stratton, Jordan 0264 1512 6.087 7 8 CaptainUp, FourByFour, SaulsbrookRaptor6½ 5½ 3½5¼5¾ºº7 6
28Feb26 GAME1700057ftPcDÁ5 263 155 3122 151 84 85  8Stratton, Jordan 2282 1512 8.933 3 4 GreatestEnding, AcapulcoSunburn, SawyersDsr2½ 2½ 2¼11¾º5 2
21Feb26 GAME1600040ftPcDÁ1 27 455 4123 4152 83 82  7Stratton, Jordan 8293 1532 2.811 1 1 GreatestEnding, ProspectorsGold, KaptainKarls1¼ 1¼ 2¾hd½3 5
14Feb26 GAME1500041ftPcDÁ4 27 455 2123 152 84 84  8Stratton, Jordan 428 1521 6.445 5 5 DoMischief, CaviartCamden, AcapulcoSunburn5 5 ¾3¼4½ºº4 3
24Jan26 17500CLHC1250015ftM110 273 155 2124 4153 83 79  10Boyd, Braxten 7292 1534 4.113 1 1 AcapulcoSunburn, FourByFour, MeltdownMonte1¼ 1¼ ns1¼1¼2 1

HR: 84.98

~~~80~~~17~~ ~~8~~~106/1 Owner - William E Emmons,Farmingdale,NJ

$24,000

5
Black

PP5 (+26)

Breeder -  Steven M Held,NY

b g 6 Captaintreacherous(PA®)[$25,000]-Pucker Up(OH)-Western HanoverCAPTAIN UP Â $102,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $14,088

Life  $147,967

2025
Off

  $15,348
  $47,070
  $17,420 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 268 W 14% P 14% S 14% UDR .264)  CHRIS HEIGHT (St 226 W 19% P 15% S 9% UTR .303)

79.7
85.0 85

86 150
150
1501

4
1

M1
M1
M1

5
6
5

~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~32~~~~6~~ ~~2~~~~5
~~~10~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

21Mar26 25000CLHC1600050ftM17 263 255 3123 151 86 84  10Kelly, Colin L 1273 1513 9.858 6 4 WaterSportsTeen, GallieGetaway, RockmeRollm6¾ 3¾º 3½2½2½ºº8 5
14Mar26 25000CLHC1600043ftM16 27 254 1122 150 85 90  8Beckwith, Brett L 328 1503 *1.833 3 4 KomodoBeach, FourByFour, CaptainUp2¾ 2½ 3½3½2½5 3
07Mar26 25000CL1600047ftM110 27 55 2123 4150 85 86  9Beckwith, Brett L 027 1504 6.432 3 3 CaptainUp, FourByFour, SaulsbrookRaptorhd 1¼ ns1½26 1
28Feb26 25000CL1600042ftM16 271 55 2122 3149 86 83  8Kelly, Colin L 028 1512 16.345 5 5 WaterSportsTeen, LoversTrouble, SaulsbrkRptr6¼ 5 9½5¼5º3 5
21Feb26 25000CLHC1700041ftM19 273 56 2124 1151 87 79  8Kelly, Colin L -227 1514 13.544 4 4 BigBangBang, OrderOneToGo, LoversTrouble3½ 3¾ 3½42½1 4
24Jan26 25000CLHC1700015ftM17 281 55 4122 4151 85 84  10Beckwith, Brett L 7294 1523 *1.424 1 1 SaulsbrookRaptor, BettingOnCaesar, CavrtCmdn2¾º 1º 4¼116 8

HR: 86.50

~~~78~~~10~~ ~19~~~135/2 Owner - Mark A Silva,Millstone Township,NJ

$24,000

6
Yellow

PP6 (+35)

Breeder -  Mark C Mullen & Stephen P Dey III,NJ

b g 6 Sweet Lou(PA®)[$12,500]-Gallie Beach(NJ)-SomebeachsomewhereGALLIE GETAWAY Â $150,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $11,788

Life  $188,810

2025
Off

  $20,362
  $24,098
  $16,365 BRAXTEN BOYD blk-k grn-wh (St 491 W 13% P 17% S 12% UDR .264)  MARK SILVA (St 148 W 16% P 18% S 8% UTR .287)

80.1
83.0 83

83 150
151
1504

3
4

PcDÁ
M1
PcDÁ

5
6
5¹ ~~~~8~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~1

~~~26~~~~1~~ ~~5~~~~3
~~~12~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~3

2026

L5

2 9

21Mar26 24000CLHC1600050ftM17 263 255 3123 151 86 85  10Boyd, Braxten L 1271 1511 8.122 2 3 WaterSportsTeen, GallieGetaway, RockmeRollmhdº 1¼ 1hd26 2
07Mar26 MADC 21250047ftM13 263 454 4123 3151 82 82  10Silva, Mark L 0274 1513 *1.712 1 1 GallieGetaway, LouisLittN, DunsanHarry1½ 1º 1¾116 1
28Feb26 TM<80.5CD1050042ftM110 271 56 1123 151 81 84  10Boyd, Braxten L 028 1511 4.823 2 2 GoldGloveHanover, MarlbankRoad, AlwysBGbby2½ 1º 11½½º2 4
21Feb26 GAME1600040ftPcDÁ4 271 356 3124 153 85 80  7Boyd, Braxten L 8283 154 20.877 7 7 NineteenthManA, Downrightdelicious, Dontliktlv7½ 7¾ 5¼447 7
14Feb26 GAME1500041ftPcDÁ1 262 55 1123 2152 84 80  8Boyd, Braxten L 4293 1531 21.754 4 6 Dontlikeitleave, WhiskeyBreath, GallieGetaway1¾ 2¼ 4½2¼2¼7 3
24Jan26 TM<80.5CD1050015ftM13 281 256 4123 4152 81 84  9Boyd, Braxten L 7284 1524 4.322 2 3 GallieGetaway, LouisLittN, GoldGloveHanover¼ 1¼ nk11¼º1 1

HR: 83.80

~~~56~~~12~~ ~~7~~~~53/1 Owner - Jb Racing,Freehold,NJ;Evans Nation,Seaford,NY

$25,000

7
Pink

PP7 (-8)

Breeder -  Z Miller & E Dobrowolski,IN;E Dobrowolski,MI

b g 5 Tellitlikeitis(IN®)[$3,000]-Ss Lover(IN)-Shadyshark HanoverLOVERS TROUBLE Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $14,475

Life  $138,639

2025
Off

  $18,615
  $12,030
   $1,680 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 298 W 18% P 15% S 10% UDR .297)  JOE BONGIORNO (St 178 W 22% P 15% S 11% UTR .340)

79.7
86.0 85

87 149
151
151

4
4

PcDÁ
PcDÁ
PcDÁ

4
5
3

~~~~6~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~16~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

14Mar26 30000CLHC1550040ftPcDÁ1 263 154 123 2152 88 80  7Beckwith, Brett L 9304 1534 6.223 3 2 Bonaparte, RumNRaisins, HesaKingslayerN1¾ 2½ 7¼1¼½º3 5
07Mar26 30000CLHC1550050ftPcDÁ1 273 156 3123 4151 89 89  7Beckwith, Brett L 7281 1514 *1.011 1 1 LoversTrouble, Bonaparte, HesaKingslayerN1¼ 1¼ hd1¼1¼4 1
28Feb26 25000CL1600042ftM16 271 55 2122 3149 86 91  8Bongiorno, Joe L 0272 150 1.822 2 2 WaterSportsTeen, LoversTrouble, SaulsbrkRptr2 1¼ 1¾1½1¼1 2
21Feb26 25000CLHC1700041ftM19 273 56 2124 1151 87 81  8Bongiorno, Joe L -2264 1512 2.031 2 2 BigBangBang, OrderOneToGo, LoversTrouble1º 1¼ 121¼6 3
14Feb26 40000CLHC1900038ftM18 264 155 4123 151 90 80 x 10Beckwith, Brett L -1264 152 5.51010 9 9 SohoSantoriniA, CaviartLotus, Effingham11 8¼ 5½4¼7½4 10
24Jan26 TM<74.5CD900015ftM12 273 455 1124 152 77 88  10Beckwith, Brett L 7273 152 *0.612 2 2 LoversTrouble, CaviartSkipper, BlueCollarMan1¼ 1¼ 53¾º5 1

HR: 89.05

~~149~~~23~~ ~19~~~198/1 Owner - Hemlock Racing Stable Inc,Peekskill,NY

$25,000

8
Gray

PP8 (-25)

Breeder -  Saulsbrook Stables Inc,NS;Rebecca J Hamilton,ON

b g 7 Shadow Play(ON®)[$4,500]-Rhea Blue Chip(NS)-Art MajorSAULSBROOK RAPTOR Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,510

Life  $192,142

2025
Off

  $20,040
  $47,000
  $30,311 RIDGE WARREN c red-wh-blk (St 190 W 8% P 9% S 11% UDR .167)  EDDIE SAGER (St 90 W 18% P 14% S 11% UTR .294)

76.5
87.0 86

87 151
151
152

4
1

M1
M1
M1

6
7
4

~~~~9~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~2
~~~32~~~~7~~ ~~2~~~~5
~~~19~~~~5~~ ~~2~~~~0

2026

L5

21Mar26 25000CLHC1600050ftM17 263 255 3123 151 86 82  broken equip 10Warren, Ridge L 1272 1521 26.1810 10 7 WatrSprtsTn, GllGtwy, RckmRllm9¾ 6¼º 5¾6¾6½º10 7
14Mar26 25000CLHC1600043ftM16 27 254 1122 150 85 91  8Warren, Ridge L 328 151 16.666 6 6 KomodoBeach, FourByFour, CaptainUp7 5º 5¼5¾4½ºº8 5
07Mar26 25000CL1600047ftM110 27 55 2123 4150 85 85  9Warren, Ridge L 0273 151 5.023 1 2 CaptainUp, FourByFour, SaulsbrookRaptor1¼ nsº 1½hdhd3 3
28Feb26 25000CL1600042ftM16 271 55 2122 3149 86 88  8Warren, Ridge L 0273 1502 10.933 3 3 WaterSportsTeen, LoversTrouble, SaulsbrkRptr3¼ 2½ 432½2 3
21Feb26 28000CLHC1700041ftM19 273 56 2124 1151 87 79  8Warren, Ridge L -2271 1521 10.268 6 5 BigBangBang, OrderOneToGo, LoversTrouble8¾ 6º 55½3º8 7
14Feb26 40000CLHC1900038ftM18 264 155 4123 151 90 81  10Warren, Ridge L -1274 1514 29.215 4 2 SohoSantoriniA, CaviartLotus, Effingham4¼ 3½º 4½ns¾º2 9

HR: 88.21

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

CAPTAIN UP - 21%
ACAPULCO SUNBURN - 85

GALLIE GETAWAY
ORDER ONE TO GO

None
LOVERS TROUBLE - $2,476
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            MEADOWLANDS - SATURDAY, MARCH 28, 2026 PURSE $9,000
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 

PICK 3 (11-12-13)
Horses & Geldings - TrackMaster Rating 74.5 (N/W L2 76.5) or Less ATOD Winner This Class or Higher Last Start 
Ineligible NJSO HORSES ELIGIBLE FOR 25% BONUS  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available11 POST - 10:10  CR 75

~~169~~~23~~ ~25~~~268/1 Owner - Jennifer Depietro,Forked River,NJ

1
Red

PP1 (+3)

Breeder -  David Goodrow Stable,ON, CA

br g 8 Betting Line(PA®)[$10,000]-Roller Cam(ON)-CambestTRY LINE $43,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,045

Life  $176,045

2025
Off

   $5,320
  $26,825
  $23,764 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 298 W 18% P 15% S 10% UDR .297)  MICHAEL POLHEMUS (St 114 W 4% P 10% S 10% UTR .129)

72.4
72.0 74

73 152

1542

4

PhlÁ

RcRÁ

7

6¹ ~~~~8~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~3
~~~34~~~~1~~ ~~6~~~~7
~~~17~~~~4~~ ~~1~~~~5

2026

L5

3

21Mar26 TM<74.5CD900050ftM113 272 157 3127 1155 75 61  10Ginsburg, Vincen 1281 156 42.124 5 2 Ooglesaurus, GalanteA, Rilkoff2½º 4¾º 41¾º5 6
14Mar26 TM<71CD850043ftM113 273 256 2124 1153 73 78  10Bongiorno, Joe 3282 1531 16.522 2 2 HalfPastMidnight, TryLine, Fredneck1¼ 1¼ ½1½27 2
06Mar26 MADC 11150040ftM14 273 258 127 3154 75 66  10Baker, Bruce 5281 156 23.286 8 7 Bionic, Jonah, SpiritOfTruth6¼ 4¾º 76½3¾ºº4 8
21Feb26 TM<71CD850041ftM114 271 155 124 1153 73 71  10Bongiorno, Joe -2284 1534 19.858 6 6 LewHauber, CarsonStarChoice, TryLine4¾º 3º 3¼45¼ºº9 3
14Feb26 TM<71CD850038ftM13 272 56 3125 154 72 67  10Bongiorno, Joe -1284 1543 58.336 6 4 ArtistBest, Jonah, TryLine5 4½º 3½hd1¼ºº4 3HR: 72.43

~~~55~~~15~~ ~~3~~~~55/1 Owner - William J Mackenzie,Cranbury,NJ;Vincent A Ali Jr,Old Bridge,NJ

2
Blue

PP2 (+12)

Breeder -  Cool Cat Racing, Inc,NJ

b g 5 Lazarus N(NJ®)[$10,000]-Perplexed(NJ)-SomebeachsomewhereSONO CONFUSO® Â $20,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,431

Life   $93,480

2025
Off

  $13,204
  $58,584
  $13,238 SCOTT ZERON r blu-wh-c red (St 272 W 14% P 11% S 16% UDR .254)  BILL MAC KENZIE (St 205 W 12% P 10% S 13% UTR .219)

78.1
74.0 76

75 152
154
1521

1

M1
M1
M1

4
5
4¹ ~~~~9~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~0

~~~31~~~~9~~ ~~1~~~~4
~~~11~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

1

21Mar26 TM<74.5CD900050ftM113 272 157 3127 1155 75 61  10Herschberger, Ma L 128 1561 16.858 7 5 Ooglesaurus, GalanteA, Rilkoff7¾ 6º 4¾2½3º7 9
14Mar26 TM<74.5CD900043ftM14 271 355 3123 3152 76 75  10Herschberger, Ma L 3292 1534 4.246 4 4 AmericanMercury, Rilkoff, GalanteA5½º 3½º 644½4 5
28Feb26 TM<74.5CD900042ftM113 272 255 2124 1153 77 74  10Herschberger, Ma L 0283 1531 5.125 3 2 BornToDance, SonoConfuso, RockJagger2¾º 1º nk11¼5 2
21Feb26 TM<77.5CD950041ftM12 272 354 123 3151 79 73  10Herschberger, Ma L -2282 1532 31.189 9 9 RockTheCaptainN, Idiosyncratic, Mansertive11 12 9¼8½9¾º9 7
14Feb26 TM<74.5CD900038ftM16 281 357 3126 154 76 70  10Herschberger, Ma L -1272 154 3.412 1 1 SonoConfuso, AmericanMercury, LewHauber¾º 1¼ ½11¼5 1HR: 75.49

~~104~~~14~~ ~15~~~1212/1 Owner - Chuck Mazzarella,Howell,NJ

3
White

PP3 (-6)

Breeder -  St Lads Farm,ON, CA

b g 6 Artspeak(ON®)[$4,000]-St Lads Moxie(ON)-CamotionLYLEGROUND $10,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,095

Life   $92,515

2025
Off

   $6,095
  $14,615
  $10,459 LAUREN TRITTON blk-pnk (St 206 W 18% P 7% S 14% UDR .266)  NED URBANSKI (St 59 W 7% P 5% S 10% UTR .131)

70.2
72.0 72

72 154
154
1551

1
1

M1
M1
M1

5
6
6

~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~30~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~3
~~~16~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L5

14Mar26 TM<74.5CD900043ftM14 271 355 3123 3152 76 75  10Tritton, Lauren 3291 154 77.584 5 5 AmericanMercury, Rilkoff, GalanteA3¾ 4¼ 7½669 7
07Mar26 TM<71CD1100047ftM12 27 156 4125 1154 73 70  10Tritton, Lauren 0282 1541 2.211 1 1 Lyleground, HalfPastMidnight, ParklaneTerror2¾ 1¼ ns4½2¾7 1
21Feb26 TM<71CD850041ftM114 271 155 124 1153 73 70  10Chisholm, Bradle -2283 154 43.5710 8 8 LewHauber, CarsonStarChoice, TryLine6º 4º 4¼57¼ºº8 5
14Feb26 TM<71CD850038ftM13 272 56 3125 154 72 64  10Chisholm, Bradle -1283 1552 85.71010 10 10 ArtistBest, Jonah, TryLine10 8¼ 7½4¼6¼10 7
03Jan26 TM<71CD850029ftM11 272 57 2125 3153 73 70  10Chisholm, Bradle 4282 1544 7.188 8 7 AmericanMercury, FrazierHanover, TheOpener10 6¼ 6¼75¼7 8HR: 72.30

~~198~~~22~~ ~24~~~268/1 Owner - Joseph Loprete,Clark,NJ

4
Green

PP4 (-10)

Breeder -  Hamm Family Trust,MO

b g 9 Rockin Image(IN®)[$4,000]-Whatifthere'smore(IL)-Cole MufflerROCK JAGGER Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,046

Life  $183,471

2025
Off

   $5,446
  $37,100
  $19,706 DEXTER DUNN red-blk-wh (St 307 W 21% P 16% S 15% UDR .349) JULIUS CZERMANN JR (St 134 W 13% P 7% S 11% UTR .206)

69.8
73.0 77

74 151

153

2

PhlÁ

M1

8

7
~~~~8~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~2
~~~33~~~~3~~ ~~5~~~~4
~~~19~~~~2~~ ~~5~~~~2

2026

L5

21

21Mar26 TM<74.5CD900050ftM113 272 157 3127 1155 75 62  10Stratton, Jordan L 1272 1561 59.6910 10 9 Ooglesaurus, GalanteA, Rilkoff11 8¼ 4¾4¾6½º10 8
14Mar26 TM<74.5CD900043ftM14 271 355 3123 3152 76 74  10Bongiorno, Joe L 3283 154 6.277 8 9 AmericanMercury, Rilkoff, GalanteA6½ 6¾ 7¼692 6
28Feb26 TM<74.5CD900042ftM113 272 255 2124 1153 77 73  10Bongiorno, Joe L 0282 1532 4.948 8 6 BornToDance, SonoConfuso, RockJagger6¾ 6½ 12¾3½ºº6 3
21Feb26 TM<74.5CD900041ftM113 273 56 2124 4152 75 75  9Herschberger, Ma L -2282 1524 3.413 3 2 MasterMiki, ArtistBest, RockJagger2¼ 2½ nk1nsº2 3
13Feb26 7500CL800031ftM16 273 355 124 4152 75 77  10Beckwith, Brett L 229 1532 6.843 3 3 LyonsLiberty, BornToDance, LeaveAndRoll1¼ 2¾ 3¼2¾2º9 4HR: 74.65

~~179~~~31~~ ~19~~~1412/1 Owner - Chad J Colasanti,Lakewood,NJ

5
Black

PP5 (+26)

Breeder -  Frontier Farms,IL

b g 8 Rockin Image(IN®)[$4,000]-The Face Of Love(IN)-Art's ConquestSELECT FRIDAY $20,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,385

Life  $212,231

2025
Off

  $13,635
  $50,940
  $32,338 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 268 W 14% P 14% S 14% UDR .264)  DONALD MAIORANO (St 51 W 6% P 10% S 12% UTR .156)

72.0
73.0 74

74 151
153
1524

1
4

M1
M1
PhlÁ

7
8
5

~~~~8~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~0
~~~39~~~~6~~ ~~5~~~~2
~~~22~~~~6~~ ~~4~~~~1

2026

L5

14Mar26 TM<74.5CD900043ftM14 271 355 3123 3152 76 77  10Sheridan, N. 3283 1533 58.659 7 6 AmericanMercury, Rilkoff, GalanteA7¾º 5¾º 5½5½6¾º8 4
07Mar26 TM<74.5CD1150047ftM15 27 155 4124 2151 75 61  10Eaton, Julia 0156 10.0107 8 fog AyrDaveGb, LewHauber, GalanteA7¾ 8º 23185 8
27Feb26 MADC 11150036ftM13 273 156 1124 1153 75 75  10Sheridan, N. 0281 1531 *2.538 5 4 SelectFriday, TheOpener, SpiritOfTruth6¼º 3º ½2½3¾º7 1
21Feb26 TM<71CD850041ftM114 271 155 124 1153 73 71  10Beckwith, Brett -2291 154 3.646 4 5 LewHauber, CarsonStarChoice, TryLine3¾º 1¾º 3¾3½4¼º10 4
14Feb26 TM<71CD850038ftM115 274 56 4124 3153 74 69  10Beckwith, Brett -1292 1543 4.251 2 5 Xmarxthespot, HalfPastMidnight, ScottOnthRcksnsº 1¼ 4¾3½2½10 5HR: 75.04

~~~93~~~~7~~ ~15~~~117/2 Owner - Carmen Iannacone,Lyndhurst,NJ

6
Yellow

PP6 (+35)

Breeder -  J J J Stables,BC, CA

br g 6 Shadow Play(ON®)[$4,500]-Arm In Arm(BC)-American IdealRILKOFF Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,411

Life   $74,684

2025
Off

   $3,691
  $20,774
  $10,747 PATRICK RYDER blk-r blu-wh (St 510 W 5% P 11% S 9% UDR .141)  RICHARD JOHNSON (*St 106 W 11% P 13% S 17% UTR .239)

74.6
77.0 80

75 150
153
1503

2
3

M1
M1
M1

5
6Q
5¹ ~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1

~~~25~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~1
~~~13~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L5

2

21Mar26 TM<74.5CD900050ftM113 272 157 3127 1155 75 64  10Ryder, Patrick L 127 1553 4.375 4 7 Ooglesaurus, GalanteA, Rilkoff3½ 4 2½34¾º8 3
14Mar26 TM<74.5CD900043ftM14 271 355 3123 3152 76 79  10Ryder, Patrick L 3292 153 *3.013 1 1 AmericanMercury, Rilkoff, GalanteA2½ 1¼ 212½7 2
07Mar26 QUA49ftM16 283 257 3126 1155  8Ryder, Patrick L271 155338 8 4 JumpinJackDeo, Rilkoff, BallroomAffair11 14º 2¼8½9¼º7- - 2
14Feb26 NW1800L5700042ftPcDÁ5 272 56 3123 2154 78  7Napolitano, G Jr L 42.1x13 3 1 BluebirdTime, PiratesShadow, LyonsPegasus2¾ 2½ 2pu2½1- dnf
09Feb26 QUA16ftPcDÁ7 301 259 128 156  4Napolitano, G Jr L272 157244 4 4 HezaCharttopperA, HelloGorgeous, Dwnrghtdlcs5 8¼ 7½6102- - 4HR: 74.84

~~~33~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~36/1 Owner - Thelma D Mciver,Parksville,NY

7
Pink

PP7 (-8)

Breeder -  Peter Schmucker Jr,IN

br g 5 Freaky Feet Pete(IN®)[$3,500]-Ave Ulrica(IN)-Shark GestureSTREAKIN PETE Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,430

Life   $31,471

2025
Off

   $2,430
  $17,081
  $17,480 BRADLEY CHISHOLM r blu-wh-go (St 489 W 8% P 8% S 10% UDR .158)  MCKENZIE SOWERS (*St 209 W 21% P 12% S 12% UTR .317)

68.1
72.0 78

73 154

1541

1

MeaÁ

MeaÁ

4

4
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~19~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~10~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L5

28Feb26 TM<71CD850042ftM114 273 156 4124 1153 75 73  9Bongiorno, Joe L 0282 1532 7.725 2 2 AmericanMercury, HalfPastMidnight, StreakinPt5½ 1º 1½¾¾º3 3
14Feb26 6U W1-NW51750038ftM112 263 254 3122 2150 86 36 x 10Chisholm, Bradle L -1313 2004160.0910 9 9 BettingOnCaesar, SetShot, BigEgo19 20 523233x7 9
24Jan26 TM<74.5CD900015ftM12 273 455 1124 152 77 75  10Boyd, Braxten L 7291 1542 60.855 6 7 LoversTrouble, CaviartSkipper, BlueCollarMan5½ 5 12¼6¾4¾3 6
11Jan26 5U NW2CD1450044ftM12 28 56 2123 3150 80 75  10Chisholm, Bradle 729 1542151.466 5 6 OnefortheroadGb, InTheMoonlight, RiderHanover8½ 4½ 19¼1110º6 8
03Jan26 5U NW2CD1450029ftM12 273 457 2125 2153 80 69  10Chisholm, Bradle 428 155 53.196 9 9 SeaworthyHanover, InTheMoonlight, Lousbdcsby6 5½ 7¾8¼8½5 10HR: 75.05

~~~14~~~~2~~ ~~4~~~~33/1 Owner - Shaun F Vallee,Jackson,NJ;D P V Racing Stable,Ringoes,NJ

8
Gray

PP8 (-25)

Breeder -  Shaun F Vallee,NJ

b g 4 Courtly Choice(NY®)[$6,000]-Jungle Genie N(NJ)-Bettor's DelightHALF PAST MIDNIGHT  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $10,640

Life   $17,466

2025
Off

  $14,666
       $0

   $3,786 TODD MCCARTHY r blu-grn-wh (St 306 W 15% P 14% S 14% UDR .274)  SHAUN VALLEE (St 118 W 9% P 9% S 13% UTR .183)

71.2
73.0 74

74 153
1531

1
M1
M1

4
4

~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~4~~~~2
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

14Mar26 TM<71CD850043ftM113 273 256 2124 1153 73 78  10Vallee, Shaun 3284 1531 *0.611 1 1 HalfPastMidnight, TryLine, Fredneck1¼ 1¼ ½1½25 1
07Mar26 TM<71CD1100047ftM12 27 156 4125 1154 73 71  10O'Sullivan, Shan 0264 1541 *1.849 9 9 Lyleground, HalfPastMidnight, ParklaneTerror13 9½º ns4½7¾ºº9 2
28Feb26 TM<71CD850042ftM114 273 156 4124 1153 75 74  9Vallee, Shaun 028 1531 3.037 7 4 AmericanMercury, HalfPastMidnight, StreakinPt8½ 4¾º nk1¼2½º6 2
14Feb26 TM<71CD850038ftM115 274 56 4124 3153 74 71  10Vallee, Shaun -129 1534 *2.016 4 1 Xmarxthespot, HalfPastMidnight, ScottOnthRcks5¾ 2½º 1¼1½14 2
24Jan26 TM<71CD850015ftM11 272 355 4124 155 74 72  10Vallee, Shaun 7284 1551 *2.068 8 7 BigBadBill, SelectFriday, HalfPastMidnight13 11 127¾6 3HR: 73.58

~~~75~~~~3~~ ~12~~~~88/1 Owner - Jake Leamon,New Egypt,NJ

9
Purple

PP9 (-21)

Breeder -  Thomas R Finelli,NJ

b g 6 American Ideal(NY®)[$10,000]-Abrokenart Hanover(NY)-ArtiscapeBIG JACK HAMMER Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,552

Life   $56,057

2025
Off

   $7,767
  $18,080
   $5,390 RIDGE WARREN c red-wh-blk (St 190 W 8% P 9% S 11% UDR .167)  JAKE LEAMON (St 97 W 13% P 8% S 16% UTR .228)

72.0
75.0 77

75 153

1532

2

M1

M1

5

5
~~~~8~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~29~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~0

2026

L5

21Mar26 10000CLHC950050ftM15 27 55 3123 2151 79 79  10Warren, Ridge L 1281 1524 61.654 6 7 DancingLew, IllHuntYouDown, MasterMiki4 5 6¾758 5
14Mar26 10000CLHC950043ftM11 28 355 2124 2153 79 71  8Warren, Ridge L 330 1542 11.221 2 1 SwiftyLazar, JonesBeachDeVie, BigJackHammr¼ hd 5½1¼6 3
03Mar26 12500CL950034syPcDÁ1 272 157 2125 2154 78 74  8Warren, Ridge L 9294 1552 11.242 2 2 DuckiesDynasty, BigJackHammer, WorldForTwo1¼ 1¼ 5¼1½1¼6 2
21Feb26 10000CL900041ftM13 272 454 3123 1152 79 76  10Warren, Ridge L -2283 1522 16.521 2 2 BornToDance, BigJackHammer, LouOnTheBeach¾ 1¼ 11¼1¼6 2
14Feb26 TM<74.5CD900038ftM16 281 357 3126 154 76 61  10Warren, Ridge L -1281 1561 39.798 8 8 SonoConfuso, AmericanMercury, LewHauber7¾ 7¼º 10¾8¾7¼º9 7HR: 76.17

~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~020/1 Owner - Laurie J Molnar,Colts Neck,NJ

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-46)

Breeder -  Laurie J Molnar,NJ

b h 5 Sunfire Blue Chip(NJ®)[$2,000]-M A Jackie(NJ)-Eicarls DiehardBEE ALERT®  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,901

Life    $2,426

2025
Off

   $1,376
   $1,050

       $0 MARK HERSCHBERGER blk-s red (St 750 W 14% P 11% S 10% UDR .234)  PAUL JESSOP (*St 70 W 9% P 10% S 10% UTR .179)

66.0
73.0 74

74
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

21Mar26 5U NW2CD1450050ftM14 28 156 2124 4150 75 70  8Herschberger, Ma 1282 1541 44.376 6 6 SneakySqueaky, NorthernAttitude, Reincarnated6 7 17127º1 7
10Mar26 NW2PM CG1450076ftPcDÁ11 271 355 1123 3151 76 71  8Herschberger, Ma 2304 1542 17.263 4 4 Barrow, SmoochInTheDark, DarlinsCaptain2½ 3¾ 13¾42º1 8
14Feb26 MAIDEN1350038ftM12 273 457 2125 2152 74 70  10Herschberger, Ma -128 154 5.257 5 4 MontanaGb, Vizcaya, NorthernAttitude7½ 2½º 7¾5¼3º5 5
03Jan26 5U NW2CD1450029ftM12 273 457 2125 2153 80 75  10Herschberger, Ma 427 1534 67.274 6 7 SeaworthyHanover, InTheMoonlight, Lousbdcsby3½ 3¾ 2½4¾6¾1 6
26Dec25 CGNW1PM1050031ftPhlÁ5 282 457 2126 155 71 75  7Herschberger, Ma 11282 1554 22.355 5 5 RaysWish, LennyHill, Cobain8 6¼ 4½4½5º1 5HR: 73.56

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

SONO CONFUSO - 27%
BIG JACK HAMMER - 79

TRY LINE
RILKOFF

None
SONO CONFUSO - $1,700
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            MEADOWLANDS - SATURDAY, MARCH 28, 2026 PURSE $15,000
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 

PICK 3 (12-13-14)
N/W $10,500 (NJSO or N/W L2 $12,500) Last 5 Starts AE: TM Rating 86 (N/W L2 or NJSO 90) or Less ATOD or 
Starters N/W $10,000 or Less Last Start AE: N/W 8 (N/W L2 9) Extended PM Races Life  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available12 POST - 10:35  CR 92

~~~73~~~12~~ ~16~~~108/1 Owner - Royal Rock Racing LLC,Belleville,NJ

1
Red

PP1 (+3)

Breeder -  C Takter,NJ;M Katz,ON;Brixton Medical Inc,NJ

b g 6 Always B Miki(PA®)[$12,500]-Idyllic Beach(KY)-SomebeachsomewhereHURRIKANE CHEYENNE $70,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $15,045

Life  $112,822

2025
Off

  $20,283
  $54,358
  $11,782 JORDAN STRATTON red-grn-wh (St 164 W 15% P 10% S 10% UDR .239)  JUSTIN SODANO (*St 51 W 18% P 20% S 16% UTR .344)

83.1
85.0 81

85 150
150
1524

4
4

WbsbÂ
M1
M1

5
6
6

~~~~9~~~~1~~ ~~4~~~~2
~~~26~~~~6~~ ~~4~~~~6
~~~12~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~1

2026

L5

Ü

21Mar26 TM<83.5CD1250050ftM12 27 355 124 151 84 86  9Ahle, Johnathan 127 151 *0.921 1 1 DancePartner, HurrikaneCheyenne, ItsMahomsA1½º 1¼ ns¼ns6 2
14Mar26 TM<80.5CD1050043ftM18 271 55 2122 4150 82 92  10Stratton, Jordan 3282 1504 3.614 1 1 HurrikaneCheyenne, RockinTheAces, PompHnvr2¾ ¾º 3¾3½2½8 1
07Mar26 TM<80.5CD1050047ftM17 282 455 4125 152 82 81  9Stratton, Jordan 01522 *1.41fog 1 fog LindyTheBrave, RockinTheAces, HurrikanChynn1º 1¾½9 3
28Feb26 ©15000CLHC1200042ftM14 273 355 2123 4150 83 86  10Herschberger, Ma 0273 151 4.224 2 2 SkywayMasterpiece, HurrikanChynn, RckmRllm3½º hdº ¾1½º4 2
21Feb26 15000CL1100041ftM111 274 56 3123 2151 82 81  10Herschberger, Ma -2273 1513 2.536 5 4 SkywayMasterpiece, DancingLew, HurriknChynn4¼ 3½º 12¼2¼ºº2 3HR: 86.23

~~~67~~~14~~ ~13~~~135/1 Owner - Pjt Investments LLC,Madison,CT

2
Blue

PP2 (+12)

Breeder -  Woodlands Stud LTD,NZ

b g 7 Downbytheseaside(OH®)[$6,000]-Panforte(NZL)-Christian CullenSINBAD N Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,150

Life  $217,747

2025
Off

   $9,550
  $74,590
  $27,050 LAUREN TRITTON blk-pnk (St 206 W 18% P 7% S 14% UDR .266)  PETER TRITTON (*St 157 W 17% P 13% S 18% UTR .302)

92.9
95.0 93

93 147
150
147

2
ScDÁ
M1
ScDÁ

6
7
6¹ ~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

~~~20~~~~7~~ ~~3~~~~2
~~~~5~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

1

21Mar26 NW7500L5CD1250050ftM111 263 254 3122 2150 91 89  8Tritton, Lauren L 1274 1502 4.512 2 1 SinbadN, SohoSpectreA, ExpensiveEgoA¼º ¾ nk¾15 1
14Mar26 NW7500L5CD1250043ftM19 281 156 124 1151 91  83SCRATCHED - SICK ForOnceInmyLife, BuildTheWall, IgnatiusA-
09Mar26 NW12851L51700060ftYR½4 281 57 2125 1153 91 35 x 8Marohn, James Jr L -32034 4.18x8 8 8 BondiLockdownA, BostonBound, AmericanDelrNdsx ds 53dsdsx5 8
02Mar26 NW15000L51900029ftYR½3 282 357 126 3153 90 x 8Marohn, James Jr L 67.78x8 8 8 TheGreekFreak, CoalfordTopguyGb, Ammods ds dsdsdsx3- 8
16Feb26 NW20000L52300033ftYR½10 28 57 126 4154 91 82  8Marohn, James Jr L 3284 1552 2.653 3 5 Whichwaytothebeach, MataiPhilN, RollingWthSm3½ 3¾ 2¾332 5HR: 96.11

~~117~~~25~~ ~12~~~1010/1 Owner - Daniel Sarafian,Unionville,ON

3
White

PP3 (-6)

Breeder -  Don Byrne Stables Inc,AB, CA

b g 8 Sunshine Beach(ON®)[$5,000]-Rocket Moma(AB)-MattarocketMOMAS SON BYRNE Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,375

Life  $274,696

2025
Off

  $15,700
  $16,450
  $45,503 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 862 W 19% P 17% S 12% UDR .324)  PER ENGBLOM (St 256 W 22% P 12% S 9% UTR .317)

80.6
87.0 86

88 149
150
1512 WbsbÂ

M1
WbsbÂ

7
8
5

~~~~7~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~16~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~0
~~~16~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~3

2026

L5

21Mar26 NW10500L51500050ftM19 273 356 3123 1150 88 80  7Beckwith, Brett L 1263 1521 12.477 7 7 ForOnceInmyLife, SantanaHanover, MajrHthvsN8 6¾ 108½9¾6 7
28Feb26 NW12500L51750042ftM19 263 154 122 2149 92 59  10Beckwith, Brett L 0323 1561 *1.7103 3 8 WorldOfWishes, BettingOnCaesar, SportSecret1¾º 2¼º 34187¾º5 10
21Feb26 NW12500L51750041ftM18 273 55 3122 3149 89 89  10Beckwith, Brett L -2263 1494 4.643 3 5 SouthBeachStar, ForOnceInmyLife, IgnatiusA2½ 2½ 1½33½3 4
14Feb26 TM<86CD1500038ftM17 27 254 3121 150 87 89  10Beckwith, Brett L -1281 150 3.035 2 2 MomasSonByrne, FlagParty, THTyson3º ½º ¾½1½6 1
24Jan26 TM<86CD1500015ftM19 27 454 4122 152 87 87  10Warren, Ridge L 7293 1523 9.334 1 2 CaviartLotus, BuildingBoost, CompensateMe3º hdº 3½1º8 5HR: 88.06

~~180~~~46~~ ~38~~~236/1 Owner - Mark A Silva,Millstone Township,NJ

4
Green

PP4 (-10)

Breeder -  Daniel Plouffe & Jean Claude Dessureault,QC, CA

b h 10 Bettor's Delight(ON®)[$12,000]-Marnie Hall(KY)-Blissfull HallDA DELIGHTFUL  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $10,275

Life  $580,083

2025
Off

  $18,900
  $72,698
 $109,655 BRAXTEN BOYD blk-k grn-wh (St 491 W 13% P 17% S 12% UDR .264)  MARK SILVA (St 148 W 16% P 18% S 8% UTR .287)

84.4
91.0 89

91 148
150
1493

3

M1
M1
M1

9
10
6¹ ~~~~6~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~0

~~~26~~~~7~~ ~~6~~~~2
~~~25~~~10~~ ~~4~~~~4

2026

L5

3

21Mar26 NW12500L51500044ftPcDÁ12 262 154 4121 3150 89 93  8Boyd, Braxten 4283 1504 3.833 3 3 HuntingZone, BorninlockdownGb, Federer2½ 2½ ¾22º7 5
14Mar26 TM<90CD2500043ftM110 274 255 4123 4150 92 87  10Stratton, Jordan 3262 1512 12.978 8 9 Copperfield, WishYouWell, WorldOfWishes8¾ 7½ 3¼3½6½7 4
07Mar26 NW12500L51500054ftPcDÁ11 273 456 2124 1152 88 87  8Boyd, Braxten 7274 1521 *0.224 4 2 DaDelightful, KopiLuwak, BeachTownBoy3 3¾ ¾hd½º5 1
28Feb26 NW12500L51750042ftM19 263 154 122 2149 92 93  10Boyd, Braxten 0262 1494 21.5610 10 7 WorldOfWishes, BettingOnCaesar, SportSecret11 9½ 2¼4¾6¾10 5
21Feb26 WO25000LT2750040ftPcDÁ10 272 156 1124 1151 95 87  7Boyd, Braxten 8272 1523 34.277 7 7 LouHill, CatalpaRescueA, BettorsDonttell7¼ 7½ 74¾5¼7 7HR: 92.44

~~~97~~~17~~ ~15~~~118/1 Owner - Alma Iafelice,Cranbury,NJ;Vincent A Ali Jr,Old Bridge,NJ

5
Black

PP5 (+26)

Breeder -  Steve H Stewart,KY;Birch Hollow Farms,CA

b g 7 A Rocknroll Dance(PA®)[$5,000]-Time N Again(KY)-Jate LobellDANCE PARTNER Â $23,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $16,563

Life  $171,787

2025
Off

  $21,314
  $59,821
  $14,623 SCOTT ZERON r blu-wh-c red (St 272 W 14% P 11% S 16% UDR .254)  BILL MAC KENZIE (St 205 W 12% P 10% S 13% UTR .219)

82.0
85.0 85

85 150
151
1504

4

M1
M1
M1

6
7
5

~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~1
~~~33~~~~6~~ ~~4~~~~6
~~~13~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

Ü

21Mar26 TM<83.5CD1250050ftM12 27 355 124 151 84 86  9Herschberger, Ma L 127 151 1.713 3 2 DancePartner, HurrikaneCheyenne, ItsMahomsA2¾ 2½ ns¼nsº1 1
07Mar26 TM<83.5CD1250047ftM112 27 55 4123 151 84 85  8Herschberger, Ma L 0263 1511 2.645 5 5 Seasideescape, DancePartner, Springsteen5½ 5 ¾34¼ºº3 2
28Feb26 TM<83.5CD1250042ftM17 273 255 124 2151 85 82  9Herschberger, Ma L 0264 1513 11.168 7 7 BeatCop, CompensateMe, DancePartner8 7¼º ¾3½4½º6 3
14Feb26 TM<83.5CD1250038ftM111 264 354 123 4150 85 85  10Herschberger, Ma L -1274 1511 12.327 7 4 TahuyaDevil, DancePartner, CompensateMe7¾ 5º 1¾12½º7 2
24Jan26 TM<83.5CD1250015ftM16 273 56 1124 2152 85 85  10Boyd, Braxten L 7271 1524 9.869 9 9 BeatCop, PrimaryColors, MyultimatebaxterN9¾ 8¾º 2½47º8 4HR: 85.11

~~~48~~~~8~~ ~~9~~~156/1 Owner - Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,PA

6
Yellow

PP6 (+35)

Breeder -  Breckon Farms LTD,NZ

b g 6 Art Major-Hothooves(NZL)-Bettor's DelightMAJOR HOTHOOVES N  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,689

Life  $215,615

2025
Off

   $1,650
  $59,768

       $0 MARK HERSCHBERGER blk-s red (St 750 W 14% P 11% S 10% UDR .234)  ENRICO ROBINSON (St 100 W 20% P 13% S 10% UTR .306)

83.5
85.0 88

85
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~19~~~~2~~ ~~4~~~~6
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

21Mar26 NW10500L51500050ftM19 273 356 3123 1150 88 85  7Herschberger, Ma 127 1511 15.032 3 4 ForOnceInmyLife, SantanaHanover, MajrHthvsN1º 1½ 5¼43½7 3
14Mar26 QUA50ftM17 294 257 1125 2152  4Herschberger, Ma273 15322 2 2 Huntinthelastdolar, MajorHothovsN, BlckbstrTrd1¼ 1¼ 2¾2½1¼4- - 2
07Mar26 QUA49ftM14 283 357 125 151  7Herschberger, Ma253 152166 6 6 Copperfield, CaptainCrusaderA, WishYouWell6½ 6½ 6½7½84- - 6
06Sep25 9213FT_AS3  mile rateDawson, N1551 MstrChrles, RylSpech, SoSirius- - 41Ã
30Aug25 13593FT_AS7  mile rateMcmullen, P2321 RcktCty, MyDadsaid, MjrHthoovsN- - 31ÇHR: 85.19

~~~48~~~13~~ ~~7~~~~512/1 Owner - David Linker,FL;Brian N Loman,IL;Robert H Venable,IN

7
Pink

PP7 (-8)

Breeder -  C J Roberts,NZ

b g 7 Sweet Lou(PA®)[$7,500]-Victors Delight(NZL)-Bettor's DelightBLAZE ON N Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $12,545

Life   $92,733

2025
Off

  $16,295
  $42,141
  $12,100 JASON BARTLETT red-blk-wh (St 244 W 17% P 19% S 14% UDR .322) DOUG DILLOIAN JR (*St 523 W 23% P 17% S 16% UTR .378)

80.5
86.0 87

86 152
155
1521

4
1

M1
YR½
M1

6Q
7
6Q

~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~13~~~~4~~ ~~4~~~~0
~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

Ü

16Mar26 NW10241L51700055syYR½4 273 256 125 1154 87 85  7Kelly, Colin L 3283 1544 2.665 5 x7 SpeakerOfPeace, ChurchviewfranklIr, SpcltngA6½ 7½ 3¼66¼º4 5
10Mar26 NW11221L51700065ftYR½7 283 457 126 3154 87 79  7Kelly, Colin L -3274 1544 *2.155 5 5 BeDazzledLouA, SkylouN, ChurchviewfranklIr6¼ 7 1¼3¾5½º4 4
03Mar26 NW7500L51500033gdYR½5 284 258 4126 4155 85 85  8Kelly, Colin L 829 1554 *0.311 1 1 BlazeOnN, CollectiveWorksA, ItzaDangerzoneA1¾ 1½ 1¾1½1½4 1
21Feb26 NW5000L5CD1050041ftM112 264 155 123 2149 85 89  10Kelly, Colin L -2264 150 *1.624 4 3 Nuclear, BlazeOnN, BuildTheWall5¼ 3º 2¾21½º1 2
14Feb26 NW5000L5CD1050038ftM113 281 56 1124 3151 86 80  10Kelly, Colin L -1264 1514 *0.958 7 5 Rydingtothewire, Nuclear, BuildTheWall9¼ 7¼º 14½3¾º6 4HR: 85.91

~~~33~~~10~~ ~~4~~~~35/2 Owner - William A Pollock,NJ;Bruce M Areman,NJ;Andrew S Harris,NJ

8
Gray

PP8 (-25)

Breeder -  Bayama Farms Inc,QC, CA

br g 5 He's Watching(ON®)[$5,000]-Tymal Sugrbabydoll(QC)-Shadow PlayFUNTIME BAYAMA Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,032

Life  $381,844

2025
Off

       $0
  $78,736
  $18,250 DEXTER DUNN red-blk-wh (St 307 W 21% P 16% S 15% UDR .349)  ANDREW HARRIS (St 83 W 20% P 8% S 14% UTR .291)

86.8
93.0 94

94 149

1494

1

PhlÁ

WbsbÂ

4

3¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~18~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~2
~~~~1~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

2

21Mar26 QUA58ftM18 283 455 1124 4150  4Dunn, Dexter L263 15122 2 2 CoachesCorner, FuntimeBayama, CaptainAlbano1¼ 1¼ ¾1¼1¼4- - 2
24Nov25 MGM GP L15000043ftYR½3 27 355 1123 4150 95 93  8Kelly, Colin L -4273 1521 56.387 7 8 CaptainAlbano, Huntinthelastdolar, TipTopCat10 9¾ 7¼7¾7¼º7 8
01Nov25 OPEN2840039ftWbsbÂ9 253 354 2122 1149 93 88  7Mcnair, Douglas L -4264 1493 *1.632 2 3 RememberTheAlamo, CenturyKomod, MrclsDsbN1¼º 2¼ 221¾5 4
25Oct25 FFA-INV5325041ftWbsbÂ10 261 453 2120 2147 96 93  9Macdonald, James L -6263 1481 7.965 5 5 SurrealIdeal, Bythemissal, RuthlessHanover4½ 6 4¼55¾º3 8
18Oct25 BRDRS CROWN2431860ftWbsbÂ10 263 454 2121 148 97 91  9Macdonald, James L -726 1482 52.367 7 7 ErvinHanover, Nijinsky, CaptainAlbano7½ 7¼ 1¾4¼4¾º6 6HR: 93.00

~~122~~~28~~ ~26~~~148/1 Owner - Vincent P Ferriero Jr,Deland,FL

9
Purple

PP9 (-21)

Breeder -  Tess Waxman,ON, CA

b g 7 Sunshine Beach(ON®)[$5,000]-Twin B Inspiring(ON)-CamluckEFFINGHAM Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,375

Life  $353,743

2025
Off

  $18,350
  $87,405
  $46,910 BRADLEY CHISHOLM r blu-wh-go (St 489 W 8% P 8% S 10% UDR .158)  AARON LAMBERT (St 62 W 16% P 16% S 18% UTR .309)

84.3
90.0 90

91 150
150
151

3
3

DDÁ
M1
M1

6
7
7

~~~~7~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~38~~~~6~~ ~~8~~~~5
~~~12~~~~4~~ ~~4~~~~0

2026

L5

21Mar26 NW10500L51500050ftM19 273 356 3123 1150 88  71SCRATCHED - SICK ForOnceInmyLife, SantanaHanover, MajrHthvsN-
07Mar26 NW7500L5CD1250047ftM111 274 56 2124 3150 89 88  8Chisholm, Bradle L 0254 1503 4.844 4 4 Effingham, BorninlockdownGb, LiteNSweet2½ 2½ ½32¼2 1
28Feb26 NW12500L51750042ftM19 263 154 122 2149 92 88  10Chisholm, Bradle L 027 1504 17.199 9 10 WorldOfWishes, BettingOnCaesar, SportSecret9½ 8¾º 77¾99 8
21Feb26 55000CLHC1900041ftM17 262 253 1121 3149 90 91  10Chisholm, Bradle L -2273 150 11.2710 10 9 StellarYankee, SohoSantoriniA, CaviartLotus10 12 2¼2¾5¾10 6
14Feb26 50000CLHC1900038ftM18 264 155 4123 151 90 85  10Chisholm, Bradle L -1261 1511 15.578 8 8 SohoSantoriniA, CaviartLotus, Effingham8¼ 7¼º 1½1¾6½ºº8 3HR: 91.19

~~101~~~20~~ ~16~~~1412/1 Owner - Jennifer Bongiorno Stable LLC,NJ;J R Ryan,FL;Collin J Ryan,PA

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-46)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 6 Big Jim(ON®)[$4,000]-So Artsi(PA)-ArtsplaceSANTANA HANOVER Â $30,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $18,360

Life  $430,115

2025
Off

  $19,110
  $90,380
  $39,650 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 298 W 18% P 15% S 10% UDR .297)  JOE BONGIORNO (St 178 W 22% P 15% S 11% UTR .340)

83.7
87.0 88

87 149
151
1492

2
2

TgDnÁ
PcDÁ
TgDnÁ

5
6
5

~~~~7~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~31~~~~7~~ ~~2~~~~2
~~~12~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~4

2026

L5

21Mar26 NW10500L51500050ftM19 273 356 3123 1150 88 86  7Bongiorno, Joe L 127 151 24.021 1 2 ForOnceInmyLife, SantanaHanover, MajrHthvsN1 1 4¼2¾25 2
07Mar26 NW12500L51500054ftPcDÁ11 273 456 2124 1152 88 86  8Kelly, Colin L 728 1523 5.545 5 4 DaDelightful, KopiLuwak, BeachTownBoy4¼ 5 21¼1½º6 4
28Feb26 NW9500L51300057ftPcDÁ9 264 355 4122 2151 88 86  8Kelly, Colin L 2283 1512 *2.614 4 1 SantanaHanover, BeachTownBoy, ArdenMessiN3¾ 3¾ ¾1¼nsº5 1
21Feb26 NW10500L51300040ftPcDÁ2 271 156 2124 1153 88 81  8Beckwith, Brett L 8284 1533 *2.045 5 4 Sandbetweenmytoes, ArdenMessiN, SantanHnvr2¾ 2¾º 1¾1¼1¾º3 3
14Feb26 NW6700L51100041ftPcDÁ2 271 355 2123 2152 87 82  8Beckwith, Brett L 429 1522 1.914 4 2 SantanaHanover, DracarysZ, StormTheCourt3 3¾ ns1¼hdº4 1HR: 86.47

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

FUNTIME BAYAMA - 30%
DA DELIGHTFUL - 93

EFFINGHAM
MAJOR HOTHOOVES N

HURRIKANE CHEYENNE
FUNTIME BAYAMA - $11,571
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            MEADOWLANDS - SATURDAY, MARCH 28, 2026 PURSE $9,500
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 1st HALF LATE DOUBLE 

(13-14) 10 CENT SUPERFECTA
N/W $2,500 (N/W L2 or NJSO $3,000) in Last 5 Starts (Winner of This Class or Higher in Last Start Ineligible - Class 
Cap N/W $6,000)  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available13 POST - 11:00  CR 85

~~168~~~30~~ ~24~~~105/2 Owner - Lauren Rae Tritton,Pine Bush,NY

1
Red

PP1 (+3)

Breeder -  Brittany Farms LLC,KY

b g 11 Rock N Roll Heaven(NY®)[$8,500]-American Charm(KY)-American IdealSPRINGSTEEN Â $18,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,840

Life  $846,610

2025
Off

   $3,590
  $17,015
  $53,573 LAUREN TRITTON blk-pnk (St 206 W 18% P 7% S 14% UDR .266)  LAUREN TRITTON (*St 10 W 10% P 0% S 10% UTR .133)

84.1
84.0 86

85 148

1504

1

M1

M1

10

5¹ ~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~15~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~22~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L5

1

14Mar26 NW5000L5CD1050043ftM17 274 455 3123 2151 86  93SCRATCHED - SICK RockinOnVenus, DanceItOut, DontDropTheBall-
07Mar26 TM<83.5CD1250047ftM112 27 55 4123 151 84 84  8Tritton, Lauren L 0271 1512 16.632 3 3 Seasideescape, DancePartner, Springsteen1 2½ 212½4 3
28Feb26 NW5000L5CD1050042ftM112 272 256 125 1152 87 77  7Tritton, Lauren L 0271 1524 2.954 4 4 BuildTheWall, RockinTheAces, BetOnMac3 3¾ 34½3½º7 5
21Feb26 NW12500L51750041ftM18 273 55 3122 3149 89 87  10Tritton, Lauren L -2264 1501 91.167 7 6 SouthBeachStar, ForOnceInmyLife, IgnatiusA7¾ 5½º 3¼4½4¼º6 5
14Feb26 TM<83.5CD1250038ftM111 264 354 123 4150 85 82  10Tritton, Lauren L -128 1513 45.152 3 5 TahuyaDevil, DancePartner, CompensateMe1¼ 2½ 3¾2¼3½3 5HR: 84.60

~~142~~~14~~ ~~4~~~1810/1 Owner - Boss Racing Usa,Elburn,IL

2
Blue

PP2 (+12)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 7 Downbytheseaside(OH®)[$6,000]-Eight Mile Hanover(PA)-Western IdealEMINEM HANOVER Â $30,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,400

Life  $131,565

2025
Off

   $3,430
  $27,415
   $3,120 JOHNATHAN AHLE red-blk (St 708 W 8% P 8% S 10% UDR .158)  PAUL BLUMENFELD (St 173 W 5% P 5% S 7% UTR .101)

77.3
81.0 83

82 150

154 TgDnÁ

ScDÁ

6

4
~~~11~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~37~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~7
~~~13~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

21Mar26 25000CLHC1600050ftM17 263 255 3123 151 86 84  10Siegelman, Austi L 1272 1514130.469 8 6 WaterSportsTeen, GallieGetaway, RockmeRollm8¼ 4¾º 4¼54½ºº9 6
14Mar26 TM<77.5CD950043ftM111 263 253 3121 2151 80 83  10Siegelman, Austi L 3302 152 15.011 1 1 Dreamlandcappucino, DunsanHarry, BornToDnc1½ 1½ 3¼¾1¼5 4
09Mar26 NW1600L5700070ftPcDÁ13 264 355 2123 1153 79 75  8Napolitano, Anth L 6303 1541 3.034 4 2 BabySquash, SunshineShelbyN, LuckyStreak2¼ 3¾ 5¼1¼1º3 5
28Feb26 GAME1700057ftPcDÁ7 262 55 3122 2151 84 83  8Napolitano, Anth L 2282 1514 72.056 6 6 UpTheCreek, Macadoodledoo, IldertonAm6 6¼ 2¼33¾4 6
21Feb26 GAME1600040ftPcDÁ1 27 455 4123 4152 83 78  7Napolitano, Anth 830 1541 46.854 4 5 GreatestEnding, ProspectorsGold, KaptainKarls3¾ 3¾ 7¼1¾2½1 6HR: 82.59

~~153~~~20~~ ~29~~~175/1 Owner - Austin T Siegelman,Jackson,NJ

3
White

PP3 (-6)

Breeder -  Nevele R Stud,NZ

b g 9 Somebeachsomewhere(PA®)[$20,000]-Seven Point One(NZL)-Lis MaraBONDI SHAKE N Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,130

Life  $224,025

2025
Off

  $11,318
  $38,674
  $46,725 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 171 W 6% P 5% S 8% UDR .114)  LEAH POSNER (St 74 W 7% P 5% S 9% UTR .128)

78.8
86.0 87

87 151
151
152

2
2

M1
M1
M1

8
9
9¹ ~~~10~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

~~~29~~~~1~~ ~~4~~~~4
~~~22~~~~6~~ ~~4~~~~2

2026

L5

3

21Mar26 NW5000L5CD1050050ftM18 263 255 1124 3150 88 82  10Siegelman, Austi L 1264 1514 56.644 4 5 SolidCharacter, IgnatiusA, AgedchedarHanover4 3¾ 6½4¾4¼1 5
14Mar26 NW5000L5CD1050043ftM17 274 455 3123 2151 86 85  9Siegelman, Austi L 3271 152 61.898 8 8 RockinOnVenus, DanceItOut, DontDropTheBall10 7 3½5½6º8 7
07Mar26 NW5000L5CD1050047ftM113 27 355 2123 4150 86 82  9Siegelman, Austi L 0273 1514 9.275 5 5 ExpensiveEgoA, DontDropTheBall, RockinOnVns3¼ 5º 574½º2 6
28Feb26 NW5000L5CD1050042ftM112 272 256 125 1152 87 76  7Siegelman, Austi L 0264 1524 8.176 6 6 BuildTheWall, RockinTheAces, BetOnMac5½ 6¼ 2¾55º5 4
21Feb26 TM<86CD1500041ftM110 28 455 3123 1150 87 81  10Siegelman, Austi L -2263 1512 85.477 7 7 Rydingtothewire, TahuyaDevil, PrimaryColors7½ 6¾ 6¼766 7HR: 86.66

~~112~~~15~~ ~11~~~1215/1 Owner - Stephen J Ronay,Boynton Beach,FL

4
Green

PP4 (-10)

Breeder -  Silver Stone Farm,IN

b g 8 Always B Miki(PA®)-Fool That I Am(IN)-Jenna's Beach BoyMIKI MINAJ Â $80,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,565

Life  $143,844

2025
Off

   $2,165
   $5,075
  $33,566 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 298 W 18% P 15% S 10% UDR .297)  SCOTT DI DOMENICO (St 54 W 7% P 7% S 15% UTR .159)

72.9
77.0 80

77 150

1543

4

PhlÁ

MeaÁ

7

5
~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~16~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~2

2026

L5

17Mar26 NW3700L5850032ftPcDÁ14 273 256 124 2152 82 73  8Kakaley, Matthew L 7293 1544 38.276 6 8 SouthwindGendry, BoardwalkBet, TobinsChester6¼ 5½ 12½4¾63 8
07Mar26 NW3900L5850054ftPcDÁ12 272 57 2125 2153 82 75  8Kakaley, Matthew L 7281 1543 6.476 7 7 WoodmereDealer, SantafesCoch, RdRghthndMnN7 4 655º5 5
28Feb26 TM<77.5CD950042ftM111 273 355 2124 153 78 70  10Bongiorno, Joe L 0291 154 3.751 3 4 LikeAShadow, Mansertive, Lovethewayyoulie¼º 1 5½1¾2½5 8
21Feb26 TM<77.5CD950041ftM12 272 354 123 3151 79 78  10Bongiorno, Joe L -2284 1521 8.524 4 3 RockTheCaptainN, Idiosyncratic, Mansertive2½ 2¾ 2¾2¼2º6 4
14Feb26 TM<77.5CD950038ftM114 271 55 2123 1152 79 72  9Bongiorno, Joe L -130 1533 4.944 3 2 GaitwayPatriot, Mansertive, NationalSport1¼ 2½º 7½2¼¾º2 8HR: 76.70

~~~43~~~~3~~ ~~9~~~~315/1 Owner - Patrick D Lachance,Allentown,NJ;Thomas Ceraso Jr,Stamford,CT

5
Black

PP5 (+26)

Breeder -  Winbak Farm,MD

b h 4 Shadow Play(ON®)[$5,500]-Timeless Beauty(MD)-Dragon AgainTIP OF TIME Â $10,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $0

Life   $82,957

2025
Off

   $3,790
  $52,139
   $7,145 PAT LACHANCE c red-wh (*St 1019 W 11% P 12% S 15% UDR .227)  PAT LACHANCE (St 52 W 13% P 8% S 4% UTR .188)

76.4
81.0 84

81 151

1512

2

WbsbÂ

WbsbÂ

3

3
~~~~8~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~25~~~~1~~ ~~5~~~~3
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~0

2026

L5

14Mar26 NW3500L5850042ftPcDÁ5 271 56 3124 155 84  8Lachance, Pat L 933.0x86 i6 5 Mysweetboymax, SeenHere, Moses8 9 dsÔ7238¾7- 8
03Mar26 HGW2BN4PM1700033gdYR½6 29 358 1127 156 84 36  8Lachance, Pat L 8371 2053 15.565 6 6 BettorNot, TinCupChalice, AlabamaLucky7¼ 9¼ 47¾5¼xi64 8
17Feb26 HGW2BN4PM1700040ftYR½5 291 258 1126 1154 82 66  7Lachance, Pat L -130 1574 10.556 6 7 TitoNCheddar, WarNoMore, TotallyToxic8¼ 10 18¼138½5 7
10Feb26 HGW2BN4PM1700029ftYR½5 274 157 4125 3154 82 84  8Lachance, Pat L 428 1552 26.966 6 6 OnefortheroadGb, ItsElectrifyingN, BettorNot9¼ 8¼ 4¼5¾8¼6 6
03Feb26 HGW2BN4PM1700023ftYR½10 283 358 2127 2155 84 76  7Lachance, Pat L 7283 1572 25.977 7 7 BookemDanno, BettorNot, ThisJkRocks9 9¾ 10½8¾7½5 6HR: 81.88

~~~86~~~18~~ ~15~~~153/1 Owner - Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,PA

6
Yellow

PP6 (+35)

Breeder -  P I Renwick,AS;Mrs P M Renwick,NZ

b g 8 Bettor's Delight(ON®)[$15,000]-Holme Fire(NZL)-Courage Under FireHIRANYA N Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,715

Life  $149,495

2025
Off

   $8,490
  $36,283
   $9,150 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 862 W 19% P 17% S 12% UDR .324)  ENRICO ROBINSON (St 100 W 20% P 13% S 10% UTR .306)

82.9
86.0 88

86 151
153
1511

3
1

PhlÁ
M1
PhlÁ

7
8
7¹ ~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

~~~23~~~~3~~ ~~5~~~~4
~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

2

21Mar26 NW5000L5CD1050050ftM18 263 255 1124 3150 88 81  10Herschberger, Ma L 1264 1522 60.6910 9 9 SolidCharacter, IgnatiusA, AgedchedarHanover13 10º 8¾8½7º10 7
14Mar26 NW7500L5CD1250043ftM19 281 156 124 1151 91 79  8Beckwith, Brett L 328 153 58.267 7 7 ForOnceInmyLife, BuildTheWall, IgnatiusA8¼ 7¾ 8¾3½i57 6
07Mar26 NW9500L51300054ftPcDÁ9 264 356 124 4152 87 68  8Beckwith, Brett L 732 156 4.571 1 1 MirragonA, RavenBannerN, BoomN1¼ 1¼ 16¼9½½x4 7
28Feb26 NW9500L51300057ftPcDÁ9 264 355 4122 2151 88 82  8Beckwith, Brett L 2291 1521 6.852 2 4 SantanaHanover, BeachTownBoy, ArdenMessiN1¼ 1¼ 3¾3½1¼2 5
14Feb26 QUA50ftM12 273 56 3123 151  4Siegelman, Austi L273 152122 2 2 BettorsDonttell, HiranyaN, MarlbankRoad2¾ 1¾ 6½652- - 2HR: 86.68

~~198~~~20~~ ~24~~~3615/1 Owner - J M F Racing LLC,Freehold,NJ

7
Pink

PP7 (-8)

Breeder -  Andray Farm & Sergent Stables LLC,PA

b g 9 A Rocknroll Dance(PA®)[$5,000]-Mcgibson(PA)-McArdleLYONS MUSIC Â $50,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,618

Life  $313,479

2025
Off

   $4,242
  $47,819
  $43,313 RIDGE WARREN c red-wh-blk (St 190 W 8% P 9% S 11% UDR .167)  VERONICA SPICER (St 179 W 12% P 8% S 9% UTR .194)

71.8
80.0 82

81 151

152

2

PcDÁ

DDÁ

8

6
~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~42~~~~4~~ ~~4~~~11
~~~23~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~5

2026

L5

23Mar26 15000CL1100034syPcDÁ1 272 455 4125 4156 81 77  8Kakaley, Matthew L 2431 1573 13.287 7 8 RiverNess, BoilerMaker, ShadowCat8¼ 7½ 3¾44½4 5
09Mar26 15000CLHC1300066ftPcDÁ11 263 255 3123 3153 80 75  8Kakaley, Matthew L 630 1542 8.575 5 6 FinalCheeserecipe, DoubleUpN, JkMikiMantle5¾ 5½ 44¼4½º1 4
28Feb26 NW2500L5CD950042ftM12 264 454 122 3150 84 83  10Warren, Ridge L 0282 1512 38.166 6 6 DanceItOut, CurbsidePickup, SeenHere4¾ 5¼ 3¾54¾5 6
21Feb26 15000CL1100041ftM111 274 56 3123 2151 82 75  10Warren, Ridge L -2281 1524 36.867 7 6 SkywayMasterpiece, DancingLew, HurriknChynn5½ 4¾º 6¾5½5¼4 7
14Feb26 15000CL1100038ftM15 272 455 3124 1152 81 73  10Warren, Ridge L -1273 1532 43.764 4 8 OrderOneToGo, HurrikaneCheyenne, DancingLw2½ 3¾ 656¼º1 5HR: 79.74

~~174~~~27~~ ~30~~~226/1 Owner - Nancy A & Donald S Musillami,Lemont,IL

8
Gray

PP8 (-25)

Breeder -  Nancy A Musillami & Donald S Musillami,IL

b g 9 Panther Hanover(IN®)[$2,500]-Madeira Island(IL)-Island FantasyBOBCAT BAY Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,775

Life  $285,690

2025
Off

   $3,525
  $54,195
  $30,418 JORDAN STRATTON red-grn-wh (St 164 W 15% P 10% S 10% UDR .239)  JEFFREY SMITH (St 129 W 10% P 8% S 14% UTR .191)

75.1
84.0 85

84 149

1504

3

M1

Haw1

8

4
~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~32~~~~5~~ ~~5~~~~4
~~~20~~~~2~~ ~~5~~~~3

2026

L5

14Mar26 NW5000L5CD1050043ftM17 274 455 3123 2151 86 81  9Stratton, Jordan L 3283 1523 27.152 2 3 RockinOnVenus, DanceItOut, DontDropTheBall1½ 1½ 6¼2½1¾4 9
07Mar26 NW5000L5CD1050047ftM113 27 355 2123 4150 86 82  9Stratton, Jordan L 0282 1521 14.461 2 2 ExpensiveEgoA, DontDropTheBall, RockinOnVns¾º 1¼ 6¾629 7
28Feb26 NW2500L5CD950042ftM12 264 454 122 3150 84 88  10Stratton, Jordan L 0281 1504 *1.652 4 5 DanceItOut, CurbsidePickup, SeenHere1¼ 2½ 1½53¼º9 4
21Feb26 NW5000L5CD1050041ftM112 264 155 123 2149 85 87  10Beckwith, Brett L -2271 1502 6.832 2 2 Nuclear, BlazeOnN, BuildTheWall1¼ 1¼ 4¾2½1¼5 4
14Feb26 TM<80.5CD1050038ftM14 264 155 1124 2151 82 79  9Ryder, Patrick L -1274 1521 4.537 6 4 SpiritOfStlouisN, LouisLittN, BobcatBay11 6½ 421½ºº6 3HR: 84.36

~~~87~~~~9~~ ~~9~~~1220/1 Owner - Fanning Racing LLC,Jackson,NJ;Falcon Racing LLC,Jackson,NJ

9
Purple

PP9 (-21)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 6 Stay Hungry(PA®)[$6,000]-Fashion Katie(PA)-Village JoltFENDI HANOVER Â $67,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,790

Life  $100,761

2025
Off

   $5,141
  $50,463
  $34,949 MARK HERSCHBERGER blk-s red (St 750 W 14% P 11% S 10% UDR .234)  TOM FANNING (St 76 W 16% P 13% S 9% UTR .262)

75.9
80.0 82

80 150

1503

3

M1

M1

5

5
~~~~8~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~2
~~~29~~~~6~~ ~~3~~~~4
~~~18~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~3

2026

L5

13Mar26 NW5000L51300040ftYR½9 291 158 1127 156 82 65  8Stratton, Jordan L 4294 1591 57.988 8 8 BonniprinclouisN, FrancoNandorN, Cellmate12 15 16½12117 7
07Mar26 TM<80.5CD1050047ftM17 282 455 4125 152 82 77  9Herschberger, Ma L 01523 27.36fog 7 fog LindyTheBrave, RockinTheAces, HurrikanChynn4½º 3½46 6
21Feb26 TM<80.5CD1050041ftM14 274 156 2124 3151 82 68 x 10Herschberger, Ma L -2272 154 6.51010 10 10 ExpeditedService, GoldGloveHnvr, AlwysBGbby17 14 12½11113 10
12Feb26 3-6YO20CLM1400030ftYR½7 291 259 128 3157 78 75  8Holland, Brent L 9284 1581 3.745 5 5 LindyTheBrave, JBGram, OnDayboo6½ 6½ 3¼97º6 4
05Feb26 NW5696L51300022ftYR½10 282 59 128 4155 83 73  8Holland, Brent L 8292 1581 10.066 6 5 WhiteLotus, StatesidelckdwnGb, ItzaDangerzonA6¾ 6¾º 128½4½º5 4HR: 81.05

~~204~~~26~~ ~36~~~288/1 Owner - Jeffrey N Webster,Lakeworth,FL

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-46)

Breeder -  Spring Haven Farm,OH

bl g 9 Big Bad John(OH®)[$5,000]-Tura Hanover(OH)-Dragon AgainHAGGARD Â $35,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,550

Life  $288,823

2025
Off

   $5,820
  $35,985
  $45,641 VINCENT GINSBURG grn-wh-s red (St 339 W 8% P 10% S 12% UDR .176)  JOHN BAVOSI (St 87 W 14% P 13% S 13% UTR .256)

77.2
84.0 85

85 150

150 M1

M1

8

8
~~~~9~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~38~~~~2~~ ~~7~~~~3
~~~34~~~~4~~ ~~7~~~~7

2026

L5

21Mar26 20000CLHC1600050ftM17 263 255 3123 151 86 83  10Ginsburg, Vincen L 1271 1513 55.341 4 5 WaterSportsTeen, GallieGetaway, RockmeRollmhd 2½ 3¼23¾1 4
14Mar26 NW5000L5CD1050043ftM17 274 455 3123 2151 86 83  9Ginsburg, Vincen L 3274 152 43.866 6 5 RockinOnVenus, DanceItOut, DontDropTheBall7½ 4¾º 3½33¼º6 8
07Mar26 25000CL1600047ftM110 27 55 2123 4150 85 85  9Ginsburg, Vincen L 027 1512 60.758 8 7 CaptainUp, FourByFour, SaulsbrookRaptor7¾ 7 3¼45½9 5
28Feb26 25000CL1600042ftM16 271 55 2122 3149 86 82  8Chisholm, Bradle L 028 1513 63.766 6 i7 WaterSportsTeen, LoversTrouble, SaulsbrkRptr7½ 6¼ 10½7¾6½º4 6
21Feb26 NW5000L5CD1050041ftM112 264 155 123 2149 85 83  10Chisholm, Bradle L -2273 1511 39.365 5 5 Nuclear, BlazeOnN, BuildTheWall6¾ 4¼º 96½3º2 6HR: 84.33

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

HIRANYA N - 21%
EMINEM HANOVER - 84

BOBCAT BAY
HIRANYA N

None
SPRINGSTEEN - $5,039
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            MEADOWLANDS - SATURDAY, MARCH 28, 2026 PURSE $8,000
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 2nd HALF LATE 
DOUBLE 10 CENT HI-5 (TAKEOUT 15%)

Horses & Geldings TrackMaster Rating 68 (N/W L4 69) or Less ATOD Winner This Class or Higher Last Start 
Ineligible Scratched: No.1 Kid Did It (Sick)  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available14 POST - 11:25  CR 68

~~~32~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~44/1 Lessee - Timothy Crudup,Barnegat,NJ

1
Red

PP1 (+3)

Breeder -  Frank D Tomcala,MI

bl g 6 Big Jim(ON®)[$4,000]-Jamirotoy(ON)-Keystone RaiderROCKY J  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,915

Life   $22,519

2025
Off

   $1,915
  $16,134
   $4,265 BRAXTEN BOYD blk-k grn-wh (St 491 W 13% P 17% S 12% UDR .264)  JIM KING SOLOMON (St 52 W 6% P 6% S 12% UTR .133)

66.0
61.0 70

62 156

1562

2

M1

M1

5

5
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~19~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~2
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

14Mar26 TM<68CD800043ftM114 274 357 4126 2156 67 61  9Boyd, Braxten 3293 1563 3.426 4 3 TheBigRagoo, Uilliam, RockyJ6¾ 3½º 1¼11¼º4 3
06Mar26 MADC 11150040ftM11 273 356 1126 155 73 66  10Sheridan, N. 5292 1554 49.622 2 2 BizysBeatle, MeetTheCreeper, FerdinandA1¼ 1¼ 4½2½1¼2 7
28Feb26 TM<68CD800042ftM11 283 157 4125 4154 68 57  10Marohn, James Jr 0291 1564 59.498 8 8 SergeantWalt, AlwaysOnPar, TahuyaSilk6½ 6¼ 10½1098 9
14Feb26 TM<68CD800038ftM11 28 157 2126 4154 65 62  10Borjas, Anibal -1283 1553 23.952 3 3 CarsonStarChoice, TahuyaSilk, MoonwardsHnvr1 2¾ 4¼3½2¾1 5
10Jan26 TM<71CD850042syM11 271 355 1125 155 74 57  10Symington, Kyle 9311 1582 39.196 6 8 GingerTreePete, DirtOnMyBoots, SonoConfuso-7¼ 6¾ 17½Ô8159¾4 9
12Dec25 TM<68CD800030ftM12 273 157 2126 2156 67 63  10Symington, Kyle 5281 1562 12.967 8 i7 RockyJ, PackYourBags, TheBigRagoo8½ 6¾ ¾2¾9¼6 1

HR: 62.94

~~~40~~~~4~~ ~~8~~~~56/1 Owner - David C & Corey D Hrabovsky,Blairstown,NJ

2
Blue

PP2 (+12)

Breeder -  Douglas J Neyhart,WA;Juan C Samper,BC, CA

b g 6 Diamond Shark-Tahuya Childer(BC)-Brace YourselfTAHUYA SILK  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,074

Life   $25,499

2025
Off

   $2,640
  $12,863
   $8,300 MARK HERSCHBERGER blk-s red (St 750 W 14% P 11% S 10% UDR .234)  DAVID HRABOVSKY (*St 41 W 12% P 5% S 12% UTR .188)

67.8
62.0 61

63 156

156 CnMl1

CnMl1

5

5¹ ~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~17~~~~2~~ ~~5~~~~3
~~~12~~~~1~~ ~~4~~~~1

2026

L5

3

14Mar26 TM<68CD800043ftM12 272 55 1124 1155 69 53  8Miller, Tyler 3313 158 9.976 7 7 ALittleKick, SergeantWalt, CheeseOmelet9½º 7¼ºx 14½9½116 7
28Feb26 TM<68CD800042ftM11 283 157 4125 4154 68 64  10Miller, Tyler 0292 1551 6.813 1 2 SergeantWalt, AlwaysOnPar, TahuyaSilk1¼º 1¼ 2½hd6 3
14Feb26 TM<68CD800038ftM11 28 157 2126 4154 65 65  10Miller, Tyler -1282 155 6.421 2 2 CarsonStarChoice, TahuyaSilk, MoonwardsHnvr1º 1¼ 111¼3 2
31Dec25 10000CLMCD459923frCnMl17 292 259 1129 2158 57 59  8Campbell, J 6291 1582 *0.511 1 1 TahuyaSilk, PullawayAce, PullTheTrigger1½ 1½ 931½4 1
12Dec25 10000CLMCD45360snCnMl12 31 3101 4131 4201 58 57  7Campbell, J 25301 202 *0.722 2 2 ImaPartyBoy, TahuyaSilk, CrimeJunkie2½ 1½ 1½1½hdº1 2
28Nov25 10000CLMCD44738ftCnMl111 293 159 1129 2157 58 57  8Campbell, J 2281 1573 1.822 2 2 UpTheGun, TahuyaSilk, DontDeleteMe1½ 1½ ¾21½2 2

HR: 62.74

~~~33~~~~8~~ ~~3~~~~35/1 Owner - John J Bavosi,Hightstown,NJ

3
White

PP3 (-6)

Breeder -  Best Bet Stables LLC,FL

b g 4 Captain Crunch(PA®)-Amora Hanover(PA)-Western IdealCAPTAIN CARTER Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,530

Life   $41,284

2025
Off

   $5,530
  $22,549
   $4,795 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 298 W 18% P 15% S 10% UDR .297)  JOHN BAVOSI (St 87 W 14% P 13% S 13% UTR .256)

70.2
65.0 74

65 152
157
1523

3

M1
M1
M1

3
4
3¹ ~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

~~~20~~~~4~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

2Ý

14Mar26 TM<68CD800043ftM12 272 55 1124 1155 69  83SCRATCHED - SICK ALittleKick, SergeantWalt, CheeseOmelet-
07Mar26 TM<71CD1100047ftM12 27 156 4125 1154 73 57  10Sowers, Mckenzie L 030 1563 12.994 4 3 Lyleground, HalfPastMidnight, ParklaneTerror2¾ 2½º 12½9¼3¾º2 9
28Feb26 TM<71CD850042ftM114 273 156 4124 1153 75  90SCRATCHED - SICK AmericanMercury, HalfPastMidnight, StreakinPt-
14Feb26 TM<74.5CD900038ftM16 281 357 3126 154 76 57  10Ginsburg, Vincen L -1292 1563 12.083 3 4 SonoConfuso, AmericanMercury, LewHauber1¼ 2½ 138¾3º2 9
24Jan26 TM<71CD850015ftM114 273 456 1126 157 72 63  10Ginsburg, Vincen L 7302 157 *2.532 3 3 CaptainCarter, AhoyHanover, Jonah1¼ 1¼ nk11¾3 1
17Jan26 TM<71CD850032gdM11 274 256 1126 2155 75 67  10Ginsburg, Vincen L 429 1553 31.731 4 3 SonoConfuso, SelectFriday, CaptainCarter¼ 1¼ 1½1½2½8 3

HR: 64.21

~~189~~~28~~ ~23~~~198/1 Owner - Carl Tirella,Pawling,NY

4
Green

PP4 (-10)

Breeder -  I D Sutherland & K Sutherland,AS

b g 12 Mach Three(ON®)[$7,500]-Zoeyzoey(AUS)-Fake LeftSEEUINNASHVILLE A Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,310

Life  $230,378

2025
Off

   $2,850
   $1,420
  $15,268 VINCENT GINSBURG grn-wh-s red (St 339 W 8% P 10% S 12% UDR .176)  CARL TIRELLA (St 68 W 3% P 6% S 12% UTR .103)

64.8
66.0 71

66 1511 FT_AS 6
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~15~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~1

2026

L5

14Mar26 TM<68CD800043ftM12 272 55 1124 1155 69 63  8Ginsburg, Vincen L 332 1561 4.811 1 1 ALittleKick, SergeantWalt, CheeseOmelet1½ 1½ 5115 5
07Mar26 TM<68CD800047ftM114 27 55 1124 4153 68 69  10Ginsburg, Vincen L 0284 1543 34.738 8 7 OurCorelliN, SeeuinnashvilleA, ALittleKick6½ 9¼ 4½6¼8¼ºº8 2
21Feb26 TM<68CD800041ftM11 28 256 1126 3155 69 53  8Baker, Bruce L -2303 1571 17.333 4 4 BoltTheCourt, PackYourBags, RockinRoger1½ 2¼ 7¾3½2ºº2 5
16Jan26 MADC 11150030ftM19 264 55 3123 1152 77 70  10Keppler, Scott L 3294 1544102.454 4 3 SeeyouAtThebeach, IllusionSeelster, RockOnLin5¼ 4½ 12¾9½6¾1 4
19Dec25 MADC 11150033gdM17 272 56 1125 1155 75 62  10Lee, Joseph L 13313 1582 42.246 6 4 HuntForCash, BlueCollarMan, ParklaneTerror10 7 15¾6¾7¾2 6
12Dec25 TM<68CD800030ftM14 272 456 4125 155 68 58  10Lee, Joseph L 5303 1572 12.832 2 2 RockabillyCharm, Bionic, StolenArt1½ 1½ 12½751 10

HR: 65.87

~~~93~~~12~~ ~10~~~129/2 Owner - Phyllis A & Mark S Liebowitz,Kiamesha Lake,NY

5
Black

PP5 (+26)

Breeder -  Winbak Farm,MD

b g 6 Bolt The Duer(NY®)[$4,000]-Ashlee's Court(MD)-Quik Pulse MindaleBOLT THE COURT  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,815

Life   $61,072

2025
Off

   $5,815
  $16,805
  $14,196 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 171 W 6% P 5% S 8% UDR .114)  ANTHONY REGINA (*St 84 W 4% P 10% S 7% UTR .119)

66.8
65.0 74

66 153
1553

4
M1
VDÂ

6
3

~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~36~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~3
~~~12~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~4

2026

L5

Ý 6

14Mar26 TM<68CD800043ftM12 272 55 1124 1155 69  83SCRATCHED - SICK ALittleKick, SergeantWalt, CheeseOmelet-
07Mar26 TM<71CD1100047ftM12 27 156 4125 1154 73 62  10Snyder, Elizabet 029 1553 27.082 3 5 Lyleground, HalfPastMidnight, ParklaneTerror2¾º 2 7¼6¼3¾3 8
21Feb26 TM<68CD800041ftM11 28 256 1126 3155 69 61  8Siegelman, Austi -2292 1553 *0.412 1 1 BoltTheCourt, PackYourBags, RockinRoger½º ¼ 2¾2¾1 1
13Feb26 7500CL800031ftM16 273 355 124 4152 75 65  10Ryder, Patrick 2292 1554120.61010 10 10 LyonsLiberty, BornToDance, LeaveAndRoll12 11º 1511128 10
24Jan26 TM<71CD850015ftM11 272 355 4124 155 74 69  10Cruse, Brandon 7301 1554 25.153 3 3 BigBadBill, SelectFriday, HalfPastMidnight4¾ 3¾ 4½1½4½2 5
17Jan26 TM<74.5CD1150032gdM14 282 456 4126 3155 76 63  8Cruse, Brandon 4284 1561 67.534 5 5 AmericanMercury, HalfPastMidnight, BoltTheCrt2¾ 2¾ 3½1¾2¾3 3

HR: 65.58

~~278~~~40~~ ~25~~~4310/1 Owner - Pauline Mac Donald,Farmingdale,NJ

6
Yellow

PP6 (+35)

Breeder -  Midland Acres Inc,OH

b g 12 Big Bad John(OH®)[$4,000]-Just Her Way(OH)-CamluckROCKIN ROGER Â $30,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,760

Life  $234,777

2025
Off

   $1,520
  $11,800
  $37,592 JOHNATHAN AHLE red-blk (St 708 W 8% P 8% S 10% UDR .158)  JEFFREY SMITH (St 129 W 10% P 8% S 14% UTR .191)

66.3
62.0 68

63 152

155

1

M1

MeaÁ

11

4
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~26~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~40~~~~6~~ ~~1~~~~5

2026

L5

31

14Mar26 TM<68CD800043ftM114 274 357 4126 2156 67 56  9Ahle, Johnathan L 330 1573 7.788 8 7 TheBigRagoo, Uilliam, RockyJ9¼ 6ºº 5¾7¼4¼ºº6 8
07Mar26 TM<68CD800047ftM114 27 55 1124 4153 68 59  10Ahle, Johnathan L 0303 1561 7.784 5 5 OurCorelliN, SeeuinnashvilleA, ALittleKick2½ 5¼ 12¼107¼2 7
21Feb26 TM<68CD800041ftM11 28 256 1126 3155 69 55  8Ahle, Johnathan L -2294 1564 52.278 8 7 BoltTheCourt, PackYourBags, RockinRoger6½ 7º 6¼6¼4½ºº7 3
11Jan26 TM<68CD800044ftM14 274 56 3125 3157 68 55  8Miller, Tyler L 731 1583 25.778 7 7 ItsRockinRandy, StoneColdSavage, BourbnsCrg14 11 5¼4½108 6
18Dec25 TM<68CD800044ftM112 274 157 1126 4155 65 58  10Miller, Tyler L 029 1564 5.679 9 8 ColtFourtyOne, FlyingTiger, Somesurfsomewher9 9 5289 8
12Dec25 TM<68CD800030ftM14 272 456 4125 155 68 62  10Chisholm, Bradle L 529 157 14.479 9 7 RockabillyCharm, Bionic, StolenArt13 9 109¼119 6

HR: 61.33

~~257~~~24~~ ~34~~~3115/1 Owner - Backstreet Racing LLC,Baltic,OH

7
Pink

PP7 (-8)

Breeder -  Engel Stable Of Il LLC,IL

b g 11 Sagebrush(IL®)[$2,000]-Decent Lawyer(IL)-Cole MufflerBACKSTREET LAWYER Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,530

Life  $335,495

2025
Off

   $1,530
  $15,150
  $51,989 BRADLEY CHISHOLM r blu-wh-go (St 489 W 8% P 8% S 10% UDR .158)  MICHAEL POLHEMUS (St 114 W 4% P 10% S 10% UTR .129)

63.4
64.0 73

64 1493 M1 4
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~31~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~3
~~~45~~~~2~~ ~10~~~~4

2026

L5

Ý 22

17Mar26 NW3700L5850032ftPcDÁ13 28 58 1126 3154 82 63  8Warren, Ridge L 7293 1564 62.076 6 7 ThisIsThePlan, LennonHanover, LuckyStreak5¾ 6¼ 11¼4¼5½1 7
07Mar26 TM<68CD800047ftM114 27 55 1124 4153 68 61  10Warren, Ridge L 030 1554 55.676 6 8 OurCorelliN, SeeuinnashvilleA, ALittleKick3¾ 6¾ 10¼108½1 4
17Feb26 NW2100L5700049ftPcDÁ9 28 57 1125 4152 79 68  8Warren, Ridge L 429 1552 67.955 5 6 RiverNess, DivineCosmo, SweetShuneyMoon5½ 5 133¾62 5
06Feb26 7500CL800030gdM110 273 155 124 4153 77 61  10Chisholm, Bradle L 3303 1563136.197 7 7 IllHuntYouDown, ArtistBest, LyonsLiberty5½ 8¾ 147¼9¾3 9
16Jan26 MADC 11150030ftM19 264 55 3123 1152 77 64  10Glasser, Neil L 330 156 77.9105 5 8 SeeyouAtThebeach, IllusionSeelster, RockOnLin7¾ 7¼ 18¾15122 10
31Dec25 NW1 20251000033ftPhlÁ15 262 55 1123 4153 75 64  8Kennedy, James L 4311 1564 58.777 8 8 Graciesonthegreen, BestBettor, WaltsNattyDatty8 12 14¾1012º7 6

HR: 64.90

~~132~~~15~~ ~23~~~1815/1 Owner - Michael J Nykun,Great Meadows,NJ

8
Gray

PP8 (-25)

Breeder -  Douglas A Geesaman & Donna S Geesaman,IN

b g 10 Sand Shooter(IN®)[$2,500]-Crown Lady(IN)-Pro Bono BestSAND SNIPER  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,175

Life  $141,806

2025
Off

     $240
   $3,125
   $9,191 STEVE SMITH gra-red-blk (St 168 W 5% P 10% S 10% UDR .139)  PAUL ROY (*St 131 W 8% P 9% S 11% UTR .167)

63.3
61.0 73

64 1514 PPkÁ 5
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~14~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~2

2026

L5

13

21Mar26 TM<68CD800050ftM11 272 356 127 1156 67 57  9Smith, Steve 1284 157 61.189 9 9 StoneColdSavage, Dancninmyscks, MnwrdsHnvr9 5½ 44¼6ºº8 8
11Mar26 QUA73ftPcDÁ13 284 357 1125 4152  6Warren, Ridge293 156432 3 3 SweetBeachLife, JackieMoon, Stepabovetherest1¼ 3½ 20¼11104- - 6
21Sep25 AHDC750073ftPhlÁ6 271 156 3124 3153 70 66  8Roy, Paul -4291 1544 19.733 4 3 Bionic, BigBadBill, SandSniper4 2¾ 6¼452 3
14Sep25 NW2500L4650083ftPhlÁ5 272 56 124 3152 82 63  7Ahle, Johnathan -3301 1553 87.277 7 7 PinkFloydHanover, BarbossaHanover, HsmnPlyr9½ 9 14¾117½3 7
03Sep25 QUA68ftPcDÁ4 284 458 1127 155  5Buter, Tyler291 157144 4 4 HungryAngelBoy, Pleaseletmeknow, SimplyFast4 3¾ 11½3¾4¼2- - 4
07Mar25 MADC 11150043ftM15 282 57 126 155 73 67  10Hernandez, Geova 429 1553 17.453 4 5 SunshinesFinest, DunsanHarry, YayasHotSpotN2½ 3¾ 32¾37 5

HR: 62.06

~~~22~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~05/2 Owner - Scott Irwin,NJ;Richard A Gaul,NJ;Timothy M Nash,NY

9
Purple

PP9 (-21)

Breeder -  Steve H Stewart & Charles Nash & Julie R Nash,KY

br g 4 Lazarus N(NJ®)[$10,000]-Cuts Like A Knife(KY)-A Rocknroll DanceSERGEANT WALT® Â $8,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,945

Life   $24,940

2025
Off

   $6,690
  $18,250
   $1,835 JORDAN STRATTON red-grn-wh (St 164 W 15% P 10% S 10% UDR .239)  MICHAEL RUSSO (St 96 W 11% P 16% S 9% UTR .229)

72.5
68.0 71

68 154
154
154

4
M1
M1
M1

3
4
3¹ ~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0

~~~18~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~0
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

1

14Mar26 TM<68CD800043ftM12 272 55 1124 1155 69 67  8Carter, William L 331 1552 *1.123 3 2 ALittleKick, SergeantWalt, CheeseOmelet3½ 2º ¾11º3 2
07Mar26 TM<71CD1100047ftM12 27 156 4125 1154 73 67  10Dailey, Doreen L 028 1544 6.176 6 6 Lyleground, HalfPastMidnight, ParklaneTerror6 5¾ 36¼4¾ºº1 4
28Feb26 TM<68CD800042ftM11 283 157 4125 4154 68 66  10Stratton, Jordan L 0284 1544 *0.531 2 3 SergeantWalt, AlwaysOnPar, TahuyaSilknsº 1¼ 1½1½1¼5 1
14Feb26 TM<71CD850038ftM13 272 56 3125 154 72 66  10Carter, William L -1291 155 22.552 2 3 ArtistBest, Jonah, TryLine¼º 1¼ 4¾1¼1¼7 4
06Feb26 QUA25ftM14 283 458 4127 1155  7Carter, William L274 155422 2 2 Vizcaya, SergeantWalt, PerfectStu3½ 1¼ 3½2½1½5- - 2
13Sep25 TM<71CD850071ftM114 271 156 4125 154 74 68  10Ahle, Johnathan L -1274 1541 10.845 6 4 AmericanMercury, ArtistBest, YankeeSparkle4 5½º 1½32¾º7 5

HR: 66.78

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

CAPTAIN CARTER - 24%
SERGEANT WALT - 67

SEEUINNASHVILLE A
SERGEANT WALT

SERGEANT WALT
BACKSTREET LAWYER - $1,305
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http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260117&race=4&cardid=6&key=e26a98f0247159d5047d6cfa5d5c5ede
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260314&race=14&cardid=6&key=9fc17c5c8607ed730fd0711ca865a72a
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260307&race=14&cardid=6&key=8e0dc7d12f46089f30c6a4703710c23f
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260221&race=1&cardid=6&key=4fda9153fe3ad9a72664160d8db87156
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260111&race=4&cardid=5&key=0f8dddbfe0e7c2b62104af65f03cd8e3
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251218&race=12&cardid=6&key=79ff2902dcf2b0b84036d9d0136bbeae
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251212&race=4&cardid=6&key=9edc81d81e7e10b36ec971283af583dd
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20260317&race=13&cardid=5&key=79ca26428cc73384685339b2dbfa9ebe
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260307&race=14&cardid=6&key=8e0dc7d12f46089f30c6a4703710c23f
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20260217&race=9&cardid=5&key=a24d2f99ec1b8dd69620a11311ba63af
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260206&race=10&cardid=6&key=9e69bce0b30d1ff689ca31ce9ab2efd4
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260116&race=9&cardid=6&key=494855d5301282c5616f7136b2fa2009
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251231&race=15&cardid=5&key=3130fb83c2bf8a5229259169f5b76f31
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260321&race=1&cardid=6&key=f270727c0bfccec7b9cd1923b395d9b1
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20260311&race=13&cardid=1&key=c89b27211a09fa7e79c0653fd920482d
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20250921&race=6&cardid=5&key=37c9c0e9ec34b2581c0a4b7ba3f88b2c
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20250914&race=5&cardid=5&key=c06f1b2bb9283237269b19f90f88ac7c
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20250903&race=4&cardid=1&key=1823b041682399aac1dc3f2609d5a4f4
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20250307&race=5&cardid=6&key=1ecf399820c5e0e625003c2957c7371b
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260314&race=2&cardid=6&key=fa1e529066a6ba5bf3768903ddb8053d
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260307&race=2&cardid=6&key=66d144b2518f78aa32b49fcd1aa255e4
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260228&race=1&cardid=6&key=caff4b9a9035f1b25fc18840232165db
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260214&race=3&cardid=6&key=544278be2a012b9a6db3fd6725c2d0fc
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260206&race=4&cardid=1&key=6d86783e7ed92e9f86326c74a572b596
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20250913&race=14&cardid=6&key=eb35f8f12a26e363404f4a496140fa29

